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Romney up big in Florida

Raleigh, N.C. — Mitt Romney's in a strong position to win this weekend in South
Carolina, and he's in an even stronger position to follow it up with a big win in Florida.
Our first Sunshine State poll of 2012 finds Romney with a 15 point lead at 41% to Newt
Gingrich's 26% with Rick Santorum at 11%, Ron Paul at 10%, Rick Perry at 4%, and
Buddy Roemer at 1% rounding out the field.

Romney's lead expands further when you look only at voters whose minds are completely
made up, to 48-27 over Gingrich. 71% of his voters say they'll definitely cast their ballot
for him, compared to only 61% who say the same for Gingrich.

There's been an enormous shift in Florida since PPP last polled the state right after
Thanksgiving. Romney's gained 24 points, going from 17% to 41%. Meanwhile
Gingrich has dropped 21 points, going from 47% to 26%.

Romney has extremely impressive favorability numbers in the state with 68% of
Republicans seeing him positively to only 24% with a negative opinion. And even if
most of his opponents were to drop out before the primary, Romney would still be in a
good shape. In hypothetical head to head match ups he leads Gingrich 50-38, Santorum
59-29, Perry 69-21, and Paul 76-17.

Romney leads Gingrich 42-25 as the candidate voters most trust on the economy. And as
much as he's been attacked for his business record it's proving to be an undeniable asset
with primary voters- 70% have a favorable opinion of it to only 18% with a negative one.

“Our current polling suggests Mitt Romney is the man to beat in both South Carolina and
Florida,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “The top concern of
voters this year is the economy and Romney is the candidate they trust most on that issue.
He’s also managed to neutralize social conservatives. The GOP nomination contest may
be functionally over by the end of the month.”

PPP surveyed 572 likely Republican primary voters from January 14" to 16th. The
margin of error for the survey is +/-4.1%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any
campaign or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated
telephone interviews. PPP is a Democratic polling company, but polling expert Nate
Silver of the New York Times found that its surveys in 2010 actually exhibited a slight
bias toward Republican candidates.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Florida Survey Results

Do you plan to vote in the Republican primary
or the Democratic primary, or are you not sure?

Republican primary ..........cccoovieiieiinnnniieen. 100%
Democratic Primary.......ccccoveveeeeeeeeeniniieneeeen. 0%
NOLSUIE ... 0%

If the Republican candidates for President
were Newt Gingrich, Ron Paul, Rick Perry, Mitt
Romney, Rick Santorum, and Buddy Roemer,
who would you vote for?

Newt GIiNgrich ........cccuiieeiiiie e, 26%
RON PaUl ..o 10%
RICK PITY ... 4%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 41%
RiCK Santorum ..........cccoociiiniiiiiiee s 11%
Buddy ROEMEr ... 1%
NOt SUre.....oovviiiiiiii %

Would you say you are strongly committed to
that candidate, or might you end up supporting
someone else?

Strongly committed to that candidate.............. 64%

Might end up supporting someone else .......... 36%

Who would be your second choice for
President?

NEWE GINGTICN ..o 19%
RON PAUL.....ooceoeceeeeceeeee e, 7%
RICK PEITY ettt 10%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o eee e 19%
RICK SANtOTUM .......ovoeeececeeceesee e, 18%
BUAY ROBMET ... 1%
NOt SUI€....oeiiiiiiiiiii e 28%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q5 Which of the Republican candidates do you
trust the most on social issues like abortion
and gay marriage?

Newt Gingrich ........cccoveviee i,
RON PaUl........cooiiiiiiiiii e
RICK PEITY ..ot
Mitt ROMNEY ....oviiiiiiiiiiiiee e
Rick Santorum ..........cccccevvieviiiiiiciiin e
Buddy ROEMEr.......ccvvviiiieee e

NOL SUIE....cviiiiee e

Q6 Which of the Republican candidates do you
trust the most on foreign policy issues?

RICK PeITY ..o
Mitt ROMNEY....coiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e
RICK Santorum ........ccccoviiiiniieeee e
Buddy ROEMEr ...

NOt SUIE....eiiieee e,

Q7 Which of the Republican candidates do you
trust the most on economic issues?

Newt Gingrich ........cccovivieeiii e,
RON PaUl........cooiiiiiiii e
RICK PEITY ..ot
Mitt ROMNEY ....oviiiiiiiiiiiiee e
Rick Santorum ..........ccccevvieiiiiiicniin e
Buddy ROEMET ...
NOt SUI€....oeiiiiiiiiiiiii e
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Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiieieee 51%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 12%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jon Huntsman?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 29%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 40%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 31%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovviveiieie 30%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 57%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 13%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 39%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 47%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 14%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......ccoooovviveiieie 68%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiiee e 24%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 9%

Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney’s record in business?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 70%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie 18%
NOE SUIME c.eveiieee e, 13%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......ccoooovviveiieie 54%
UNfavorable ............ceveeeeiiiiiiieee e 26%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 20%
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Q15 Generally speaking, would you like the
Republican nominee for President to be Mitt
Romney or someone else?

Mitt ROMNEY....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 41%
SOMEONE IS ....cevveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 49%
NOE SUME e, 10%

Q16 If the Republican candidates for President
were just Mitt Romney and Newt Gingrich, who
would you vote for?

Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiieee e 50%
Newt GINGFiCh ......covvieiiiiiieeei e 38%
NOE SUIE .. 12%

Q17 If the Republican candidates for President
were just Mitt Romney and Ron Paul, who
would you vote for?

Mitt ROMNEY ..o 76%
RON PAUL ..o 17%
NOE SUIE .ottt 7%

Q18 If the Republican candidates for President
were just Mitt Romney and Rick Perry, who
would you vote for?

Mitt ROMNEY....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiec e 69%
RICK PITY ... 21%
NOLSUIE ..o 10%
Q19 If the Republican candidates for President
were just Mitt Romney and Rick Santorum,
who would you vote for?
Mitt ROMNEY ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 59%
Rick Santorum ... 29%
NOLSUIE ..o 11%

Q20 Are you more or less likely to vote for a
candidate endorsed by Jeb Bush, or does it not
make a difference?

MOTe lKelY....coviiiieiieee e 30%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveeiieeiieeceee e 28%
Doesn't make a difference ...........ccoccocovvvennn. 39%
NOE SUIE ... 2%
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Q21 Are you more or less likely to vote for a
candidate endorsed by Marco Rubio, or does it
not make a difference?

MOre lIKEIY......eeeiieiiiieee e 40%
LeSS KEIY ... 23%
Doesn't make a difference ............cocceevcvveeenns 34%
NOE SUIE ... 3%

Q22 Are you more or less likely to vote for a
candidate endorsed by Rick Scott, or does it
not make a difference?

MOTe lKelY....covieiieiiiee e 12%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveeiiiieiieee e 41%
Doesn't make a difference ...........ccococovvveenn. 43%
NOE SUIE .. 4%

Q23 Are you more or less likely to vote for a
candidate endorsed by Tim Tebow, or does it
not make a difference?

MOTE IKEIY ... 16%
LSS KEIY ..vvvvieiieeiieiiieiec e 32%
Doesn't make a difference ............ccccevevernennn 48%
NOE SUTE ..o 4%

Q24 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tim Tebow?

Favorable......cccooovivveiiieeee 73%
Unfavorable ...........ccuveeiiiiiiiieeeee e 6%
NOE SUME .., 20%

Q25 If the candidates for Governor in 2014 were
Rick Scott and Tim Tebow, who would you vote

for?
RICK SCOLL....ccoiiiiieiiiieeeeie e 47%
TiM TEDOW ..o 26%
NOE SUIE ... 27%

January 14-16, 2012
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Q26 Which of the following things is most important
to you when deciding how to vote: jobs and the
economy, government spending and reducing
the debt, taxes, social issues like gay marriage
and abortion, illegal immigration, or foreign
policy and national security?

Jobs, the @CONOMY.........cvveeeereerereerernes 29%
Government spending, reducing the debt....... 40%
TAXES ..t 3%
SOCIAI ISSUES ... 5%
lllegal immigration ...........ccccoveeeeiiieee e 2%
Foreign policy, national security.................... 9%
Something €lSe ......coccvveiiiiiiii e 1%
NOE SUIE ... 12%

Q27 What is more important to you when deciding
who to vote for: a candidate’s ability to beat
Barack Obama in the general election, or their
positions on the issues?

More concerned about a candidate’s ability to

beat Barack Obama..........ccccccooiiiiiiiinns S7%
Their positions on the iSSUes ...........ccccceeeeenee 30%
NOLSUIE ..o 14%

Q28 Who do you think will win the Republican
nomination for President: Newt Gingrich, Ron
Paul, Rick Perry, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum,
Buddy Roemer, or someone else?

Newt GIiNgrich ..., 16%
RON PaUl ..o 4%
RICK PITY ... 3%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiec e 52%
RiCK Santorum ........c.cccovciiiniiiiiiee e 5%
Buddy ROEMEr ... 0%
NOt SUIE.....ooviiiiiiiii 20%
Q29 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 48%
MN....eeeee e 52%
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Q30 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to

Q31 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,

January 14-16, 2012

Survey

45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

18 to 29
30 to 45
46 to 65
Older than 65

somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocooviiiii e
Somewhat liberal ...........ccccoeeiiiiii s
MOAErate......evvieieeeiiiiiiiie e
Somewhat conservative............cccveeeveeeieiinens

Very CONSErVative .........ccccovveeeeiiiiieciieee e

of 572 likely Republican primary voters

1%
2%
16%
43%
38%

Q32 If you are of Cuban heritage, press 1. If you are

Hispanic but not of Cuban heritage, press 2. If
white, press 3. If other, press 4.

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Cuban heritage ..........occoeveeiieiiiiie e 4%

Hispanic but not of Cuban heritage................. 3%

WHILE ..o 86%

Other .. 7%
Q33 Do you consider yourself to be a member of

the Tea Party?

YES. et 34%

NO c et S57%

NOE SUIE ..o 10%
Q34 Are you an Evangelical Christian, or not?

AN 45%

Ar€ NOL ..o 55%

_ | B
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Crosstabs

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich [ 28% 27% 31%
Ron Paul [ 11% 11% 11%
Rick Perry| 4% 4% 4%
Mitt Romney |44% 48% 35%
Rick Santorum [12% 9% 17%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 1%

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry |Romney |Santorum |Roemer | Sure

2012 GOP Pres

Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 2% 17% 33% 61% 37% 33% 13%
Ron Paul | 10% 10% 18% 7% 12% 8% - 11%
Rick Perry| 4% 8% 5% - 6% 1% - 2%
Mitt Romney [41% 56% 51% 42% 6% 51% 33% 43%
Rick Santorum |11% 23% 10% 15% 15% 2% - 6%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% - 3% - 1% 33% -
Not Sure | 7% - - - - - - 25%

Most Trusted on Social Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry |Romney |Santorum |Roemer | Sure

2012 GOP Pres

Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 80% 1% 29% 9% 20% - 14%
Ron Paul | 10% 3% 74% - 2% 5% - 18%
Rick Perry| 4% 1% 1% 38% - 2% - -

Mitt Romney [41% 10% 12% 23% 86% 26% 25% 35%
Rick Santorum |11% 3% 6% 4% 0% 41% - 6%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 1% - - 1% 75% 1%
Not Sure | 7% 1% 4% 6% 3% 6% - 25%

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry |Romney |Santorum |Roemer | Sure

2012 GOP Pres

Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 58% 2% - 4% 5% 25% 4%
Ron Paul | 10% 3% 85% 7% 1% 9% - 12%
Rick Perry| 4% 3% - 51% 2% - - 4%
Mitt Romney [41% 20% 4% 32% 90% 4% - 42%
Rick Santorum |11% 10% 4% 7% 2% 81% - 7%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% - - - - 75% 2%
Not Sure | 7% 6% 4% 4% 2% 2% - 28%

Most Trusted on Economic Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry |Romney |Santorum |Roemer | Sure

2012 GOP Pres

Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 78% 4% 12% 9% 6% 25% 12%
Ron Paul | 10% 0% 70% - 1% 5% - 11%
Rick Perry| 4% - - 44% 2% 3% - 6%
Mitt Romney [41% 8% 12% 17% 80% - - 28%
Rick Santorum |11% 8% 12% 17% 4% 83% - 5%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 1% - 0% - 75% 2%
Not Sure | 7% 5% 2% 10% 4% 3% - 36%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 48% 2% 8%
Ron Paul | 10% 6% 15% 15%
Rick Perry| 4% 4% 2% 6%
Mitt Romney [41% 24% 64% 40%
Rick Santorum |11% 12% 10% 14%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1% -
Not Sure | 7% 5% 6% 17%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure

2012 GOP Pres

Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 20% 31% 27%
Ron Paul | 10% 12% 8% 13%
Rick Perry| 4% 2% 5% 4%
Mitt Romney [41% 46% 40% 36%
Rick Santorum |11% 14% 10% 10%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 1% -
Not Sure | 7% 6% 5% 10%

Paul Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure

2012 GOP Pres

Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 17% 32% 26%
Ron Paul | 10% 34% 0% 1%
Rick Perry| 4% 3% 3% 8%
Mitt Romney [41% 32% 45% 43%
Rick Santorum |11% 8% 13% 10%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1% -
Not Sure | 7% 6% 6% 12%

Perry Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure

2012 GOP Pres

Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 35% 22% 19%
Ron Paul | 10% 7% 13% 13%
Rick Perry| 4% 8% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney [41% 30% 50% 39%
Rick Santorum |11% 17% 8% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1% -
Not Sure | 7% 4% 5% 20%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 21% 37% 41%
Ron Paul | 10% 6% 20% 14%
Rick Perry| 4% 3% 4% 7%
Mitt Romney [41% 58% 3% 7%
Rick Santorum |11% 8% 21% 13%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 3% -
Not Sure | 7% 4% 11% 17%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable [ sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 23% 37% 32%
Ron Paul | 10% 7% 22% 13%
Rick Perry| 4% 4% 4% 4%
Mitt Romney |41% 54% 5% 17%
Rick Santorum [11% 9% 17% 18%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 4% 1%
Not Sure | 7% 4% 12% 15%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 29% 20% 28%
Ron Paul | 10% 6% 17% 14%
Rick Perry| 4% 2% 6% 5%
Mitt Romney [41% 39% 49% 33%
Rick Santorum |11% 20% 0% 1%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 2% 1%
Not Sure | 7% 4% 5% 18%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt [Someone | Not
Base |Romney else| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 8% 43% 23%
Ron Paul | 10% 1% 18% 11%
Rick Perry| 4% 2% 5% 6%
Mitt Romney [41% 85% 8% 18%
Rick Santorum [11% 3% 19% 6%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 2% -
Not Sure | 7% 2% 6% 36%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base [Romney |Gingrich| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 4% 61% 13%
Ron Paul | 10% 8% 9% 24%
Rick Perry| 4% 5% 4% -
Mitt Romney (41% 73% 4% 18%
Rick Santorum |[11% 7% 17% 9%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 1% 4%
Not Sure | 7% 3% 4% 31%
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base [Romney| Paul| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 28% 18% 30%
Ron Paul | 10% 1% 54% 10%
Rick Perry| 4% 4% 4% 2%
Mitt Romney [41% 51% 4% 14%
Rick Santorum |[11% 11% 12% 13%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1% 8%
Not Sure | 7% 5% 8% 23%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney (Perry| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 22% 40% 25%
Ron Paul | 10% 9% 11% 22%
Rick Perry| 4% 1% 14% -
Mitt Romney [41% 57% 3% 8%
Rick Santorum |[11% % 27% 6%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 1% 6%
Not Sure | 7% 4% 3% 32%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick | Not
Base [Romney|Santorum | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 22% 39% 16%
Ron Paul | 10% 9% 11% 16%
Rick Perry| 4% 4% 4% 4%
Mitt Romney [41% 62% 5% 20%
Rick Santorum |[11% 1% 36% 4%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 0% 6%
Not Sure | 7% 3% 5% 34%
More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base | likely |likely| adifference| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich [26% 26% 27% 28% 5%
Ron Paul | 10% 5% 17% 10% 8%
Rick Perry| 4% 4% 1% 4% 21%
Mitt Romney [41% 53% 33% 36% 43%
Rick Santorum [11% 8% 12% 13% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 2% 0% 8%
Not Sure | 7% 4% 8% 8% 5%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

2012 GOP Pres

Primary

Newt Gingrich [26% 31% 24% 24% 21%

Ron Paul | 10% 7% 16% 10% 22%

Rick Perry| 4% 4% 2% 4% -

Mitt Romney |41% 39% 41% 42% 38%

Rick Santorum [11% 15% 7% 11% 7%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1% 0% 7%

Not Sure| 7% 4% 8% 9% 5%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

2012 GOP Pres

Primary

Newt Gingrich [26% 24% 26% 28% 15%
Ron Paul [10% 14% 9% 11% 15%
Rick Perry| 4% 6% 3% 3% 12%
Mitt Romney |41% 47% 42% 37% 43%
Rick Santorum (11% 6% 12% 12% 11%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 1% 0% 5%

Not Sure| 7% 3% 7% 8% -

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

2012 GOP Pres

Primary
Newt Gingrich [26% 25% 31% 25% 11%
Ron Paul [10% 10% 9% 11% 13%
Rick Perry| 4% 3% 3% 4% 13%
Mitt Romney |41% 35% 41% 42% 41%
Rick Santorum (11% 19% 9% 9% 15%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 1% 0% 4%
Not Sure| 7% 8% 5% 8% 3%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 25% 31% 29%
Ron Paul | 10% 9% 14% 15%
Rick Perry| 4% 4% - 5%
Mitt Romney [41% 41% 40% 38%
Rick Santorum |11% 13% 5% 7%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 5% 1%
Not Sure | 7% 8% 4% 5%
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14

Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary

Newt Gingrich [26% 27% 33% 20%
Ron Paul [10% 10% 12% 9%

Rick Perry| 4% 4% 2% 4%
Mitt Romney|41% 46% 30% 42%
Rick Santorum (11% 9% 15% 11%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 0% 2%
Not Sure| 7% 4% 7% 12%

Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 28% 25% 30% 18% 28% 39% - 23%
Ron Paul [ 10% 9% 11% - 9% 47% 4% 74% 12%
Rick Perry| 4% 3% 2% 20% 4% - 10% - 3%
Mitt Romney [41% 45% 42%  30% 30% 19% 36% 26% 39%
Rick Santorum [11% 6% 14%  10% 29% - 6% - 12%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 2% - - - - - - 2%
Not Sure | 7% 7% 6% 10% 10% 6% 7% - 9%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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More Important: Electability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on the issues| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 32% 17% 24%
Ron Paul | 10% 5% 19% 13%
Rick Perry| 4% 4% 3% 5%
Mitt Romney [41% 44% 36% 36%
Rick Santorum |11% 10% 15% 10%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 2% 1%
Not Sure | 7% 5% 8% 11%
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Perry [Romney|Santorum | Sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 86% - 26% 16% 2% 20%
Ron Paul | 10% 2% 85% 11% 6% 3% 14%
Rick Perry| 4% 2% 4% 16% 3% 3% 5%
Mitt Romney [41% 7% 3% 35% 61% 12% 31%
Rick Santorum |11% 1% - 11% 8% 79% 10%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% - - 1% - 2%
Not Sure | 7% 1% 8% - 5% - 19%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 25% 28%
Ron Paul | 10% 7% 13%
Rick Perry| 4% 3% 4%
Mitt Romney |41% 46% 36%
Rick Santorum |11% 11% 11%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1%
Not Sure | 7% 7% 7%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich |[26% 13% 31% 26% 28%
Ron Paul |10% 13% 12% 14% 4%
Rick Perry| 4% - 7% 4% 2%
Mitt Romney [41% 61% 22% 39% 48%
Rick Santorum |11% 9% 17% 11% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 2% 0% 1%
Not Sure | 7% 4% 9% 5% 9%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |(liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich |26%  53% 28% 17% 27% 29%
Ron Paul |10%  24% 39% 18% 8% 8%
Rick Perry| 4% - - 5% 2% 5%
Mitt Romney [41% - 21% 42% 50% 32%
Rick Santorum |11% - 8% 6% 6% 19%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - - 4% - 0%
Not Sure| 7% 24% 5% 8% % 7%
Race
Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base [heritage [of Cuban heritage |White |Other
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 26% 47% 27% 25% 27%
Ron Paul | 10% 4% 7% 10% 16%
Rick Perry| 4% - 7% 4% 2%
Mitt Romney [41% 28% 42% 42% 27%
Rick Santorum |11% 20% 13% 11% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 4% 1% -
Not Sure | 7% - - 6% 19%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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TeaParty ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich |26% 31% 24% 23%
Ron Paul [10% 10% 12% 3%
Rick Perry| 4% 4% 3% 5%
Mitt Romney [41% 33% 44% 44%
Rick Santorum |11% 16% 8% 11%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 1% -
Not Sure| 7% 5% 7% 13%
Evangelical?
Are
Base | Are| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich |26% 30% 23%
Ron Paul | 10% 6% 14%
Rick Perry | 4% 3% 4%
Mitt Romney [41% 39% 42%
Rick Santorum [11% 15% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 1%
Not Sure | 7% 8% 6%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry |Romney|Santorum |Roemer
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 64% 61% 64% 60% 71% 49% 69%
to that candidate
Might end up [36% 39% 36% 40% 29% 51% 31%
supporting
someone else
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul[Perry|Romney|Santorum |Roemer| Sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 19% 1% 18% 41% 26% 40% 15% -
Ron Paul| 7% 4% 11% 8% 8% 6% - -
Rick Perry [10% 12% 7% - 10% 14% 45% -
Mitt Romney [19% 43% 22% 29% 3% 24% - -
Rick Santorum |18% 25% 14% 5% 22% 3% 15% -
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% - - 0% - 25% -
Not Sure [ 28% 14% 28% 17% 29% 14% - 100%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Perry [Romney|Santorum |[Roemer | Sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 57% 6% 6% 5% 6% - 3%
Ron Paul | 8% 0% 57% 3% 2% 4% 15% 4%
Rick Perry| 8% 8% - 80% 4% 3% - 7%
Mitt Romney [ 30% 10% 4% - 63% 1% - 14%
Rick Santorum |21% 16% 9% 10% 14% 79% 15% 20%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - - 0% - 45% -
Not Sure [14% 7% 23% - 12% 7% 25% 51%

January 14-16, 2012
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul|Perry|Romney|Santorum |Roemer | Sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 42% 92% 10% 33% 21% 38% 31% 36%
Ron Paul| 8% 1% 66% - 1% 3% - 4%
Rick Perry| 3% — 2% 40% 2% 2% - 2%
Mitt Romney | 28% 4% 3% 13% 63% 6% - %
Rick Santorum | 6% 1% 5% - 1% 44% - 2%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% - - - - 45% -
Not Sure | 12% 2% 14% 15% 12% 8% 25% 49%

2012 GOP Pres Primary

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry |Romney |Santorum |Roemer | Sure

Most Trusted on
Economic Issues

Newt Gingrich | 25% 75% 1% - 5% 18% - 20%

Ron Paul | 13% 2% 84% - 4% 13% 15% 3%

Rick Perry| 5% 2% - 64% 2% 8% - 8%

Mitt Romney [42% 15% 3% 19% 83% 14% 15% 24%

Rick Santorum | 6% 1% 3% 5% - 44% - 3%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% - - - - 45% -

Not Sure | 8% 4% 8% 13% 6% 4% 25% 42%

2012 GOP Pres Primary

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 51% 94% 31% 55% 31% 53% 31% 40%
Unfavorable | 36% 2% 51% 24% 57% 32% 69% 29%
Not sure [12% 4% 17% 21% 12% 15% - 31%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 22% 33% 13% 33% 37% 40% 25%
Unfavorable [ 40% 46% 30% 53% 40% 36% 60% 30%
Not sure | 31% 32% 37% 34% 28% 27% - 45%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 30% 19% 98% 27% 24% 22% 15% 24%
Unfavorable | 57% 68% 1% 43% 62% 65% 85% 53%
Not sure | 13% 13% 1% 30% 14% 12% - 22%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 39% 51% 25% 83% 29% 58% 15% 23%
Unfavorable | 47% 38% 57% 13% 58% 32% 85% 35%
Not sure | 14% 10% 18% 3% 14% 11% - 42%

January 14-16, 2012
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Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

Romney Favorability

Favorable | 68% 53% 42% 55% 97% 46% - 39%
Unfavorable | 24% 33% 46% 28% 2% 43% 100% 40%
Not sure| 9% 14% 12% 17% 2% 11% - 21%

2012 GOP Pres Primary

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

Romney Biz Record

Favorability
Favorable [ 70% 60% 48% 68% 92% 54% - 41%
Unfavorable [ 18% 24% 36% 20% 2% 26% 85% 30%
Not sure | 13% 16% 16% 13% 5% 20% 15% 28%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 54% 59% 29% 31% 52% 98% - 28%
Unfavorable | 26% 20% 43% 43% 32% 1% 85% 19%
Not sure | 20% 21% 27% 26% 16% 1% 15% 53%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney (41% 12% 4% 19% 86% 10% - 9%
Someone else [49% 79% 86% 66% 9% 84% 100% 41%
Not sure | 10% 8% 10% 15% 4% 5% - 50%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 50% 8% 40% 63% 90% 32% - 24%
Newt Gingrich | 38% 87% 33% 37% 4% 58% 31% 21%
Not sure | 12% 6% 28% - 5% 10% 69% 55%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney | 76% 81% 5% 78% 96% 73% 15% 57%
Ron Paul | 17% 12% 89% 19% 2% 19% 15% 20%
Not sure| 7% 8% 6% 3% 2% 8% 69% 23%

January 14-16, 2012
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney | 69% 59% 57% 20% 96% 43% - 43%
Rick Perry|21% 32% 22% 80% 2% 51% 15% 9%
Not sure | 10% 10% 21% - 2% 6% 85% 48%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney |59% 50% 53% 57% 91% 3% - 22%
Rick Santorum |29% 43% 31% 30% 4% 93% 15% 23%
Not sure |11% % 17% 13% 6% 4% 85% 56%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 30% 29% 14% 32% 39% 22% - 18%
Less likely [ 28% 28% 47% 10% 23% 29% 60% 33%
Doesn't make a|39% 42% 37% 45% 35% 47% 15% 47%
difference
Not sure| 2% 0% 2% 13% 2% 2% 25% 2%

January 14-16, 2012
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2012 GOP Pres Primary

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [40% 46% 26% 46% 38% 51% 15% 24%
Less likely | 23% 21% 36% 15% 24% 15% 45% 27%
Doesn't make a|34% 31% 33% 39% 35% 32% 15% 47%
difference

Not sure | 3% 2% 5% - 2% 2% 25% 2%

2012 GOP Pres Primary

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 12% 11% 16% 20% 14% 6% - 6%
Less likely | 41% 41% 33% 29% 42% 45% 60% 42%
Doesn't make a|43% 46% 45% 39% 40% 45% 15% 52%
difference
Not sure | 4% 2% 5% 13% 4% 4% 25% -
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 16% 15% 15% 13% 14% 27% - 18%
Less likely | 32% 38% 28% 23% 33% 27% 45% 26%
Doesn't make a|48% 45% 51% 49% 49% 40% 31% 54%
difference

Not sure | 4% 2% 5% 15% 4% 5% 25% 2%
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2012 GOP Pres Primary

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

Tebow Favorability

Favorable [ 73% 0% 62% 74% 74% 84% 31% 80%
Unfavorable | 6% 8% 9% - 6% 3% 45% 3%
Not sure | 20% 22% 29% 26% 19% 13% 25% 16%

2012 GOP Pres Primary

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

Scott/Tebow Primary

‘14
Rick Scott [47% 47% 46% 49% 53% 38% - 27%
Tim Tebow |26% 33% 30% 18% 19% 36% 15% 26%
Not sure |27% 20% 24% 33% 28% 26% 85% 47%

2012 GOP Pres Primary

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum |Roemer | Sure

Most Important

Issue
Jobs, the economy | 29% 31% 24% 21% 32% 16% 75% 28%
Government | 40% 37%  42% 22% 41% 50% - 33%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 4% - 19% 2% 3% - 5%
Social issues | 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 14% - 8%
lllegal immigration| 2% 2% 9% - 1% - - 2%
Foreign policy,|[ 9% 12% 3% 23% 8% 4% - 9%
national security
Something else| 1% - 5% - 0%
Not sure | 12% 10% 13% 10% 11% 12% 25% 16%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry |Romney [Santorum |Roemer | Sure
More Important:
Electability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned |57% 68% 29% 58% 62% 49% - 44%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on [30% 20% 55% 24% 26% 39% 75% 34%
the issues
Not sure |14% 13% 17% 19% 12% 13% 25% 22%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 50% 3% 9% 3% 2% 15% 3%
Ron Paul| 4% - 36% 5% 0% - - 5%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 4% 15% 3% 3% - -
Mitt Romney |52% 31% 30% 41% 7% 39% 45% 39%
Rick Santorum | 5% 0% 2% 5% 2% 38% - -
Not Sure | 20% 15% 25% 25% 15% 18% 40% 53%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum |Roemer | Sure
Gender
Wom an | 48% 46% 33% 46% 54% 48% 15% 50%
Man |52% 54% 67% 54% 46% 52% 85% 50%
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 4% 10% - 12% 6% - 5%
30to 45(20% 23% 23% 38% 11% 31% 45% 25%
46 to 65|39% 38% 54% 46% 37% 38% 25% 27%
Older than 65]33% 34% 13% 16% 39% 25% 31% 43%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 1% 2% 2% - - - - 3%
Somew hat liberal | 2% 2% 9% - 1% 2% - 2%
Moderate [ 16% 10% 27% 21% 16% 9% 85% 17%
Somew hat | 43% 43% 33% 28% 53% 25% - 41%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 43% 29% 51% 30% 65% 15% 38%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 8% 2% - 3% 8% - -
Hispanic but not of | 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 15% -
Cuban heritage
White [ 86% 83% 86% 92% 90% 84% 85% 81%
Other | 7% 7% 10% 3% 4% 5% - 19%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [34% 39% 33% 37% 27% 49% - 27%
No | 57% 52% 64% 50% 62% 41% 100% 54%
Not sure | 10% 9% 3% 13% 11% 10% - 19%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Evangelical?
Are | 45% 51% 25% 36% 42% 59% - 49%
Are not | 55% 49% 75% 64% 58% 41% 100% 51%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

someone else

Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 64% 100% -
to that candidate
Might end up | 36% - 100%
supporting

January 14-16, 2012
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Your Mind?

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 20% 19% 23%
Ron Paul| 7% 7% 7%
Rick Perry|11% 11% 10%
Mitt Romney [ 20% 14% 31%
Rick Santorum [19% 20% 16%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% -
Not Sure | 22% 28% 12%

Your Mind?

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 20% 20% 19%
Ron Paul| 8% 8% 8%
Rick Perry| 8% 6% 10%
Mitt Romney [ 31% 36% 22%
Rick Santorum [22% 20% 24%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 1% 0%
Not Sure | 11% 8% 16%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else

Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues

Newt Gingrich | 4
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Mitt Romney |3
Rick Santorum

Buddy Roemer

Not Sure

3% 36%
8% 9%
3% 3%
0% 37%
6% 6%
0% 1%
9% 8%

54%
8%
2%

17%
6%
0%

12%
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |[Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 26% 27% 24%
Ron Paul | 13% 13% 14%
Rick Perry| 5% 4% 6%
Mitt Romney [43% 47% 37%
Rick Santorum [ 6% 5% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 1% 0%
Not Sure | 6% 3% 10%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 52% 50% 57%
Unfavorable | 37% 41% 29%
Not sure |11% 9% 14%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 29% 30% 28%
Unfavorable [41% 47% 30%
Not sure | 30% 23% 43%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Base

Your Mind?

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up supporting
someone else

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 31%
Unfavorable [57%
Not sure | 12%

31%
60%
10%

31%
51%
18%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 40% 37% 46%
Unfavorable [47% 52% 40%
Not sure | 12% 11% 14%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 70% 68% 72%
Unfavorable | 23% 27% 15%
Not sure| 8% 5% 13%
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Base

Your Mind?

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up supporting
someone else

Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Favorable | 72%
Unfavorable [ 17%
Not sure | 12%

2%
21%
%

71%
9%
20%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 56% 54% 59%
Unfavorable [ 27% 31% 19%
Not sure | 17% 15% 22%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney | 44% 48% 36%
Someone else |50% 51% 48%
Not sure| 7% 2% 15%
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 52% 55% 48%
Newt Gingrich | 39% 38% 40%
Not sure| 9% 7% 12%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney | 77% 78% 7%
Ron Paul | 17% 19% 14%
Not sure | 6% 4% 9%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 71% 71% 70%
Rick Perry|22% 20% 25%
Not sure| 7% 9% 5%
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney | 62% 62% 62%
Rick Santorum |30% 31% 29%
Not sure | 8% % 10%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?
Strongly committed |[Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 31% 29% 34%
Less likely | 28% 33% 20%
Doesn't make a|39% 37% 42%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 4%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 41% 38% 46%
Less likely | 23% 27% 17%
Doesn't make a|33% 32% 35%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 2%
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?
Strongly committed |[Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 13% 14% 10%
Less likely | 41% 43% 37%
Doesn't make a|42% 40% 47%
difference
Not sure | 4% 4% 5%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?
Strongly committed |[Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 16% 14% 20%
Less likely | 33% 39% 22%
Doesn't make a|47% 43% 55%
difference
Not sure | 4% 5% 3%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 73% 71% 75%
Unfavorable | 7% 8% 4%
Not sure | 21% 20% 22%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Scott/Tebow Primary
'14
Rick Scott |48% 50% 46%
Tim Tebow |26% 26% 26%
Not sure | 26% 24% 28%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy |29% 31% 25%
Government | 40% 38% 43%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 2% 5%
Social issues [ 5% 4% 8%
lllegal immigration| 2% 2% 1%
Foreign policy,| 9% 9% %
national security
Something else | 1% 1% 1%
Not sure | 11% 12% 10%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned [57% 54% 63%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on |29% 31% 26%
the issues
Not sure [13% 14% 11%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich [17% 18% 13%
Ron Paul | 4% 6% 1%
Rick Perry| 4% 3% 4%
Mitt Romney [53% 50% 57%
Rick Santorum | 6% 6% 6%
Not Sure [17% 16% 19%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Gender
Wom an | 48% 45% 53%
Man | 52% 55% 47%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Age
18to0 29| 8% 9% 7%
30to 45(20% 19% 21%
46 to 65|40% 42% 37%
Older than 65|32% 31% 35%
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else

Ideology
Very liberal | 1% 1% 1%
Somew hat liberal | 2% 3% 1%
Moderate | 16% 16% 14%
Somew hat | 43% 44% 41%
conservative

Very conservative | 38% 35% 44%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Race
Cuban heritage | 5% 6% 3%
Hispanic but not of [ 3% 3% 2%
Cuban heritage
White [ 87% 85% 90%
Other| 6% 6% 5%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Tea Party ID
Yes | 34% 34% 34%
No | 57% 59% 53%
Not sure| 9% 7% 13%
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Your Mind?

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Evangelical?
Are [44% 40% 52%
Are not | 56% 60% 48%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 64% 59% 67% 66% 44% 69% 100% 81%
to that candidate
Might end up [ 36% 41% 33% 34% 56% 31% - 19%
supporting
someone else
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Ron Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Not
Base |Gingrich Paul| Perry|Romney|Santorum |Roemer| Sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 19% 100% - - - - - -
Ron Paul | 7% - 100% - - - - -
Rick Perry [10% - - 100% - - - -
Mitt Romney [19% - - - 100% - - -
Rick Santorum |18% - - - - 100% - -
Buddy Roemer | 1% - - - - - 100% -
Not Sure | 28% - - - - - - 100%
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry |Romney |Santorum |Roemer | Sure

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich | 19% 12% 17% 18% 33% 25% 33% 11%
Ron Paul | 8% 5% 25% 5% 9% 3% - 10%
Rick Perry| 8% 7% 3% 30% 9% 2% - 4%
Mitt Romney [ 30% 36% 28% 22% 14% 30% 33% 39%
Rick Santorum |21% 28% 6% 17% 21% 37% - 13%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - 3% - - - 0%
Not Sure | 14% 11% 20% 5% 16% 3% 33% 23%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul|Perry|Romney|Santorum |Roemer | Sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 42% 57% 20% 44% 58% 46% - 24%
Ron Paul| 8% 5% 11% 5% 9% 6% 33% 11%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 9% 8% 1% 1% - 2%
Mitt Romney | 28% 23% 30% 32% 9% 39% 33% 37%
Rick Santorum | 6% 8% 2% 8% 12% 3% - 3%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - 3% - 1% - -
Not Sure | 12% 4% 28% - 12% 4% 33% 23%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Perry [Romney|Santorum |[Roemer | Sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 20% 17% 28% 38% 33% - 18%
Ron Paul | 13% 12% 31% 15% 13% 8% 33% 11%
Rick Perry| 5% 7% 6% 18% 4% 1% - 3%
Mitt Romney [42% 46% 35% 31% 27% 50% 33% 50%
Rick Santorum | 6% 12% - 5% 8% 4% - 4%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - 3% - 1% - -
Not Sure | 8% 3% 10% - 10% 3% 33% 15%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable [ 51% 81% 31% 57% 62% 49% 33% 28%
Unfavorable | 36% 9% 55% 37% 28% 42% 67% 51%
Not sure | 12% 10% 14% 6% 10% 8% - 20%

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 23% 46% 17% 25% 22% 33% 41%
Unfavorable | 40% 46% 30% 54% 35% 49% 33% 30%
Not sure |31% 31% 24% 30% 40% 28% 33% 29%

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 30% 26% 92% 24% 25% 20% 33% 31%
Unfavorable [57% 64% 6% 65% 58% 62% 67% 56%
Not sure [13% 10% 2% 11% 17% 18% - 13%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 39% 40% 35% 84% 34% 41% 33% 26%
Unfavorable | 47% 53% 56% 14% 48% 43% 67% 53%
Not sure | 14% 8% 9% 1% 18% 16% - 22%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 68% 71% 54% 56% 80% 71% 33% 63%
Unfavorable | 24% 24% 43% 34% 8% 22% 67% 26%
Not sure| 9% 6% 4% 10% 12% 6% - 11%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [ 70% 80% 54% 55% 71% 80% 33% 65%
Unfavorable [ 18% 12% 34% 26% 13% 11% 67% 21%
Not sure |13% % 12% 19% 16% 9% - 15%
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 54% 60% 42% 51% 45% 92% - 36%
Unfavorable [ 26% 27% 43% 26% 28% 5% 100% 33%
Not sure | 20% 13% 15% 23% 27% 3% - 32%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney (41% 50% 42% 37% 20% 47% 33% 48%
Someone else [49% 43% 52% 58% 67% 50% 67% 37%
Not sure | 10% 6% 5% 5% 13% 3% - 16%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 50% 53% 65% 35% 33% 57% 67% 58%
Newt Gingrich | 38% 39% 32% 54% 57% 39% - 19%
Not sure | 12% 8% 3% 10% 10% 4% 33% 23%
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney | 76% 80% 39% 80% 85% 84% 33% 70%
Ron Paul | 17% 15% 56% 12% 11% 14% 33% 18%
Not sure| 7% 5% 5% 8% 5% 2% 33% 12%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 69% 73% 65% 32% 83% 7% 33% 67%
Rick Perry[21% 24% 21% 56% 12% 19% 33% 12%
Not sure | 10% 2% 14% 12% 5% 4% 33% 21%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [ 59% 63% 55% 50% 7% 45% 33% 60%
Rick Santorum |29% 30% 43% 39% 19% 48% 33% 18%
Not sure | 11% 7% 2% 12% 5% 7% 33% 23%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 30% 3% 27% 37% 35% 30% - 21%
Less likely | 28% 21% 34% 33% 24% 32% 33% 31%
Doesn't make a|39% 40% 33% 30% 41% 37% 33% 44%
difference

Not sure | 2% 2% 6% - - 1% 33% 4%

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [40% 50% 23% 51% 43% 45% 33% 27%
Less likely | 23% 16% 36% 26% 21% 20% - 28%
Doesn't make a|34% 32% 39% 23% 35% 31% - 42%
difference

Not sure | 3% 1% 2% - 1% 4% 67% 4%

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 12% 14% 14% 13% 14% 13% - 9%
Less likely | 41% 38% 45% 48% 41% 33% 67% 43%
Doesn't make a|43% 43% 40% 37% 43% 49% - 43%
difference
Not sure| 4% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 33% 5%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 16% 13% 5% 21% 19% 19% 33% 15%
Less likely | 32% 31% 43% 30% 34% 28% 33% 33%
Doesn't make a|48% 51% 49% 48% 45% 47% - 48%
difference

Not sure | 4% 5% 4% 1% 3% 5% 33% 5%

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

Tebow Favorability

Favorable [ 73% 81% 62% 68% 71% 80% 33% 70%
Unfavorable | 6% 2% 18% 8% 6% 2% - 10%
Not sure | 20% 17% 20% 24% 23% 18% 67% 20%

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

Scott/Tebow Primary

'14
Rick Scott [47% 51% 49% 46% 52% 51% 33% 38%
Tim Tebow |26% 23% 21% 31% 29% 20% 33% 29%
Not sure |27% 26% 30% 22% 19% 29% 33% 33%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 572 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum |Roemer | Sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy | 29% 20% 40% 28% 33% 26% - 32%
Government |40% 41% 35% 39% 40% 47% 33% 35%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 6% 5% - 6% 1% - 2%
Social issues | 5% 7% - 9% 6% 4% - 4%
lllegal immigration| 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% - 1%
Foreign policy,|[ 9% 14% 3% 8% 7% 7% 33% 8%
national security
Something else| 1% - - - - 1% - 2%
Not sure | 12% 9% 12% 11% 7% 14% 33% 15%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned |57% 62% 55% 52% 61% 61% 67% 48%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on |30% 25% 35% 37% 28% 25% - 34%
the issues
Not sure | 14% 13% 10% 11% 11% 14% 33% 17%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich [ 16% 8% 4% 26% 28% 18% - 10%
Ron Paul| 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% - 9%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 7% 12% 5% 1% - 0%
Mitt Romney [ 52% 56% 61% 38% 43% 59% 33% 53%
Rick Santorum | 5% 15% 2% 6% 5% 3% - 2%
Not Sure | 20% 16% 22% 17% 16% 16% 67% 26%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Gender
Woman | 48% 51% 50% 52% 46% 45% - 49%
Man | 52% 49% 50% 48% 54% 55% 100% 51%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich [ Paul|Perry|Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 7% 11% 3% 9% 8% - 9%
30to 45(20% 20% 16% 34% 24% 16% - 16%
46 to 65|39% 41% 37% 41% 35% 41% 100% 37%
Older than 65]33% 31% 36% 22% 31% 35% - 38%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 1% - - - 1% - - 2%
Somew hat liberal | 2% 2% - 2% 4% - 33% 3%
Moderate [16% 11% 18% 16% 17% 13% 33% 19%
Somew hat | 43% 40% 54% 39% 42% 45% - 44%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 47% 28% 44% 35% 43% 33% 32%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 2% - 6% 7% 6% - 4%
Hispanic but not of | 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% - 4%
Cuban heritage
White | 86% 89% 84% 86% 87% 87% 100% 84%
Other| 7% 8% 12% 7% 4% 4% - 8%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [ 34% 44% 22% 45% 35% 41% 33% 20%
No | 57% 49% 64% 45% 57% 47% 67% 70%
Not sure | 10% 7% 14% 11% 8% 12% - 10%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Evangelical?
Are | 45% 50% 36% 51% 42% 48% - 41%
Are not | 55% 50% 64% 49% 58% 52% 100% 59%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters
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Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 64% 66% 64% 54% 74% 61% 75% 48%
to that candidate
Might end up | 36% 34% 36% 46% 26% 39% 25% 52%
supporting
someone else
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Perry [Romney|Santorum |[Roemer | Sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 19% 12% 12% 17% 23% 25% - 16%
Ron Paul | 7% 6% 21% 2% 6% 2% - 10%
Rick Perry [10% 9% 7% 39% 8% 8% 75% 4%
Mitt Romney [19% 32% 21% 21% 9% 18% - 21%
Rick Santorum |18% 23% 6% 5% 18% 30% - 4%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% - - 1% - - 1%
Not Sure [ 28% 16% 34% 16% 36% 17% 25% 45%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt Ron Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Not
Base |Gingrich Paul| Perry|Romney|Santorum |Roemer| Sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 100% - - - - - -
Ron Paul | 8% - 100% - - - - -
Rick Perry| 8% - - 100% - - - -
Mitt Romney [ 30% - - - 100% - - -
Rick Santorum |21% - - - - 100% - -
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - - - - 100% -
Not Sure [14% - - - - - - 100%
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Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul|Perry|Romney|Santorum |Roemer | Sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 42% 89% 11% 49% 23% 52% - 21%
Ron Paul| 8% 3% 64% - 2% 2% - 11%
Rick Perry| 3% 1% 8% 19% 0% 1% - 3%
Mitt Romney | 28% 5% 9% 22% 68% 16% 25% 11%
Rick Santorum | 6% 1% - - 2% 25% - 2%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - - - 1% 75% -
Not Sure | 12% 3% 9% 11% 6% 4% - 52%

Most Trusted on Social Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry |Romney |Santorum |Roemer | Sure

Most Trusted on
Economic Issues

Newt Gingrich | 25% 70% 1% 19% 8% 29% - 13%

Ron Paul | 13% 6% 80% 3% 2% 8% - 18%

Rick Perry| 5% 1% 3% 45% - 5% - 3%

Mitt Romney [42% 16% 11% 26% 87% 33% 25% 24%

Rick Santorum | 6% 5% - 2% - 22% - 1%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - - - 1% 75% -

Not Sure | 8% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% - 41%

Most Trusted on Social Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 51% 91% 28% 63% 33% 56% - 40%
Unfavorable | 36% 5% 49% 21% 59% 29% 100% 40%
Not sure [12% 3% 23% 16% 9% 15% - 21%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 23% 34% 14% 29% 31% - 41%
Unfavorable [ 40% 46% 22% 55% 43% 47% 75% 15%
Not sure | 31% 31% 44% 31% 28% 21% 25% 44%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 30% 19% 99% 24% 22% 23% 25% 38%
Unfavorable | 57% 67% 1% 62% 64% 67% 75% 39%
Not sure | 13% 14% - 14% 14% 10% - 22%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 39% 45% 29% 86% 24% 52% 25% 24%
Unfavorable | 47% 44% 54% 8% 62% 34% 75% 51%
Not sure | 14% 11% 16% 5% 13% 14% - 25%
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Newt
Base |Gingrich

Paul [Perry [Romney |Santorum

Crosstabs
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 68% 56% 43% 65% 96% 60% 25% 52%
Unfavorable | 24% 36% 43% 24% 1% 31% 75% 31%
Not sure| 9% 8% 13% 12% 3% 9% - 17%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [ 70% 63% 52% 71% 89% 70% 25% 50%
Unfavorable [ 18% 23% 33% 17% 3% 16% 75% 32%
Not sure |13% 14% 15% 12% 8% 14% - 18%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Ron | Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not

Roemer | Sure

Santorum
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

54% 56%
26% 22%
20% 22%

27% 45% 47%
42% 33% 37%

30% 22% 16%

92%
2%
6%

25% 29%

5% 31%

40%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Most Trusted on Social Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney (41% 12% 10% 41% 86% 28% 25% 26%
Someone else [49% 79% 78% 49% 8% 63% 75% 59%
Not sure | 10% 9% 12% 10% 6% 9% - 16%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 50% 17% 49% 48% 84% 41% 25% 39%
Newt Gingrich | 38% 79% 24% 47% 8% 49% - 32%
Not sure | 12% 3% 27% 5% 8% 10% 75% 29%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney | 76% 7% 9% 81% 97% 80% 25% 59%
Ron Paul | 17% 9% 88% 18% 2% 16% - 22%
Not sure| 7% 13% 3% 2% 0% 4% 75% 19%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Crosstabs

Most Trusted on Social Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 69% 59% 50% 34% 96% 64% 25% 67%
Rick Perry[21% 31% 25% 65% 0% 32% - 8%
Not sure | 10% 11% 26% 2% 3% 5% 75% 25%

Base

Most Trusted on Social Issues

Newt
Gingrich

Ron
Paul

Rick Mitt Rick

Perry|Romney |Santorum [Roemer

Buddy

Sure

Not

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Romney |59% 47% 53% 58% 94% 29% 25% 53%
Rick Santorum |29% 44% 23% 36% 1% 64% - 17%
Not sure |11% 9% 24% 6% 5% 6% 75% 30%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 30% 30% 21% 39% 42% 25% - 12%
Less likely | 28% 30% 38% 23% 23% 28% 75% 33%
Doesn't make a|39% 40% 41% 30% 33% 46% 25% 46%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% - 7% 1% - - 8%
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3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [40% 41% 26% 50% 38% 54% - 22%
Less likely | 23% 25% 31% 14% 27% 13% 75% 29%
Doesn't make a|34% 32% 38% 35% 32% 32% 25% 45%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% - 5%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 12% 7% 25% 18% 15% 11% - 6%
Less likely | 41% 43% 26% 47% 42% 36% 100% 45%
Doesn't make a|43% 48% 44% 26% 40% 52% - 40%
difference
Not sure| 4% 2% 5% 9% 3% 2% - 8%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 16% 14% 19% 22% 12% 21% 25% 12%
Less likely | 32% 35% 18% 29% 37% 28% 75% 34%
Doesn't make a|48% 49% 59% 39% 47% 49% - 45%
difference
Not sure| 4% 2% 5% 10% 4% 2% - 8%
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Most Trusted on Social Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

Tebow Favorability

Favorable [ 73% 1% 67% 79% 71% 87% 25% 62%
Unfavorable | 6% 8% 9% 2% 9% 3% 5% 4%
Not sure | 20% 21% 24% 20% 21% 11% - 34%

Most Trusted on Social Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

Scott/Tebow Primary

‘14
Rick Scott [47% 45% 50% 51% 53% 46% - 36%
Tim Tebow |26% 35% 27% 31% 21% 25% 25% 25%
Not sure |27% 21% 23% 19% 26% 29% 5% 39%

Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum |Roemer | Sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy | 29% 31% 24% 20% 32% 24% 75% 33%
Government | 40% 35% 47% 37% 42% 47% - 27%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 4% 4%  10% 2% 2% - 2%
Social issues | 5% 4% - 9% 5% 8% - 4%
lllegal immigration| 2% 1% 6% - 1% 1% - 6%
Foreign policy,|[ 9% 13% 4% 13% 8% 6% 25% 8%
national security
Something else| 1% - % - - - - 1%
Not sure | 12% 13% 8% 10% 10% 11% - 18%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Most Trusted on Social Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned | 57% 68% 42% 57% 61% 57% 25% 41%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on [30% 20% 38% 25% 27% 32% 75% 41%
the issues
Not sure |14% 13% 20% 18% 12% 11% - 18%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 52% 1% 21% 3% 9% - 7%
Ron Paul| 4% - 35% 5% 0% 1% - 8%
Rick Perry| 3% 5% 6% 14% 1% 2% - 1%
Mitt Romney | 52% 26% 38% 37% 79% 53% 100% 38%
Rick Santorum | 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 18% - 2%
Not Sure | 20% 14% 18% 20% 15% 16% - 44%

Most Trusted on Social Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Gender
Woman | 48% 45% 39% 50% 58% 45% 25% 41%
Man | 52% 55% 61% 50% 42% 55% 75% 59%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 7% 4% 5% 12% 3% - 13%
30to 45(20% 22% 30% 22% 15% 24% 75% 12%
46 to 65|39% 37% 42% 46% 34% 43% - 43%
Older than 65]33% 34% 23% 27% 39% 30% 25% 32%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 1% 1% 2% - 2% - - -
Somew hat liberal | 2% 1% 10% - 1% - - 7%
Moderate [ 16% 12% 20% 21% 16% 6% 75% 29%
Somew hat | 43% 47% 40% 24% 51% 40% 25% 38%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 40% 28% 55% 30% 55% - 26%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 4% - 7% 3% 7% - 3%
Hispanic but not of | 3% 2% 5% - 3% 5% - -
Cuban heritage
White | 86% 85% 89% 91% 92% 83% 100% 79%
Other | 7% 9% 6% 2% 2% 5% - 19%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Tea Party ID
Yes | 34% 36% 26% 52% 25% 45% - 27%
No [57% 54% 70% 37% 65% 45% 100% 61%
Not sure | 10% 10% 5% 11% 10% 10% - 12%
Most Trusted on Social Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Evangelical?
Are | 45% 52% 33% 50% 45% 50% 25% 29%
Are not |55% 48% 67% 50% 55% 50% 5% 71%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 64% 55% 67% 73% 79% 64% 75% 55%
to that candidate
Might end up [ 36% 45% 33% 27% 21% 36% 25% 45%
supporting
someone else

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry |Romney |Santorum |Roemer | Sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich | 19% 26% 12% 16% 15% 26% - 6%
Ron Paul | 7% 3% 9% 21% 7% 2% - 15%

Rick Perry [10% 11% 7% 28% 11% 12% 75% -
Mitt Romney [19% 26% 20% 7% 6% 36% - 18%
Rick Santorum |18% 19% 14% 7% 24% 10% 25% 6%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 2% - 1% - - 2%
Not Sure | 28% 16% 37% 21% 36% 14% - 53%

Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry |Romney |Santorum |Roemer | Sure

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich | 19% 40% 6% 4% 3% 2% - 5%

Ron Paul | 8% 2% 63% 21% 2% - - 6%

Rick Perry| 8% 9% - 51% 6% - - 7%

Mitt Romney [ 30% 16% 7% 4% 71% 8% - 14%

Rick Santorum |21% 26% 5% 7% 12% 87% 25% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - - 0% - 75% -

Not Sure | 14% 7% 19% 13% 5% 4% - 61%

Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues

Newt Ron Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Not
Base |Gingrich Paul| Perry [Romney [Santorum [Roemer | Sure

Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues

Newt Gingrich | 42% 100% - - - - - -

Ron Paul| 8% - 100% - - - - -

Rick Perry| 3% - - 100% - - - -

Mitt Romney | 28% - - - 100% - - -

Rick Santorum | 6% - - - - 100% - -

Buddy Roemer | 0% - - - - - 100% -
Not Sure | 12% - - - - - - 100%

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Perry [Romney|Santorum |[Roemer | Sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 55% 4% - 2% 12% - 6%
Ron Paul | 13% 6% 91% 7% 2% 11% - 13%
Rick Perry| 5% 5% - 70% 2% 3% - 2%
Mitt Romney [42% 25% 1% 24% 92% 21% - 28%
Rick Santorum | 6% 6% 1% - - 53% - 2%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - - - - 100% -
Not Sure | 8% 3% 2% - 2% - - 50%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [51% 87% 33% 36% 21% 42% 25% 20%
Unfavorable | 36% 4% 50% 43% 68% 42% 75% 58%
Not sure | 12% 8% 18% 21% 11% 16% - 22%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 21% 27% 21% 30% 31% 25% 59%
Unfavorable [ 40% 43% 29% 66% 46% 43% 75% 11%
Not sure | 31% 36% 44% 12% 24% 26% - 30%
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Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 30% 22% 97% 35% 21% 33% - 36%
Unfavorable | 57% 63% 1% 38% 68% 61% 100% 46%
Not sure | 13% 15% 1% 28% 12% 7% - 17%

Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Romney |Santorum |[Roemer | Sure

Newt| Ron| Rick
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry

Perry Favorability
Favorable | 39% 48% 33% 75% 30% 47% 25% 21%
Unfavorable | 47% 38% 47% 21% 59% 32% 75% 60%

11% 21% - 19%

Not sure | 14% 14% 20% 4%

Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Romney |Santorum |[Roemer | Sure

Newt| Ron| Rick
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry

Romney Favorability
Favorable | 68% 59% 42% 32% 98% 64% 25% 53%
Unfavorable | 24% 29% 45% 47% 1% 29% 75% 33%
1% 7% - 14%

Not sure| 9% 11% 13% 21%

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry |Romney [Santorum |Roemer | Sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable | 70% 66% 48% 49% 96% 55% 25% 51%
Unfavorable | 18% 18% 35% 32% 2% 24% 75% 33%
Not sure | 13% 16% 18% 19% 3% 20% - 16%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich [ Paul|Perry|Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 54% 64% 25% 30% 50% 100% 25% 31%
Unfavorable | 26% 17% 42% 48% 34% - 5% 37%
Not sure | 20% 19% 33% 21% 16% - - 32%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [41% 24% 7% 30% 90% 11% - 30%
Someone else [49% 65% 88% 66% 5% 75% 100% 53%
Not sure | 10% 11% 6% 4% 4% 14% - 17%
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Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 50% 22% 51% 58% 96% 32% - 48%
Newt Gingrich | 38% 67% 19% 42% 2% 57% 25% 21%
Not sure | 12% 11% 30% - 2% 11% 75% 30%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney | 76% 82% 3% 55% 97% 76% 25% 60%
Ron Paul | 17% 11% 92% 28% 2% 19% - 23%
Not sure| 7% 7% 5% 17% 1% 5% 75% 17%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 69% 60% 53% 21% 97% 62% 25% 60%
Rick Perry|21% 29% 28% 75% 2% 34% - 13%
Not sure | 10% 10% 19% 4% 1% 4% 75% 26%
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Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Romney |59% 49% 55% 53% 91% 10% 25% 51%
Rick Santorum |29% 40% 29% 32% 5% 84% - 21%
Not sure | 11% 11% 16% 15% 3% 7% 5% 28%

Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 30% 30% 19% 32% 43% 21% - 14%
Less likely | 28% 25% 45% 20% 23% 37% 100% 35%
Doesn't make a|39% 43% 37% 44% 32% 41% - 43%
difference

Not sure | 2% 1% - 4% 2% - - 8%

Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [40% 47% 30% 48% 39% 49% 25% 14%
Less likely [23% 19% 31% 24% 26% 15% 5% 32%
Doesn't make a|34% 33% 32% 28% 33% 36% - 46%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 7% - 2% - - 8%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 12% 10% 23% 17% 13% 13% - 11%
Less likely | 41% 37% 27% 36% 48% 39% 100% 45%
Doesn't make a|43% 49% 46% 39% 36% 48% - 36%
difference

Not sure | 4% 3% 5% 8% 3% - - 8%

Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 16% 17% 16% 17% 14% 22% - 14%
Less likely | 32% 29% 22% 27% 37% 41% 100% 35%
Doesn't make a|48% 52% 58% 41% 44% 36% - 44%
difference

Not sure | 4% 3% 5% 15% 4% 2% - 8%

Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

Tebow Favorability

Favorable | 73% 76% 64% 64% 76% 79% - 65%
Unfavorable | 6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6% 75% 7%
Not sure [ 20% 19% 28% 32% 17% 15% 25% 28%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Scott/Tebow Primary
'14
Rick Scott|47% 48% 50% 49% 53% 38% - 32%
Tim Tebow |26% 27% 23% 25% 23% 39% - 26%
Not sure | 27% 25% 27% 25% 24% 23% 100% 42%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum |Roemer | Sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy | 29% 28% 17% 28% 31% 29%  100% 33%
Government | 40% 39% 41% 28% 46% 40% 31%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 5% 4% 12% 1% 3%
Social issues | 5% 5% 1% 5% 12% 8%
lllegal immigration| 2% 1% 9% 1% 3%
Foreign policy,| 9% 11% 8% 17% 7% 7% 4%
national security
Something else| 1% % 2%
Not sure |12% 11% 13% 15% 9% 12% 17%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned | 57% 64% 37% 38% 62% 53% 25% 35%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on |30% 22% 48% 37% 27% 33% 75% 45%
the issues
Not sure | 14% 14% 15% 25% 10% 14% - 20%
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Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich [ 16% 34% - 12% 1% 2% - 3%
Ron Paul| 4% 1% 47% 7% - - - 1%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 2% 36% 2% 3% - -
Mitt Romney [ 52% 41% 27% 24% 81% 49% 100% 43%
Rick Santorum | 5% 6% - 7% 2% 35% - 2%
Not Sure | 20% 16% 23% 15% 14% 11% - 51%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Gender
Woman | 48% 51% 31% 33% 53% 40% - 48%
Man | 52% 49% 69% 67% 47% 60% 100% 52%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 5% 4% - 11% 17% - 12%
30to 45(20% 25% 21% 12% 15% 22% 75% 12%
46 to 65|39% 38% 56% 59% 34% 34% - 42%
Older than 65]33% 32% 19% 29% 41% 27% 25% 34%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 1% 0% 5% - 1% - - -
Somew hat liberal | 2% 1% 14% - 1% - - 4%
Moderate [ 16% 9% 19% 8% 16% 14% 75% 36%
Somew hat | 43% 42% 27% 19% 55% 33% 25% 39%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 47% 36% 73% 27% 52% - 21%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 4% 2% - 4% 14% - 2%
Hispanic but not of | 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6% - 2%
Cuban heritage
White | 86% 86% 86% 96% 91% 7% 100% 77%
Other| 7% 6% 8% - 2% 3% - 20%
Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [34% 42% 33% 47% 26% 45% - 15%
No | 57% 51% 61% 39% 63% 44% 75% 69%
Not sure | 10% 7% 5% 15% 11% 11% 25% 16%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Most Trusted on Foreign Policy Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Evangelical?
Are | 45% 51% 29% 45% 45% 48% - 33%
Are not |55% 49% 71% 55% 55% 52% 100% 67%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 64% 66% 63% 56% 70% 54% 75% 33%
to that candidate
Might end up [ 36% 34% 37% 44% 30% 46% 25% 67%
supporting
someone else
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Perry [Romney|Santorum |[Roemer | Sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 19% 15% 18% 25% 21% 37% - 8%
Ron Paul | 7% 4% 16% 8% 5% - - 8%
Rick Perry [10% 11% 12% 35% 7% 9% 75% -
Mitt Romney [19% 28% 19% 14% 12% 25% - 24%
Rick Santorum |18% 23% 11% 2% 21% 12% 25% 7%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 1% - 0% - - 2%
Not Sure [ 28% 19% 24% 16% 33% 17% - 50%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Most Trusted on Economic Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry |Romney |Santorum |Roemer | Sure

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich | 19% 52% 9% 2% 7% 15% - 6%
Ron Paul| 8% 0% 50% 4% 2% - - 5%
Rick Perry| 8% 6% 2% 66% 5% 3% - 4%
Mitt Romney [ 30% 10% 5% - 61% - - 8%
Rick Santorum |21% 25% 13% 20% 17% 80% 25% 5%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - - 0% - 75% -
Not Sure | 14% 7% 20% 7% 8% 2% - 72%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul|Perry|Romney|Santorum |Roemer | Sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 42% 91% 19% 42% 25% 40% - 17%
Ron Paul| 8% 1% 58% - 0% 2% - 2%
Rick Perry| 3% — 1% 38% 2% - - -
Mitt Romney | 28% 3% 4% 13% 62% - - %
Rick Santorum | 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 55% - -
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - - - - 100% -
Not Sure | 12% 3% 12% 4% 8% 3% - 74%

Most Trusted on Economic Issues

Newt Ron Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Not
Base |Gingrich Paul [ Perry [Romney [Santorum [Roemer | Sure

Most Trusted on
Economic Issues

Newt Gingrich | 25% 100% - - - - - R

Ron Paul | 13% - 100% - - - - -
Rick Perry| 5% - - 100% - - - -
Mitt Romney [42% - - - 100% - - -
Rick Santorum | 6% - - - - 100% - -
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - - - - 100% -
Not Sure | 8% - - - - - - 100%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable |51% 9Q2% 40% 64% 32% 62% 25%  26%
Unfavorable | 36% 3% 43% 17% 56% 21% 75%  45%
Not sure [12% 5% 17% 18% 11% 17% - 29%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 26% 29% 8% 32% 25% 25% 43%
Unfavorable [ 40% 49% 31% 53% 42% 36% 75% 8%
Not sure | 31% 25% 41% 39% 27% 39% - 49%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 30% 21% 85% 29% 22% 28% - 24%
Unfavorable | 57% 73% 12% 53% 62% 56% 100% 48%
Not sure | 13% 5% 4% 18% 17% 17% - 28%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 39% 53% 39% 85% 27% 49% 25% 22%
Unfavorable | 47% 37% 50% 9% 56% 33% 75% 52%
Not sure | 14% 9% 12% 6% 16% 18% - 27%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 68% 47% 47% 44% 95% 55% 25% 44%
Unfavorable | 24% 39% 42% 44% 2% 38% 75% 33%
Not sure| 9% 14% 11% 12% 2% 7% - 23%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [ 70% 59% 52% 46% 93% 55% 25% 39%
Unfavorable [ 18% 25% 35% 30% 2% 21% 75% 33%
Not sure |13% 16% 14% 24% 5% 24% - 28%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Most Trusted on Economic Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 54% 65% 34% 44% 54% 93% 25% 29%
Unfavorable [ 26% 16% 38% 40% 29% - 75% 32%
Not sure | 20% 19% 29% 16% 17% 7% - 39%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney (41% 10% 12% 16% 81% 10% - 22%
Someone else [49% 79% 81% 78% 11% 86% 100% 57%
Not sure |10% 11% 7% 7% 9% 4% - 21%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 50% 11% 46% 28% 85% 29% - 33%
Newt Gingrich | 38% 82% 31% 72% 9% 55% 25% 24%
Not sure | 12% 7% 23% - 7% 16% 75% 43%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney | 76% 78% 18% 63% 98% 73% 25% 58%
Ron Paul | 17% 13% 74% 27% 2% 20% - 15%
Not sure | 7% 8% 8% 9% 1% 7% 5% 27%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 69% 57% 54% 15% 95% 49% 25% 46%
Rick Perry|21% 33% 26% 85% 2% 47% - 11%
Not sure | 10% 10% 19% - 2% 4% 75% 42%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [ 59% 42% 47% 42% 87% 6% 25% 41%
Rick Santorum |29% 48% 35% 45% 8% 92% - 19%
Not sure | 11% 9% 18% 12% 5% 2% 75% 40%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




Polling

] Public Policy

Crosstabs

Most Trusted on Economic Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 30% 28% 17% 30% 39% 20% - 21%
Less likely | 28% 27% 44% 21% 23% 29% 100% 37%
Doesn't make a|39% 44% 37% 41% 37% 51% - 35%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 9% 2% - - 7%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [40% 46% 30% 52% 41% 37% 25% 21%
Less likely | 23% 22% 32% 9% 21% 22% 75% 33%
Doesn't make a|34% 31% 33% 38% 35% 41% - 39%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 5% - 2% - - 7%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 12% 11% 18% 4% 14% 6% - 12%
Less likely | 41% 42% 35% 46% 38% 35% 100% 55%
Doesn't make a|43% 44% 43% 38% 45% 57% - 25%
difference
Not sure| 4% 2% 4% 11% 3% 2% - 8%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 16% 17% 15% 20% 15% 17% - 16%
Less likely | 32% 34% 26% 29% 34% 32% 100% 27%
Doesn't make a|48% 47% 55% 42% 47% 50% - 49%
difference
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 9% 4% 2% - 8%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable [ 73% 72% 67% 83% 76% 81% - 65%
Unfavorable | 6% 6% 6% 2% 6% 6% 75% 8%
Not sure | 20% 22% 27% 15% 18% 13% 25% 27%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Scott/Tebow Primary
'14
Rick Scott |47% 47% 46% 41% 55% 33% - 26%
Tim Tebow |26% 29% 28% 35% 20% 38% - 31%
Not sure | 27% 24% 26% 25% 25% 29% 100% 43%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum |Roemer | Sure

Most Important

Issue
Jobs, the economy | 29% 27% 20% 24% 33% 18%  100% 36%
Government |[40% 35% 46% 41% 43% 49% - 19%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 4% 3% % 2% - - 9%
Social issues | 5% 4% 4% 11% 4% 14% - 8%
lllegal immigration| 2% 2% 6% - 1% - - 6%
Foreign policy,|[ 9% 15% 5% 16% 7% - - 4%
national security
Something else| 1% - 4% - - - - 2%
Not sure |12% 13% 13% 2% 10% 19% - 16%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned [57% 64% 36% 49% 64% 57% 25% 32%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on |30% 21% 49% 43% 23% 29% 75% 50%
the issues
Not sure | 14% 15% 15% 8% 13% 15% - 18%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich [ 16% 48% 4% 15% 3% 2% - 7%
Ron Paul| 4% - 31% 7% - 3% - -
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 4% 23% 2% 3% - -
Mitt Romney [ 52% 29% 36% 36% 78% 20% 100% 38%
Rick Santorum | 5% 2% 1% 17% 2% 47% - -
Not Sure | 20% 19% 21% 2% 15% 25% - 55%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Most Trusted on Economic Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Gender
Woman | 48% 55% 39% 53% 49% 33% - 45%
Man | 52% 45% 61% 47% 51% 67% 100% 55%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 4% 6% 7% 11% 6% - 13%
30to 45(20% 27% 27% 33% 12% 23% 75% 13%
46 to 65|39% 38% 49% 43% 35% 38% - 47%
Older than 65]33% 31% 18% 18% 42% 33% 25% 28%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - -
Somew hat liberal | 2% 2% 8% - 1% - - 8%
Moderate [16% 6% 21% 15% 15% 8% 75% 44%
Somew hat | 43% 46% 31% 30% 51% 31% 25% 28%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 45% 39% 55% 32% 61% - 20%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 4% 1% 7% 4% 15% - 2%
Hispanic but not of | 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 9% - 2%
Cuban heritage
White | 86% 87% 87% 81% 90% 76% 100% 76%
Other| 7% 7% 8% 10% 4% - - 20%
Most Trusted on Economic Issues
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [ 34% 38% 37% 58% 30% 37% - 15%
No | 57% 55% 58% 34% 60% 47% 75% 64%
Not sure | 10% 7% 5% 8% 10% 16% 25% 21%

Most Trusted on Economic Issues

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy| Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer | Sure

Evangelical?

Are [45% 51% 30% 61% 44% 51% - 37%
Are not | 55% 49% 70% 39% 56% 49% 100% 63%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed | 64% 61% 72% 54%
to that candidate

Might end up | 36% 39% 28% 46%
supporting

someone else

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich | 19% 30% 5% 16%

Ron Paul | 7% 4% 10% 7%

Rick Perry [10% 11% 10% 5%

Mitt Romney [19% 22% 14% 15%

Rick Santorum |18% 17% 21% 12%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1% -

Not Sure | 28% 15% 39% 45%

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich | 19% 33% 3% 5%
Ron Paul| 8% 4% 11% 15%
Rick Perry| 8% 9% 5% 10%
Mitt Romney [ 30% 19% 48% 21%
Rick Santorum |21% 23% 17% 26%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% -
Not Sure | 14% 11% 15% 23%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich [42% 2% 5% 29%
Ron Paul| 8% 5% 11% 11%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 3% 5%
Mitt Romney | 28% 11% 54% 25%
Rick Santorum | 6% 5% % 8%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1% -
Not Sure | 12% 5% 19% 21%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Most Trusted on
Economic Issues

Newt Gingrich | 25% 46% 2% 10%

Ron Paul | 13% 10% 15% 17%

Rick Perry| 5% 7% 3% 8%

Mitt Romney [42% 26% 66% 38%

Rick Santorum | 6% 7% 3% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1% -

Not Sure | 8% 4% 10% 19%

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable| sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 51% 100% - -
Unfavorable | 36% - 100% -
Not sure | 12% - - 100%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 24% 40% 21%
Unfavorable | 40% 44% 42% 18%
Not sure |31% 33% 18% 62%

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 30% 28% 36% 23%
Unfavorable | 57% 60% 57% 39%
Not sure | 13% 12% 6% 37%
Gingrich Favorability
Not

Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Perry Favorability

Favorable | 39% 52%
47% 38% 66% 26%
8% 47%

25% 27%

Unfavorable
Not sure |[14% 10%

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 572 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 68% 64% 76% 58%
Unfavorable | 24% 27% 22% 16%
Not sure| 9% 9% 2% 27%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [ 70% 69% 75% 59%
Unfavorable | 18% 18% 19% 13%
Not sure | 13% 14% 6% 29%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 54% 60% 49% 42%
Unfavorable | 26% 21% 40% 9%
Not sure | 20% 19% 12% 49%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [41% 27% 61% 43%
Someone else |49% 64% 33% 34%
Not sure | 10% 9% 6% 23%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 50% 30% 80% 48%
Newt Gingrich | 38% 63% 8% 19%
Not sure | 12% 7% 12% 33%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [ 76% 78% 74% 73%
Ron Paul | 17% 16% 18% 20%
Not sure| 7% 6% 7% 7%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Crosstabs

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Perry

Mitt Romney [ 69% 63% 80% 63%
Rick Perry|21% 30% 9% 17%
Not sure | 10% 7% 11% 20%

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Romney [ 59% 53% 69% 55%
Rick Santorum |29% 39% 18% 24%
Not sure [11% 8% 13% 21%

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 30% 31% 30% 25%
Less likely | 28% 27% 33% 23%
Doesn't make a|39% 41% 34% 47%
difference
Not sure | 2% 1% 3% 5%

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 572 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 40% 47% 33% 31%
Less likely |23% 18% 32% 23%
Doesn't make a|34% 34% 31% 43%
difference

Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 2%

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 12% 13% 12% 11%
Less likely |41% 38% 45% 41%
Doesn't make a|43% 47% 37% 46%
difference

Not sure | 4% 3% 6% 2%

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 16% 14% 17% 20%
Less likely | 32% 32% 35% 25%
Doesn't make a|48% 51% 41% 53%
difference
Not sure | 4% 2% 8% 2%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 572 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Most Important
Issue

Jobs, the economy | 29%

Government|40%
spending, reducing
the debt

Taxes
Social issues
lllegal immigration

Foreign policy,
national security

Something else

Not sure

3%
5%
2%
9%

1%
12%

28%
40%

5%
5%
2%
11%

9%

32%
39%

1%
5%
2%
6%

1%
14%

24%
40%

4%
7%
1%
4%

3%

17%

Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable [ 73% 78% 69% 66%
Unfavorable | 6% 4% 10% 4%
Not sure | 20% 18% 21% 30%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Scott/Tebow Primary
'14
Rick Scott [47% 48% 48% 41%
Tim Tebow [26% 27% 24% 30%
Not sure | 27% 26% 28% 29%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
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Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned |57% 64% 49% 48%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack

Obama
Their positions on | 30% 26% 3% 27%
the issues
Not sure | 14% 11% 14% 25%

Gingrich Favorability

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable stlJ\l:)et
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 29% 1% 3%
Ron Paul| 4% 3% 6% 7%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 2% 10%
Mitt Romney [ 52% 44% 63% 48%
Rick Santorum | 5% 8% 3% 3%
Not Sure | 20% 15% 24% 29%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |Unfavorable [ sure
Gender
Woman | 48% 48% 46% 55%

Man | 52% 52% 54% 45%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

January 14-16, 2012
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Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 5% 13% 8%
30to 45(20% 23% 14% 25%
46 to 65|39% 39% 40% 35%
Older than 65]|33% 34% 33% 32%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 1% 0% 2% -
Somew hat liberal | 2% 3% 2% 4%
Moderate | 16% 10% 22% 21%
Somew hat | 43% 45% 44% 32%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 42% 30% 44%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 4% 4% 4%
Hispanic but not of | 3% 2% 3% 3%
Cuban heritage
White [ 86% 88% 85% 84%
Other| 7% 5% 7% 9%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes | 34% 38% 25% 43%
No | 57% 53% 67% 43%
Not sure | 10% 10% 8% 15%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical?
Are |45% 48% 39% 47%
Are not |55% 52% 61% 53%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 64% 66% 74% 49%
to that candidate
Might end up | 36% 34% 26% 51%
supporting
someone else

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich | 19% 15% 22% 19%
Ron Paul | 7% 10% 5% 5%

Rick Perry [10% 6% 14% 10%
Mitt Romney [19% 16% 16% 24%
Rick Santorum |18% 14% 22% 16%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 0% 1%
Not Sure | 28% 39% 21% 26%

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich | 19% 15% 22% 19%
Ron Paul| 8% 9% 4% 11%
Rick Perry| 8% 4% 11% 8%
Mitt Romney | 30% 29% 2% 27%
Rick Santorum |21% 23% 25% 15%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% 0%
Not Sure | 14% 20% 5% 20%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich |42% 30% 46% 49%
Ron Paul| 8% 7% 6% 11%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 5% 1%
Mitt Romney | 28% 29% 33% 22%
Rick Santorum | 6% 7% 7% 5%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1% -
Not Sure | 12% 24% 3% 12%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 23% 31% 21%
Ron Paul | 13% 13% 10% 17%
Rick Perry| 5% 1% 7% 7%
Mitt Romney [42% 46% 44% 36%
Rick Santorum | 6% 5% 5% 7%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1% -
Not Sure | 8% 12% 2% 13%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable [51% 42% 56% 54%
Unfavorable | 36% 49% 38% 21%
Not sure | 12% 9% 6% 25%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable| sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 29% 100% - -
Unfavorable | 40% - 100% -
Not sure |31% - - 100%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable [ 30% 41% 26% 25%
Unfavorable | 57% 55% 70% 41%
Not sure | 13% 4% 4% 34%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 39% 42% 41% 34%
Unfavorable | 47% 55% 53% 30%
Not sure | 14% 3% 6% 36%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 68% 70% 67% 66%
Unfavorable | 24% 27% 28% 14%
Not sure| 9% 3% 5% 19%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [ 70% 71% 76% 60%
Unfavorable | 18% 23% 19% 11%
Not sure |13% 6% 5% 29%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 54% 64% 55% 43%
Unfavorable | 26% 30% 38% 8%
Not sure | 20% 6% 7% 50%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [41% 41% 44% 37%
Someone else |49% 54% 50% 44%
Not sure | 10% 5% 6% 18%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Romney [ 50% 60% 49% 43%
Newt Gingrich | 38% 31% 42% 38%
Not sure | 12% 9% 10% 19%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [ 76% 74% 6% T77%
Ron Paul | 17% 21% 17% 15%
Not sure| 7% 5% 7% 8%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 69% 73% 66% 70%
Rick Perry|21% 17% 24% 20%
Not sure | 10% 9% 10% 11%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Romney [ 59% 58% 57% 64%
Rick Santorum |29% 30% 34% 22%
Not sure [11% 12% 9% 14%

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 30% 28% 28% 34%
Less likely | 28% 28% 37% 17%
Doesn't make a|39% 41% 34% 45%
difference

Not sure | 2% 2% 1% 4%

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 40% 29% 48% 39%
Less likely |23% 26% 25% 19%
Doesn't make a|34% 40% 26% 40%
difference

Not sure | 3% 5% 1% 2%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 12% 9% 13% 15%
Less likely |41% 40% 47% 34%
Doesn't make a|43% 45% 39% 47%
difference
Not sure | 4% 5% 2% 5%

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 16% 13% 16% 19%
Less likely |32% 32% 41% 21%
Doesn't make a|48% 49% 40% 56%
difference
Not sure | 4% 5% 3% 4%

Huntsman Favorability

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable SL’J\II?et

Tebow Favorability
Favorable [ 73% 2% 5% 71%
Unfavorable | 6% 5% 9% 4%
Not sure | 20% 23% 15% 25%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Huntsman Favorability

Not

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Scott/Tebow Primary
'14
Rick Scott|47% 47% 51% 41%
Tim Tebow | 26% 26% 25% 28%
Not sure | 27% 26% 24% 32%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy [ 29% 35% 27% 25%
Government | 40% 37% 42%  40%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 3% 2% 5%
Social issues | 5% 7% 4% 5%
lllegal immigration | 2% 2% 1% 3%
Foreign policy,| 9% 7% 10% 8%
national security
Something else | 1% 0% 2%
Not sure | 12% 10% 13% 12%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned |57% 52% 57% 60%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on |30% 33% 29% 28%
the issues
Not sure | 14% 15% 14% 12%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 8% 22% 15%
Ron Paul| 4% 6% 3% 5%
Rick Perry| 3% 1% 4% 5%
Mitt Romney [ 52% 58% 49% 49%
Rick Santorum | 5% 4% 6% 6%
Not Sure | 20% 23% 17% 21%

Huntsman Favorability

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable Sl’J\l:)et
Gender
Woman | 48% 42% 46% 56%
Man | 52% 58% 54% 44%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 10% 5% 10%
30to 45(20% 15% 22% 21%
46 to 65|39% 37% 43% 36%
Older than 65|33% 38% 30% 33%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 1% - 2% -
Somew hat liberal | 2% 3% 1% 4%
Moderate | 16% 20% 12% 17%
Somew hat | 43% 46% 40% 44%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 31% 46% 35%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 3% 6% 4%
Hispanic but not of | 3% 3% 3% 2%
Cuban heritage
White [ 86% 86% 86% 87%
Other| 7% 7% 5% 8%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [34% 28% 40% 31%
No | 57% 65% 53% 53%
Not sure | 10% 6% 8% 16%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

&
| Polling

Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical?
Are |45% 37% 45% 51%
Are not |55% 63% 55% 49%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 64% 64% 68% 50%
to that candidate
Might end up | 36% 36% 32% 50%
supporting
someone else
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 19% 16% 21% 15%
Ron Paul| 7% 20% 1% 1%
Rick Perry [10% 8% 12% 8%
Mitt Romney [19% 16% 19% 24%
Rick Santorum |18% 12% 19% 24%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 1% -
Not Sure [ 28% 28% 27% 27%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich | 19% 12% 22% 20%
Ron Paul| 8% 26% 0% -
Rick Perry | 8% 6% 8% 8%
Mitt Romney [ 30% 22% 33% 32%
Rick Santorum |21% 16% 25% 16%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1% -
Not Sure | 14% 18% 10% 24%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable [ sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich |42% 31% 47% 49%
Ron Paul| 8% 26% 0% 1%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 2% 6%
Mitt Romney | 28% 19% 34% 26%
Rick Santorum | 6% 7% 7% 3%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% -
Not Sure | 12% 14% 10% 16%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 18% 33% 10%
Ron Paul | 13% 35% 3% 4%
Rick Perry| 5% 5% 5% 7%
Mitt Romney [42% 30% 46% 54%
Rick Santorum | 6% 5% 6% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% -
Not Sure | 8% 6% % 17%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 51% 47% 55% 47%
Unfavorable | 36% 43% 37% 17%
Not sure | 12% 10% 9% 35%

Paul Favorability

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable stlJ\l:)et
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 40% 28% 8%
Unfavorable [ 40% 35% 49% 12%
Not sure | 31% 26% 22% 80%

Paul Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable| sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30%
57%
13%

100%

100% -
- 100%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Paul Favorability

Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Not

Perry Favorability

Favorable [ 39% 43% 40% 27%
Unfavorable | 47% 47% 52% 24%
Not sure | 14% 10% 8% 49%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 68% 62% 70% 67%
Unfavorable | 24% 32% 23% 9%
Not sure| 9% 6% % 24%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [ 70% 65% 73% 68%
Unfavorable | 18% 25% 17% 4%
Not sure |13% 10% 11% 27%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 54% 51% 58% 42%
Unfavorable | 26% 31% 27% 12%
Not sure | 20% 18% 15% 46%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [41% 34% 45% 41%
Someone else |49% 58% 47% 40%
Not sure | 10% 7% 8% 20%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 50% 53% 48% 52%
Newt Gingrich | 38% 34% 41% 29%
Not sure | 12% 13% 10% 19%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Paul Favorability

Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Not

Romney/Paul

Mitt Romney [ 76% 43% 90% 89%
Ron Paul | 17% 51% 3% 3%
Not sure| 7% 6% 7% 9%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 69% 67% 71% 66%
Rick Perry|21% 21% 21% 20%
Not sure | 10% 12% 8% 13%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [ 59% 57% 59% 63%
Rick Santorum |29% 33% 30% 17%
Not sure | 11% 10% 10% 19%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 30% 25% 30% 40%
Less likely |28% 33% 30% 11%
Doesn't make a|39% 40% 38% 42%
difference
Not sure | 2% 2% 2% 6%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-

survey of 572 likely voters

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 40% 34% 43% 39%
Less likely |23% 27% 23% 18%
Doesn't make a|34% 36% 32% 39%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 4%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 12% 14% 11% 14%
Less likely |41% 36% 46% 31%
Doesn't make a|43% 47% 39% 50%
difference
Not sure | 4% 3% 4% 5%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Paul Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 16% 18% 14% 20%
Less likely |32% 30% 36% 20%
Doesn't make a|48% 49% 45% 54%
difference

Not sure | 4% 3% 4% 6%

Paul Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Tebow Favorability

Favorable | 73% 2% 75% 69%
Unfavorable | 6% 9% 5% 6%
Not sure | 20% 19% 20% 25%

Paul Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Scott/Tebow Primary

14
Rick Scott [47% 50% 48% 37%

Tim Tebow [26% 29% 26% 19%

Not sure | 27% 21% 26% 44%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604



] Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy [ 29% 26% 31% 25%
Government | 40% 42% 38% 41%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 3% 2% 8%
Social issues | 5% 8% 4% 6%
lllegal immigration | 2% 3% 1% 1%
Foreign policy,| 9% 7% 9% 10%
national security
Something else | 1% 2% 0%
Not sure | 12% 9% 14% 9%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned |57% 50% 59% 61%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on | 30% 38% 26% 24%
the issues
Not sure | 14% 12% 15% 14%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 9% 20% 11%
Ron Paul| 4% 14% - 1%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 3% 4%
Mitt Romney [ 52% 48% 53% 53%
Rick Santorum | 5% 7% 4% 8%
Not Sure | 20% 19% 19% 22%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 e

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gender
Woman | 48% 42% 51% 51%
Man | 52% 58% 49% 49%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 10% 7% 8%
30to 45(20% 22% 18% 24%
46 to 65|39% 43% 37% 36%
Older than 65(33% 25% 38% 33%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Somew hat liberal | 2% 6% 1% 2%
Moderate | 16% 18% 13% 20%
Somew hat | 43% 43% 44% 37%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 32% 41% 41%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Paul Favorability

Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Not

Race

Cuban heritage

Hispanic but not of
Cuban heritage

4%
3%

5%
2%

4%
3%

6%
1%

White | 86% 84% 88% 83%
Other| 7% 9% 5% 10%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [34% 34% 33% 34%
No | 57% 58% 58% 49%
Not sure | 10% 9% 9% 17%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical?
Are | 45% 36% 49% 47%
Are not | 55% 64% 51% 53%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed | 64% 59% 70% 59%
to that candidate

Might end up | 36% 41% 30% 41%
supporting

someone else

Perry Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich | 19% 19% 21% 10%

Ron Paul| 7% 6% 8% 4%

Rick Perry [10% 22% 3% 1%

Mitt Romney [19% 16% 19% 24%

Rick Santorum |18% 19% 16% 19%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1% -

Not Sure | 28% 18% 31% 42%

Perry Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich | 19% 21% 18% 15%
Ron Paul| 8% 6% 9% 9%
Rick Perry| 8% 17% 1% 3%
Mitt Romney [ 30% 18% 40% 28%
Rick Santorum |21% 29% 16% 21%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1% -
Not Sure | 14% 9% 15% 24%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich [42% 52% 35% 41%
Ron Paul| 8% 7% 8% 11%
Rick Perry| 3% 5% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney | 28% 22% 36% 22%
Rick Santorum | 6% 7% 4% 9%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1% -
Not Sure | 12% 6% 15% 16%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Most Trusted on
Economic Issues

Newt Gingrich | 25% 35% 20% 17%

Ron Paul | 13% 12% 13% 10%

Rick Perry| 5% 11% 1% 2%

Mitt Romney [42% 29% 51% 48%

Rick Santorum | 6% 7% 4% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1% -

Not Sure | 8% 4% 9% 15%

Perry Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 51% 68% 42% 37%
Unfavorable | 36% 23% 52% 22%
Not sure [12% 9% 7% 41%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 29% 31% 34% 6%
Unfavorable | 40% 42% 46% 16%
Not sure | 31% 27% 20% 78%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 30% 33% 30% 21%
Unfavorable | 57% 58% 63% 33%
Not sure | 13% 9% 7% 46%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 39% 100% - -
Unfavorable | 47% - 100% -
Not sure | 14% - - 100%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 68% 67% 70% 62%
Unfavorable | 24% 25% 26% 14%
Not sure| 9% 9% 4% 24%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [ 70% 2% 70% 62%
Unfavorable | 18% 16% 22% 7%
Not sure |13% 12% 8% 32%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 54% 69% 45% 42%
Unfavorable | 26% 16% 41% 6%
Not sure | 20% 16% 14% 52%
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dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Perry Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney or
Someone Hse?

Mitt Romney [41% 33% 49% 38%

Someone else |49% 57% 45%  40%

Not sure | 10% 10% 5% 22%

Perry Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Romney [ 50% 42% 57% 50%
Newt Gingrich | 38% 51% 30% 25%
Not sure | 12% 7% 12% 26%

Perry Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [ 76%

Ron Paul | 17% 16%
7% 4% 8% 11%

80% 3% 74%
19% 15%

Not sure

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Perry Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Perry

Mitt Romney [ 69% 51% 83% 72%
Rick Perry|21% 44% 4% 10%
Not sure | 10% 5% 13% 18%

Perry Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Romney | 59% 49% 68% 60%
Rick Santorum |29% 43% 20% 22%
Not sure | 11% 7% 12% 17%

Perry Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 30% 31% 29% 31%
Less likely | 28% 29% 30% 20%
Doesn't make a|39% 37% 39% 46%
difference
Not sure | 2% 2% 2% 3%

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 572 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Perry Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 40% 48% 35% 32%
Less likely |23% 18% 29% 21%
Doesn't make a|34% 32% 34% 43%
difference

Not sure | 3% 1% 3% 4%

Perry Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 12% 14% 12% 10%
Less likely |41% 37% 47% 31%
Doesn't make a|43% 46% 37% 53%
difference

Not sure | 4% 3% 3% 7%

Perry Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 16% 20% 12% 17%
Less likely |32% 28% 39% 23%
Doesn't make a|48% 49% 45% 54%
difference
Not sure | 4% 3% 4% 6%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable [ 73% 80% 68% 70%
Unfavorable | 6% 1% 11% 7%
Not sure | 20% 18% 21% 23%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Scott/Tebow Primary
14
Rick Scott [47% 53% 45% 36%
Tim Tebow [26% 27% 27% 21%
Not sure |27% 20% 28% 43%

Base

Perry Favorability

Favorable [Unfavorable

sure

Most Important
Issue

Jobs, the economy

Government
spending, reducing
the debt

Taxes
Social issues
lllegal immigration

Foreign policy,
national security

Something else

Not sure

29%
40%

3%
5%
2%
9%

1%
12%

24%
43%

4%
7%
3%
9%

9%

33%
39%

2%
4%
1%
9%

0%
13%

31%
31%

6%
4%
1%
6%

4%

17%
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dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned |57% 64% 51% 52%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack

Obama
Their positions on |30% 25% 35% 27%
the issues
Not sure | 14% 11% 14% 22%

Perry Favorability

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable stlJ\l:)et
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 20% 14% 11%
Ron Paul| 4% 3% 5% 7%
Rick Perry| 3% 6% 2% 1%
Mitt Romney | 52% 52% 52% 50%
Rick Santorum | 5% 7% 5% 5%
Not Sure | 20% 13% 23%  27%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gender
Woman | 48% 48% 45% 59%
Man | 52% 52% 55% 41%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to0 29| 8% 3% 11% 15%
30to 45(20% 25% 16% 19%
46 to 65|39% 42% 38% 36%
Older than 65|33% 31% 35% 30%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 1% 0% 1% -
Somew hat liberal | 2% 2% 2% 3%
Moderate | 16% 9% 21% 17%
Somew hat | 43% 33% 51% 42%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 55% 24% 38%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 5% 4% 5%
Hispanic but not of | 3% 3% 2% 4%
Cuban heritage
White [ 86% 87% 87% 83%
Other| 7% 5% 7% 9%
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Polling

Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes | 34% 46% 25% 26%
No | 57% 43% 67% 58%
Not sure | 10% 10% 7% 16%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical?
Are |45% 54% 35% 51%
Are not | 55% 46% 65% 49%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 64% 63% 76% 40%
to that candidate
Might end up | 36% 37% 24% 60%
supporting
someone else
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich | 19% 20% 19% 13%

Ron Paul | 7% 5% 12% 3%

Rick Perry [10% 8% 15% 11%

Mitt Romney [19% 22% 6% 26%

Rick Santorum |18% 19% 17% 13%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 2% -

Not Sure | 28% 26% 30% 35%

Romney Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich | 19% 16% 29% 18%
Ron Paul| 8% 5% 15% 12%
Rick Perry| 8% 7% 8% 10%
Mitt Romney | 30% 42% 2% 10%
Rick Santorum |21% 19% 28% 22%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1% -
Not Sure | 14% 11% 18% 27%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich |42% 37% 52% 54%
Ron Paul| 8% 5% 15% 12%
Rick Perry| 3% 1% 6% 7%
Mitt Romney | 28% 41% 1% 3%
Rick Santorum | 6% 6% 8% 5%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1% -
Not Sure | 12% 9% 17% 19%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 18% 42%  40%
Ron Paul | 13% 9% 22% 16%
Rick Perry| 5% 3% 10% 7%
Mitt Romney [42% 60% 4% 12%
Rick Santorum | 6% 5% 9% 5%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1% -
Not Sure | 8% 5% 11% 21%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [51% 49% 59% 53%
Unfavorable | 36% 41% 33% %
Not sure | 12% 11% 8% 38%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |Unfavorable [ sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 30% 34% 10%
Unfavorable | 40% 40% 47% 22%
Not sure | 31% 30% 19% 68%
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dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable [ 30% 28% 40% 22%
Unfavorable | 57% 59% 55% 43%
Not sure | 13% 13% 5% 36%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 39% 39% 41% 39%
Unfavorable | 47% 48% 51% 22%
Not sure | 14% 13% 8% 39%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable| sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 68% 100% - -
Unfavorable | 24% - 100% -
Not sure| 9% - - 100%
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dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [ 70% 89% 28% 34%
Unfavorable | 18% 3% 63% 4%
Not sure |13% 8% 9% 62%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 54% 57% 54% 33%
Unfavorable | 26% 27% 33% 3%
Not sure | 20% 17% 12% 63%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [41% 60% 3% 3%
Someone else |49% 31% 95% 67%
Not sure | 10% 9% 3% 30%
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dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Romney [ 50% 68% 10% 21%
Newt Gingrich | 38% 24% 68% 57%
Not sure | 12% 8% 21% 22%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [ 76% 89% 38% 76%
Ron Paul | 17% 9% 43% 15%
Not sure| 7% 2% 19% 10%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 69% 88% 22% 47%
Rick Perry|21% 9% 49% 35%
Not sure | 10% 3% 29% 18%
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dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Romney Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Romney [ 59% 7% 12% 50%
Rick Santorum |29% 17% 65% 31%
Not sure [11% 6% 23% 19%

Romney Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 30% 36% 13% 28%
Less likely | 28% 25% 43% 13%
Doesn't make a|39% 36% 42% 54%
difference

Not sure | 2% 2% 2% 4%

Romney Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 40% 42% 30% 44%
Less likely |23% 21% 31% 21%
Doesn't make a|34% 35% 33% 34%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 5% 1%
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Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 12% 15% 7% 8%
Less likely |41% 39% 46% 44%
Doesn't make a|43% 43% 42% 43%
difference
Not sure | 4% 3% 5% 5%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 16% 15% 13% 28%
Less likely |32% 33% 34% 20%
Doesn't make a|48% 48% 46% 47%
difference
Not sure | 4% 3% 6% 6%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable [ 73% 7% 62% 75%
Unfavorable | 6% 5% 12% 2%
Not sure | 20% 18% 27% 23%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Scott/Tebow Primary
'14
Rick Scott|47% 52% 35% 36%
Tim Tebow | 26% 23% 33% 30%
Not sure | 27% 24% 32% 34%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy [ 29% 30% 29% 22%
Government | 40% 42% 32% 40%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 3% 4% 2%
Social issues | 5% 5% 4% 10%
lllegal immigration | 2% 2% 2% 4%
Foreign policy,| 9% 8% 13% 3%
national security
Something else | 1% 0% 2%
Not sure | 12% 10% 15% 18%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned |57% 63% 37% 56%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on |30% 25% 46% 20%
the issues
Not sure | 14% 12% 16% 24%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 10% 29% 20%
Ron Paul| 4% 3% 9% 4%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 4% 3%
Mitt Romney [ 52% 65% 18% 39%
Rick Santorum | 5% 3% 12% 3%
Not Sure | 20% 16% 27% 31%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gender
Woman | 48% 50% 40% 53%
Man | 52% 50% 60% 47%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 8% 7% 8%
30to 45(20% 17% 26% 27%
46 to 65|39% 37% 46% 34%
Older than 65]|33% 38% 21% 31%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 1% 1% 2% -
Somew hat liberal | 2% 2% 4% 4%
Moderate | 16% 14% 20% 13%
Somew hat | 43% 46% 33% 45%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 37% 42% 38%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 5% 3% 4%
Hispanic but not of [ 3% 3% 3% -
Cuban heritage
White | 86% 88% 82% 86%
Other| 7% 4% 12% 10%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [34% 32% 38% 32%
No | 57% 58% 55% 50%
Not sure | 10% 9% 8% 18%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Evangelical?

Are |45% 44% 45% 47%
Are not | 55% 56% 55% 53%

Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed | 64% 65% 81% 37%
to that candidate

Might end up | 36% 35% 19% 63%
supporting

someone else

Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Not
Base |[Favorable [Unfavorable | sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum

Buddy Roemer

Not Sure

19%

%
10%
19%
18%

1%
28%

22%
5%
8%

19%

20%
0%

26%

13%
13%
15%
14%
11%

2%
33%

11%

6%
15%
23%
13%

32%
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich [ 19% 17% 25% 21%
Ron Paul| 8% 6% 15% 9%
Rick Perry| 8% 8% 8% 7%
Mitt Romney | 30% 38% 6% 19%
Rick Santorum [21% 22% 19% 24%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 2% -
Not Sure | 14% 10% 25% 20%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich [42% 40% 43% 54%
Ron Paul| 8% 6% 16% 11%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 5% 4%
Mitt Romney | 28% 39% 3% 6%
Rick Santorum | 6% 5% 9% 10%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 2% -
Not Sure [ 12% 9% 22% 15%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 22% 36% 32%
Ron Paul | 13% 9% 25% 14%
Rick Perry| 5% 4% 9% 10%
Mitt Romney |42% 56% 6% 15%
Rick Santorum | 6% 5% 7% 11%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 2% -
Not Sure | 8% 4% 15% 18%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_||ghwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 51% 51% 52% 56%
Unfavorable | 36% 39% 40% 16%
Not sure | 12% 10% 9% 28%

Romney Biz Record

Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 29% 30% 38% 13%
Unfavorable | 40% 44% 42% 17%
Not sure | 31% 27% 19% 70%

Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 30% 28% 43% 24%

Not sure | 13%

13%

Unfavorable | 57% 59% 54% 48%

3%

28%
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3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Not

Perry Favorability

Favorable [ 39% 41% 37% 36%
Unfavorable [47% 47% 58% 29%
Not sure | 14% 13% 5% 35%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 68% 86% 12% 41%
Unfavorable | 24% 9% 86% 17%
Not sure| 9% 4% 2% 43%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable| sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable | 70% 100% - -
Unfavorable [ 18% - 100% -
Not sure | 13% - - 100%
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3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 54% 58% 46% 44%
Unfavorable | 26% 26% 42% 4%
Not sure | 20% 16% 12% 52%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [41% 56% 3% 13%
Someone else |49% 37% 97% 52%
Not sure | 10% 7% - 35%

Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Romney [ 50%
38% 27% 65% 57%
23% 25%

66% 12% 18%

Newt Gingrich
Not sure | 12% 7%

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Paul

Mitt Romney [ 76% 88% 32% 72%
Ron Paul | 17% 10% 48% 14%
Not sure| 7% 2% 20% 14%

Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Perry

Mitt Romney [ 69% 83% 27% 52%
Rick Perry|21% 14% 43% 27%
Not sure | 10% 3% 30% 20%

Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [ 59% 72% 19% 44%
Rick Santorum |29% 22% 59% 30%
Not sure | 11% 6% 23% 25%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 30% 36% 14% 22%
Less likely | 28% 26% 44% 18%
Doesn't make a|39% 37% 39% 55%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 5%

Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 40% 45% 17% 38%
Less likely |23% 19% 43% 24%
Doesn't make a|34% 34% 34% 36%
difference

Not sure| 3% 2% 6% 2%

Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 12% 15% 7% 5%
Less likely [41% 39% 50% 39%
Doesn't make a|43% 43% 37% 49%
difference
Not sure| 4% 3% 5% 6%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Not
Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-
Endorsed
Candidate?

difference

Not sure

More likely | 16%
Less likely | 32%
Doesn't make a|48%

4%

16% 16% 16%
32% 43% 17%
48% 37% 60%

4% 4% 7%

Base

Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Not
Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Tebow Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

73%
6%
20%

7% 61% 68%
5% 16% 3%
18% 24% 29%

Base

Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Not
Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Scott/Tebow Primary
'14

Rick Scott

Tim Tebow

47%
26%

Not sure

27%

55% 31% 24%
23% 36% 30%
22% 33% 46%
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C
Crosstabs
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy | 29% 29% 33% 20%
Government [40% 45% 24%  30%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 3% 5% 1%
Social issues | 5% 5% 5% 8%
lllegal immigration| 2% 1% 3% 6%
Foreign policy,| 9% 8% 11% 7%
national security
Something else | 1% - 3% 1%
Not sure [ 12% 8% 14% 26%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned |57% 64% 32% 47%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack

Obama
Their positions on [ 30% 25% 51% 28%
the issues
Not sure | 14% 11% 16% 25%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich [ 16% 11% 28% 23%
Ron Paul | 4% 3% 11% 4%
Rick Perry| 3% 4% 4% 1%
Mitt Romney [52% 63% 20% 33%
Rick Santorum | 5% 5% 8% 4%
Not Sure [ 20% 14% 30% 34%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gender
Woman | 48% A47% 44% 58%
Man | 52% 53% 56% 42%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 8% 12% 5%
30to 45(20% 19% 20% 27%
46 to 65|39% 38% 47% 31%
Older than 65| 33% 35% 21% 37%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 1% 0% 4% -
Somewhat liberal | 2% 1% 7% 2%
Moderate [ 16% 12% 28% 17%
Somew hat | 43% 46% 30% 43%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 40% 31% 38%

January 14-16, 2012

survey

of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Crosstabs

Base

Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Not
Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Race

Cuban heritage | 4% 5% 4% -
Hispanic but not of [ 3% 2% 3% 6%
Cuban heritage
White [ 86% 87% 82% 87%
Other| 7% 5% 11% 7%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes | 34% 36% 26% 31%
No | 57% 56% 69% 40%
Not sure | 10% 8% 5% 29%
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical?
Are |45% 44% 40% 54%
Are not |55% 56% 60% 46%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed | 64% 62% 75% 55%
to that candidate

Might end up | 36% 38% 25% 45%
supporting

someone else

Santorum Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich | 19% 21% 20% 12%

Ron Paul | 7% 5% 11% 5%

Rick Perry [10% 10% 10% 12%

Mitt Romney [19% 16% 20% 25%

Rick Santorum |18% 30% 3% 2%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 2% -

Not Sure | 28% 18% 34% 44%

Santorum Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich | 19% 20% 16% 21%
Ron Paul| 8% 4% 13% 12%
Rick Perry| 8% 6% 10% 8%
Mitt Romney [ 30% 26% 42% 24%
Rick Santorum |21% 36% 2% 7%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1% -
Not Sure | 14% 8% 17% 28%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich [42% 50% 27% 41%
Ron Paul| 8% 4% 13% 13%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 5% 3%
Mitt Romney | 28% 26% 36% 23%
Rick Santorum | 6% 11% - -
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1% -
Not Sure | 12% 7% 17% 19%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Most Trusted on
Economic Issues

Newt Gingrich | 25% 31% 16% 25%

Ron Paul | 13% 8% 18% 18%

Rick Perry| 5% 4% 8% 4%

Mitt Romney [42% 42% 47% 35%

Rick Santorum | 6% 10% - 2%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1% -

Not Sure | 8% 4% 10% 16%

Santorum Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 51% 58% 41% 48%
Unfavorable | 36% 33% 55% 21%
Not sure [12% 10% 4% 31%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 29% 34% 33% 9%
Unfavorable | 40% 41% 58% 13%
Not sure | 31% 25% 9% 77%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 30% 28% 36% 27%
Unfavorable | 57% 61% 58% 42%
Not sure | 13% 10% 6% 31%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 39% 50% 23% 31%
Unfavorable | 47% 39% 74% 32%
Not sure | 14% 11% 3% 37%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 68% 71% 69% 57%
Unfavorable | 24% 24% 30% 15%
Not sure| 9% 5% 1% 28%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [ 70% 75% 70% 57%
Unfavorable | 18% 15% 28% 10%
Not sure | 13% 10% 2% 33%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 54% 100% - -
Unfavorable | 26% - 100% -
Not sure | 20% - - 100%

January 14-16, 2012
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Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [41% 40% 49% 36%
Someone else |49% 52% 49% 41%
Not sure | 10% 8% 2% 23%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 50% 49% 59% 41%
Newt Gingrich | 38% 43% 29% 33%
Not sure | 12% 7% 11% 26%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [ 76% 82% 68% 70%
Ron Paul |17% 14% 23% 18%
Not sure| 7% 4% 9% 11%
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Crosstabs

Santorum Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Perry

Mitt Romney [ 69% 71% 72% 61%
Rick Perry|21% 25% 15% 18%
Not sure | 10% 5% 13% 21%

Santorum Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Romney [ 59% 48% 7% 67%
Rick Santorum |29% 46% 9% 11%
Not sure [11% 6% 14% 21%

Santorum Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 30% 30% 30% 30%
Less likely | 28% 28% 38% 17%
Doesn't make a|39% 40% 31% 49%
difference
Not sure | 2% 2% 1% 4%

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Santorum Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 40% 46% 30% 35%
Less likely |23% 18% 35% 23%
Doesn't make a|34% 33% 32% 40%
difference

Not sure | 3% 3% 3% 2%

Santorum Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 12% 13% 11% 12%
Less likely |41% 35% 53% 40%
Doesn't make a|43% 47% 33% 46%
difference

Not sure | 4% 4% 3% 3%

Santorum Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 16% 19% 12% 14%
Less likely |32% 27% 51% 21%
Doesn't make a|48% 50% 34% 60%
difference
Not sure | 4% 4% 3% 5%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable [ 73% 83% 64% 59%
Unfavorable | 6% 2% 17% 5%
Not sure | 20% 15% 19% 36%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Scott/Tebow Primary
14
Rick Scott [47% 51% 44% 39%
Tim Tebow [26% 23% 34% 25%
Not sure | 27% 26% 22% 37%

Base

Santorum Favorability

Favorable [Unfavorable

sure

Most Important
Issue

Jobs, the economy

Government
spending, reducing
the debt

Taxes
Social issues
lllegal immigration

Foreign policy,
national security

Something else

Not sure

29%
40%

3%
5%
2%
9%

1%
12%

27%
44%

3%
6%
1%
9%

10%

36%
33%

4%
6%
3%
10%

1%
9%

24%
36%

5%
2%
4%
7%

3%
20%
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Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned |57% 60% 49% 57%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack

Obama
Their positions on | 30% 28% 39% 23%
the issues
Not sure | 14% 12% 13% 20%

Santorum Favorability

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable stlJ\l:)et
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 17% 14% 15%
Ron Paul| 4% 1% 9% 7%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 2% 6%
Mitt Romney [ 52% 55% 53% 42%
Rick Santorum | 5% 10% - 1%
Not Sure | 20% 15% 22% 29%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gender
Woman | 48% 47% 44% 55%

Man | 52% 53% 56% 45%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 6% 12% 9%
30to 45(20% 18% 21% 24%
46 to 65|39% 42% 37% 33%
Older than 65]|33% 34% 30% 34%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 1% 0% 2% 1%
Somewhat liberal | 2% 2% 3% 3%
Moderate | 16% 9% 25% 22%
Somew hat | 43% 43% 40% 47%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 46% 31% 27%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 5% 6% 2%
Hispanic but not of | 3% 2% 5% 1%
Cuban heritage
White | 86% 89% 83% 84%
Other| 7% 4% 7% 13%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [ 34% 41% 25% 24%
No | 57% 49% 70% 58%
Not sure | 10% 10% 5% 17%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical?
Are | 45% 52% 32% 40%
Are not | 55% 48% 68% 60%

Romney or Someone

someone else

Else?
Mitt |[Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 64% 70% 65% 16%
to that candidate
Might end up [ 36% 30% 35% 84%
supporting

January 14-16, 2012
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Public Policy

Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt [Someone | Not
Base [Romney else| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 19% 23% 17% 13%
Ron Paul| 7% 7% 7% 4%
Rick Perry|10% 9% 12% 6%
Mitt Romney [ 19% 9% 25% 26%
Rick Santorum [18% 20% 18% 6%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1% -
Not Sure | 28% 32% 20% 46%
Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt [Someone | Not
Base [Romney else| sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 6% 30% 18%
Ron Paul| 8% 2% 13% 10%
Rick Perry| 8% 8% 8% 8%
Mitt Romney [ 30% 62% 5% 20%
Rick Santorum [21% 14% 27% 21%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1% -
Not Sure | 14% 9% 17% 23%
Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt [Someone Not
Base [Romney else| sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 42% 24% 56% 50%
Ron Paul| 8% 1% 14% 5%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 4% 1%
Mitt Romney | 28% 62% 3% 13%
Rick Santorum | 6% 2% 9% 9%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% -
Not Sure | 12% 9% 13% 22%

Crosstabs
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Crosstabs

Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt [Someone | Not
Base |Romney else| sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 6% 41% 29%
Ron Paul | 13% 4% 21% 10%
Rick Perry| 5% 2% 8% 4%
Mitt Romney | 42% 82% 9% 38%
Rick Santorum [ 6% 1% 10% 2%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% -
Not Sure | 8% 4% 9% 18%

Romney or Someone
Else?

Mitt |Someone Not

Base |[Romney else| sure

Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 51% 33% 67% 48%
Unfavorable | 36% 54% 24% 22%
Not sure [12% 13% 8% 30%

Romney or Someone
Else?
Mitt |[Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 29% 29% 32% 15%
Unfavorable [ 40% 43% 40% 25%
Not sure [ 31% 28% 28% 60%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Romney or Someone
Else?
Mitt |[Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 30% 25% 36% 24%
Unfavorable | 57% 62% 54% 49%
Not sure [13% 13% 11% 27%
Romney or Someone
Else?
Mitt |[Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 39% 31% 46% 42%
Unfavorable | 47% 56% 43% 25%
Not sure [14% 13% 12% 32%
Romney or Someone
Else?
Mitt |[Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 68% 98% 42% 66%
Unfavorable | 24% 1% 46% 7%
Not sure | 9% 1% 12% 27%
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survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Romney or Someone
Else?
Mitt [Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable | 70% 95% 52% 53%
Unfavorable [ 18% 1% 34% -
Not sure [ 13% 4% 14% 47%
Romney or Someone
Else?
Mitt [Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 54% 52% 57% 46%
Unfavorable | 26% 31% 26% 6%
Not sure [ 20% 17% 17% 48%
Romney or Someone
Blse?
Mitt [Someone Not
Base |Romney else| sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [41% 100% - -
Someone else [49% - 100% -
Not sure | 10% - - 100%
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Crosstabs

Romney or Someone
Else?

Mitt |Someone Not

Base |[Romney else| sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 50% 89% 21% 31%
Newt Gingrich | 38% 5% 65% 35%
Not sure [12% 5% 14% 34%

Romney or Someone
Else?

Mitt |Someone Not

Base |[Romney else| sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney | 76% 96% 58% 79%
Ron Paul [ 17% 2% 31% 11%
Not sure| 7% 2% 10% 10%

Romney or Someone
Else?
Mitt |[Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney | 69% 95% 49% 61%
Rick Perry|21% 3% 37% 12%
Not sure [ 10% 2% 14% 26%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt [Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [ 59% 91% 35% 51%
Rick Santorum |29% 5% 54% 8%
Not sure | 11% 4% 12% 41%
Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt [Someone Not
Base [Romney else| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 30% 40% 22% 27%
Less likely | 28% 24% 35% 14%
Doesn't make a|39% 33% 42% 51%
difference
Not sure | 2% 2% 1% 7%
Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt [Someone Not
Base [Romney else| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 40% 41% 37% 44%
Less likely | 23% 22% 26% 16%
Doesn't make a|34% 35% 34% 37%
difference
Not sure | 3% 2% 3% 2%
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Crosstabs

Romney or Someone
Else?

Mitt |[Someone Not

Base [Romney else| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 12% 17% 9% 10%
Less likely | 41% 40% 43% 36%
Doesn't make a|43% 39% 45% 47%
difference
Not sure | 4% 4% 3% 7%

Romney or Someone
Else?

Mitt |[Someone Not

Base [Romney else| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 16% 13% 17% 21%
Less likely | 32% 34% 32% 22%
Doesn't make a|48% 49% 46% 49%
difference
Not sure | 4% 4% 4% 9%

Romney or Someone
Else?

Mitt |Someone Not

Base |[Romney else| sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 73% 74% 1% 78%
Unfavorable | 6% % 8% -
Not sure | 20% 20% 21% 22%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Romney or Someone
Else?

Mitt |Someone Not

Base |[Romney else| sure
Scott/Tebow Primary
'14
Rick Scott [47% 57% 41% 33%
Tim Tebow |26% 19% 32% 26%
Not sure |27% 24% 27% 40%

Romney or Someone
Ese?
Mitt|[Someone| Not
Base [Romney else| sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy |29% 32% 27%  25%
Government | 40% 41% 37% 44%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 4% 4%
Social issues [ 5% 3% % 4%
lllegal immigration| 2% 1% 3% 2%
Foreign policy,| 9% 8% 10% 7%
national security
Something else | 1% 0% 1%
Not sure [ 12% 11% 11% 17%
Romney or Someone
Else?
Mitt |[Someone | Not
Base [Romney else| sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned [57% 63% 51% 56%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on | 30% 23% 37% 21%
the issues
Not sure [14% 13% 12% 23%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Romney or Someone
Ese?
Mitt [Someone| Not
Base [Romney else| sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 4% 26% 11%
Ron Paul | 4% 1% 9% -
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 1% 4%
Mitt Romney | 52% 76% 32% 48%
Rick Santorum | 5% 1% 10% 1%
Not Sure [ 20% 16% 19% 37%
Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt |[Someone| Not
Base |Romney else| sure
Gender
Wom an | 48% 50% 42% 69%
Man | 52% 50% 58% 31%
Romney or Someone
Else?
Mitt [Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 9% 6% 11%
30to 45(20% 12% 25% 25%
46 to 65|39% 38% 44%  20%
Older than 65]33% 40% 25% 44%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Romney or Someone
Else?
Mitt [Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 1% 1% 1% -
Somew hat liberal | 2% 1% 4% -
Moderate | 16% 16% 15% 15%
Somew hat | 43% 49% 38% 41%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 33% 42% 44%
Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt |[Someone| Not
Base |Romney else| sure
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 4% 5% 1%
Hispanic but not of | 3% 2% 3% 1%
Cuban heritage
White | 86% 91% 83% 86%
Other | 7% 3% 9% 12%
Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt |[Someone| Not
Base |[Romney else| sure
Tea Party ID
Yes | 34% 30% 36% 37%
No | 57% 60% 56% 43%
Not sure [ 10% 9% 8% 20%
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Crosstabs
Romney or Someone
Hse?
Mitt [Someone| Not
Base |Romney else| sure
Evangelical?
Are | 45% 41% 47% 51%
Are not | 55% 59% 53% 49%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 64% 67% 63% 50%
to that candidate
Might end up | 36% 33% 37% 50%
supporting
someone else
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base [Romney |Gingrich| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 19% 20% 19% 13%
Ron Paul| 7% 8% 5% 2%
Rick Perry [ 10% 7% 15% 9%
Mitt Romney [ 19% 12% 28% 16%
Rick Santorum |18% 20% 18% 6%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% - 2%
Not Sure [ 28% 32% 14% 53%
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Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base [Romney |Gingrich| sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% % 40% 5%
Ron Paul| 8% 8% 5% 18%
Rick Perry| 8% 7% 10% 3%
Mitt Romney [ 30% 50% 6% 20%
Rick Santorum |21% 18% 28% 17%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% - 3%
Not Sure | 14% 11% 12% 34%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base [Romney |Gingrich | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich [42% 19% 75% 37%
Ron Paul| 8% 8% 4% 20%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 3% -
Mitt Romney | 28% 54% 1% 5%
Rick Santorum | 6% 4% 9% 5%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 0% 3%
Not Sure | 12% 11% 7% 30%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base [Romney |Gingrich| sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 6% 56% 14%
Ron Paul | 13% 12% 10% 24%
Rick Perry| 5% 3% 10% -
Mitt Romney [42% 71% 10% 23%
Rick Santorum | 6% 3% 9% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 0% 3%
Not Sure | 8% 5% 5% 29%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [51% 31% 86% 29%
Unfavorable | 36% 57% 7% 37%
Not sure | 12% 12% 6% 34%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 35% 24% 21%
Unfavorable | 40% 38% 44% 32%
Not sure | 31% 27% 31% 48%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 30% 32% 27% 32%
Unfavorable | 57% 54% 62% 48%
Not sure | 13% 14% 10% 21%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters
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3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 39% 33% 53% 22%
Unfavorable | 47% 53% 38% 48%
Not sure | 14% 14% 9% 30%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 68% 91% 44% 42%
Unfavorable | 24% 5% 43% 42%
Not sure| 9% 4% 13% 16%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich| sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [ 70% 91% 51% 39%
Unfavorable | 18% 4% 30% 34%
Not sure | 13% 5% 19% 27%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Gingrich
Mitt New't Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 54% 53% 62% 33%
Unfavorable | 26% 31% 20% 25%
Not sure | 20% 16% 17% 42%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt New't Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [41% 73% 6% 18%
Someone else |49% 21% 85% 55%
Not sure | 10% 6% 9% 27%

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Newt Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich| sure

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Romney [ 50% 100% - -
Newt Gingrich | 38% - 100% -
Not sure | 12% - - 100%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt
Romney

Newt Not
Gingrich | sure

Romney/Paul

Mitt Romney [ 76% 86% 70% 52%
Ron Paul | 17% 11% 22% 26%
Not sure| 7% 3% % 22%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 69% 91% 50% 40%
Rick Perry|21% 8% 41% 11%
Not sure | 10% 2% 9% 49%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [ 59% 83% 37% 31%
Rick Santorum |29% 12% 54% 23%
Not sure |11% 5% 9% 47%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 30% 39% 22% 17%
Less likely | 28% 25% 31% 33%
Doesn't make a|39% 34% 45% 44%
difference

Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 5%

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 40% 40% 43% 28%
Less likely | 23% 23% 20% 34%
Doesn't make a|34% 34% 35% 32%
difference

Not sure| 3% 3% 1% 6%

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 12% 14% 9% 16%
Less likely |41% 40% 43% 38%
Doesn't make a|43% 43% 44% 40%
difference
Not sure | 4% 4% 3% 7%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt New't Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 16% 17% 17% 9%
Less likely |32% 33% 35% 23%
Doesn't make a|48% 46% 45% 62%
difference
Not sure | 4% 5% 3% 6%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable [ 73% 7% 73% 58%
Unfavorable | 6% 6% 6% 10%
Not sure | 20% 18% 20% 32%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt New't Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Scott/Tebow Primary
'14
Rick Scott [47% 54% 44% 26%
Tim Tebow [26% 21% 34% 24%
Not sure | 27% 25% 22% 50%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 572 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt New t Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy [29% 30% 28% 28%
Government | 40% 43% 39% 27%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 3% 4% 4%
Social issues | 5% 5% 6% 6%
lllegal immigration | 2% 1% 3% 1%
Foreign policy,| 9% 8% 11% 5%
national security
Something else | 1% 0% - 4%
Not sure |12% 10% 9% 25%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt New't Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned |57% 62% 55% 35%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on |30% 25% 33% 38%
the issues
Not sure | 14% 12% 11% 27%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt New't Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 3% 35% 6%
Ron Paul| 4% 3% 3% 15%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 4% 3%
Mitt Romney [ 52% 73% 31% 28%
Rick Santorum | 5% 3% 10% 1%
Not Sure | 20% 15% 17% 47%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich| sure

Gender
Woman | 48% 49% 47% 50%
Man | 52% 51% 53% 50%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 9% 7% 6%
30to 45(20% 14% 25% 28%
46 to 65|39% 39% 39% 39%
Older than 65| 33% 38% 29% 27%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 1% 0% 1% 3%
Somew hat liberal| 2% 2% 2% 4%
Moderate | 16% 17% 14% 15%
Somew hat | 43% 47% 39% 37%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 33% 44% 41%

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 3% 5% 5%
Hispanic but not of | 3% 3% 2% 4%
Cuban heritage
White [ 86% 90% 85% 75%
Other| 7% 4% 7% 16%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [34% 31% 40% 26%
No | 57% 59% 51% 63%
Not sure | 10% 10% 9% 11%
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Newt| Not
Base |Romney |Gingrich | sure
Evangelical?
Are | 45% 43% 51% 34%
Are not | 55% 57% 49% 66%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 64% 64% 70% 43%
to that candidate
Might end up | 36% 36% 30% 57%
supporting
someone else
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base [Romney| Paul| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 19% 20% 17% 15%
Ron Paul | 7% 3% 21% 5%
Rick Perry [10% 11% 7% 12%
Mitt Romney [ 19% 21% 11% 13%
Rick Santorum |18% 20% 14% 4%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1% 3%
Not Sure | 28% 25% 28% 48%
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base [Romney| Paul| sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 19% 10% 36%
Ron Paul| 8% 1% 41% 3%
Rick Perry| 8% 8% 8% 2%
Mitt Romney [ 30% 38% 4% 2%
Rick Santorum |21% 23% 19% 14%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% - 5%
Not Sure | 14% 11% 18% 38%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Rom ney/Paul
Mitt{ Ron| Not
Base [Romney| Paul| sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich [42% 45% 27% 44%
Ron Paul | 8% 0% 43% 6%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 5% 7%
Mitt Romney | 28% 6% 3% 3%
Rick Santorum | 6% 6% % 4%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% - 5%
Not Sure | 12% 9% 16% 30%
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base [Romney| Paul| sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 26% 19% 32%
Ron Paul | 13% 3% 54% 15%
Rick Perry| 5% 4% 8% 7%
Mitt Romney |42% 54% 4% 3%
Rick Santorum | 6% 6% 7% 6%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% - 5%
Not Sure | 8% 6% 7% 32%
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 51% 53% 47% 48%
Unfavorable | 36% 35% 39% 39%
Not sure | 12% 12% 14% 13%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Paul

Mitt| Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure

Huntsman
Favorability

Favorable [ 29% 28% 35% 22%
Unfavorable | 40% 40% 38% 44%
Not sure | 31% 32% 27% 34%

Romney/Paul

Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure

Paul Favorability
Favorable | 30% 17% 89% 26%

Unfavorable | 57% 67% 9% 57%

Not sure | 13% 15% 2% 17%

Romney/Paul

Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure

Perry Favorability
Favorable | 39% 41% 36% 23%

Unfavorable |47% 45% 52% 54%

Not sure | 14% 14% 12% 23%

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 572 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Paul

Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure

Romney Favorability
Favorable | 68% 79% 34% 21%

Unfavorable | 24% 12% 59% 67%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8% 12%

Romney/Paul

Mitt| Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure

Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Favorable | 70% 81% 41% 21%

Unfavorable | 18% 7% 49% 52%
Not sure | 13% 12% 10% 27%

Romney/Paul

Mitt| Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure

Santorum
Favorability

Favorable [ 54% 58% 45% 31%
Unfavorable | 26% 24% 34% 36%
Not sure | 20% 18% 21% 33%

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 572 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Paul

Mitt| Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure

Romney or
Someone Hse?

Mitt Romney [41% 52% 4% 11%
Someone else |49% 38% 90% 75%
Not sure | 10% 10% 6% 14%

Romney/Paul

Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure

Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 50% 57% 33% 20%

Newt Gingrich | 38% 35% 49% 41%
Not sure [ 12% 8% 18% 39%

Romney/Paul

Mitt Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure

Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney | 76% 100% -

Ron Paul | 17% - 100%
- 100%

Not sure | 7% -

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Paul

Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure

Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney |69% 79% 42% 27%

Rick Perry|21% 17% 40% 14%
Not sure [ 10% 4% 18% 59%

Romney/Paul

Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure

Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [ 59% 68% 34% 23%

Rick Santorum |29% 24% 54% 25%

Not sure |11% 7% 12% 52%

Romney/Paul

Mitt| Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed
Candidate?

More likely | 30% 34% 17% 18%

Less likely [28% 24% 42% 40%

Doesn't make a|39% 40% 40% 35%
difference

Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 7%

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 572 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Romney/Paul
Mitt] Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 40% 44% 27% 21%
Less likely | 23% 20% 34% 32%
Doesn't make a|34% 34% 33% 40%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 6% 7%
Romney/Paul
Mitt] Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 12% 12% 17% 2%
Less likely |41% 41% 38% 51%
Doesn't make a|43% 44% 40% 39%
difference
Not sure| 4% 3% 5% 9%
Romney/Paul
Mitt] Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 16% 16% 20% 4%
Less likely |32% 32% 32% 31%
Doesn't make a|48% 48% 43% 55%
difference
Not sure | 4% 4% 4% 9%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable [ 73% 76% 68% 50%
Unfavorable | 6% 1% 11% 22%
Not sure | 20% 20% 21% 28%
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Scott/Tebow Primary
14
Rick Scott [47% 51% 40% 17%
Tim Tebow [26% 24% 31% 38%
Not sure | 27% 25% 29% 45%
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |[Romney| Paul| sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy | 29% 30% 24% 31%
Government | 40% 41% 41% 20%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 4% 2% 2%
Social issues | 5% 5% 4% 14%
lllegal immigration | 2% 1% 7%
Foreign policy,| 9% 8% 7% 14%
national security
Something else| 1% 0% 3%
Not sure [ 12% 11% 12% 19%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Romney/Paul
Mitt] Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned |57% 63% 35% 37%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on [30% 24% 48% A4T%
the issues
Not sure | 14% 13% 18% 17%
Romney/Paul
Mitt] Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 16% 8% 30%
Ron Paul| 4% 0% 25% -
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 5% 4%
Mitt Romney |52% 60% 28% 18%
Rick Santorum | 5% 4% 10% 9%
Not Sure | 20% 17% 24% 39%
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Gender
Wom an | 48% 53% 32% 32%
Man | 52% 47% 68% 68%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 8% 6% 10%
30to 45(20% 19% 24% 15%
46 to 65|39% 35% 53% 44%
Older than 65|33% 37% 17% 31%
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 1% 0% 3% -
Somew hat liberal| 2% 1% 6% 4%
Moderate | 16% 12% 22% 37%
Somew hat [43% 46% 36% 26%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 40% 32% 33%
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base [Romney| Paul| sure
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 4% 5% 3%
Hispanic but not of | 3% 3% 2% 4%
Cuban heritage
White | 86% 88% 83% 82%
Other| 7% 6% 9% 11%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Tea Party ID
Yes | 34% 33% 40% 21%
No [57% 56% 54% 67%
Not sure [ 10% 10% 6% 12%
Romney/Paul
Mitt| Ron| Not
Base |Romney| Paul| sure
Evangelical?
Are | 45% 46% 40% 40%
Are not | 55% 54% 60% 60%
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 64% 65% 59% 75%
to that candidate
Might end up | 36% 35% 41% 25%
supporting
someone else

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney (Perry| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 19% 20% 22% 5%
Ron Paul| 7% 6% 7% 9%
Rick Perry [10% 5% 27% 12%
Mitt Romney [ 19% 22% 10% 9%
Rick Santorum |18% 20% 16% 6%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1% 2%
Not Sure | 28% 271% 16% 57%
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney |Perry| sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 16% 28% 20%
Ron Paul| 8% 6% 10% 20%
Rick Perry| 8% 4% 24% 1%
Mitt Romney [ 30% 41% 1% 10%
Rick Santorum |21% 20% 33% 10%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% - 3%
Not Sure | 14% 13% 5% 35%
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick [ Not
Base |Romney (Perry| sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich [42% 37% 59% 43%
Ron Paul | 8% 6% 11% 15%
Rick Perry| 3% 1% 10% 1%
Mitt Romney | 28% 40% 2% 3%
Rick Santorum | 6% 5% 10% 2%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% - 3%
Not Sure | 12% 10% 8% 31%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick Not
Base [Romney |Perry| sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 21% 40% 26%
Ron Paul | 13% 10% 16% 24%
Rick Perry| 5% 1% 22% -
Mitt Romney [42% 58% 4% 10%
Rick Santorum | 6% 4% 14% 2%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% - 3%
Not Sure| 8% 5% 4% 34%
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [51% 47% T74% 38%
Unfavorable | 36% 42% 16% 38%
Not sure | 12% 11% 10% 25%
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 31% 24% 27%
Unfavorable | 40% 38% 46% 41%
Not sure |31% 31% 29% 33%

January 14-16, 2012
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Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Perry

Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure

Paul Favorability
Favorable | 30%
Unfavorable | 57% 58% 56% 47%

Not sure [ 13% 13% 13% 17%

29% 31% 35%

Romney/Perry

Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure

Perry Favorability
Favorable | 39% 29% 84% 18%

Unfavorable |47% 56% 9% 58%
Not sure | 14% 15% 7% 25%

Romney/Perry

Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure

Romney Favorability
Favorable | 68% 86% 29% 17%

Unfavorable | 24% 8% 56% 68%

Not sure| 9% 6% 15% 16%

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney |Perry| sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable | 70% 83% 47% 22%
Unfavorable | 18% 7% 36% 53%
Not sure | 13% 10% 17% 26%
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney |Perry| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 54% 55% 64% 25%
Unfavorable | 26% 27% 19% 34%
Not sure | 20% 18% 17% 41%
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney |Perry| sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney |41% 57% 6% 7%
Someone else | 49% 35% 88% 68%
Not sure | 10% 8% 6% 25%

January 14-16, 2012
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Crosstabs

Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 50% 66% 19% 8%
Newt Gingrich | 38% 27% 75% 34%
Not sure | 12% 7% 7% 58%
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [ 76% 87% 62% 29%
Ron Paul | 17% 10% 33% 31%
Not sure| 7% 3% 5% 40%
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick Not
Base [Romney| Perry| sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 69% 100% - -
Rick Perry|21% - 100% -
Not sure | 10% - - 100%
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dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Perry
Mitt [ Rick Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [ 59% 78% 23% 4%
Rick Santorum |29% 18% 69% 28%
Not sure | 11% 4% 7% 67%
Romney/Perry
Mitt [ Rick Not
Base [Romney|Perry| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 30% 33% 30% 12%
Less likely | 28% 26% 28% 47%
Doesn't make a|39% 40% 40% 35%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 7%
Romney/Perry
Mitt [ Rick Not
Base [Romney|Perry| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 40% 40% 49% 16%
Less likely | 23% 24% 17% 37%
Doesn't make a|34% 34% 32% 40%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 2% 7%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Perry
Mitt [ Rick Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 12% 13% 13% 9%
Less likely |41% 40% 41% 49%
Doesn't make a|43% 44% 43% 33%
difference
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 9%
Romney/Perry
Mitt [ Rick Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 16% 16% 22% 5%
Less likely | 32% 34% 26% 34%
Doesn't make a|48% 47% 49% 52%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 10%
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 73% 76% 78% 45%
Unfavorable | 6% 6% 2% 21%
Not sure | 20% 19% 20% 33%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Perry
Mitt [ Rick Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Scott/Tebow Primary
‘14
Rick Scott [47% 50% 51% 19%
Tim Tebow [26% 25% 28% 31%
Not sure | 27% 25% 22% 50%
Romney/Perry
Mitt | Rick Not
Base |Romney (Perry| sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy | 29% 31% 24% 25%
Government | 40% 43% 33% 28%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 3% 6% 1%
Social issues | 5% 4% 12% 3%
lllegal immigration | 2% 1% 4% 2%
Foreign policy,| 9% 8% 10% 12%
national security
Something else| 1% 0% 2% 2%
Not sure | 12% 10% 10% 26%
Romney/Perry
Mitt [ Rick Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned | 57% 62% 51% 34%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on |30% 26% 38% 36%
the issues
Not sure | 14% 12% 11% 31%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 11% 30% 17%
Ron Paul| 4% 3% 5% 12%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 5% 3%
Mitt Romney [ 52% 63% 28% 20%
Rick Santorum | 5% 3% 14% 3%
Not Sure | 20% 17% 17% 45%
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Gender
Woman | 48% 49% 50% 39%
Man | 52% 51% 50% 61%
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney|Perry| sure
Age
18t0 29| 8% 10% 2% 7%
30to 45(20% 15% 31% 27%
46 to 65|39% 38% 45% 33%
Older than 65| 33% 36% 22% 32%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 1% 1% - 3%
Somew hat liberal| 2% 2% 3% 3%
Moderate | 16% 16% 9% 28%
Somew hat | 43% 49% 27% 33%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 32% 62% 33%
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 5% 3% 4%
Hispanic but not of | 3% 3% 1% 5%
Cuban heritage
White | 86% 88% 90% 71%
Other| 7% 5% 5% 21%
Romney/Perry
Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [34% 30% 50% 22%
No | 57% 60% 39% 67%
Not sure | 10% 9% 10% 11%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Romney/Perry

Mitt| Rick| Not
Base [Romney [Perry| sure

Evangelical?

Are | 45% 42% 60% 30%
Are not | 55% 58% 40% 70%

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Rick | Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed | 64% 64% 66% 56%
to that candidate

Might end up | 36% 36% 34% 44%
supporting

someone else

Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick | Not
Base |[Romney|Santorum | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 19% 20% 20% 11%
Ron Paul| 7% 6% 9% 1%
Rick Perry [ 10% 8% 13% 11%
Mitt Romney [ 19% 24% 12% 8%
Rick Santorum |18% 13% 29% 12%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1% 2%
Not Sure | 28% 28% 17% 56%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick | Not
Base [Romney|Santorum | sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 15% 28% 15%
Ron Paul| 8% % 6% 17%
Rick Perry| 8% 8% 10% 4%
Mitt Romney [ 30% 47% 1% 12%
Rick Santorum |21% 11% 47% 12%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% - 3%
Not Sure | 14% 13% 8% 37%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick | Not
Base [Romney|Santorum | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich [42% 35% 58% 40%
Ron Paul | 8% 7% 8% 11%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 3% 4%
Mitt Romney | 28% 44% 5% 8%
Rick Santorum | 6% 1% 17% 4%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% - 3%
Not Sure | 12% 10% 8% 30%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick | Not
Base |[Romney|Santorum | sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 18% 42% 22%
Ron Paul | 13% 10% 15% 21%
Rick Perry| 5% 4% 8% 6%
Mitt Romney [42% 62% 11% 19%
Rick Santorum | 6% 1% 19% 1%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% - 3%
Not Sure | 8% 6% 5% 29%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [51% 46% 68% 35%
Unfavorable | 36% 42% 22% 42%
Not sure |12% 11% 10% 23%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 28% 30% 30%
Unfavorable | 40% 38% 46% 31%
Not sure |31% 33% 24% 38%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 30% 29% 34% 26%
Unfavorable | 57% 57% 58% 51%
Not sure | 13% 14% 8% 23%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Rick [ Not

Base |[Romney |Santorum | sure

Perry Favorability

Favorable [ 39% 33% 58% 26%

Unfavorable | 47% 53% 31% 52%

Not sure | 14% 14% 11% 22%
Romney/Santorum

Mitt Rick [ Not

Base |Romney |Santorum | sure

Romney Favorability

Favorable [ 68% 88% 39% 36%
Unfavorable | 24% 5% 52% 49%
Not sure| 9% 7% 9% 15%
Romney/Santorum

Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure

Romney Biz Record

Favorability

Favorable [ 70% 85% 52% 36%
Unfavorable | 18% 6% 35% 35%
Not sure | 13% 10% 13% 29%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 54% 43% 84% 30%
Unfavorable | 26% 34% 8% 33%
Not sure | 20% 23% 8% 38%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [41% 63% 7% 14%
Someone else |49% 29% 90% 51%
Not sure | 10% 8% 3% 35%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 50% 70% 21% 20%
Newt Gingrich | 38% 23% 70% 29%
Not sure | 12% 6% 9% 51%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |[Romney |Santorum | sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [ 76% 88% 62% 50%
Ron Paul | 17% 10% 32% 18%
Not sure| 7% 3% 6% 32%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 69% 91% 41% 25%
Rick Perry|21% 8% 49% 14%
Not sure | 10% 1% 10% 61%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick Not
Base |Romney|Santorum | sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [ 59% 100% - -
Rick Santorum |29% - 100% -
Not sure | 11% - - 100%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 30% 37% 22% 13%
Less likely |28% 23% 35% 41%
Doesn't make a|39% 38% 42%  40%
difference

Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 6%

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Rick Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 40% 39% 47% 23%
Less likely|23% 22% 23% 36%
Doesn't make a|34% 37% 28% 37%
difference

Not sure| 3% 2% 3% 4%

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Rick Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 12% 14% 10% 9%
Less likely |41% 39% 42% 45%
Doesn't make a|43% 43% 45% 38%
difference
Not sure | 4% 4% 3% 7%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 16% 13% 24% 8%
Less likely|32% 33% 31% 29%
Doesn't make a|48% 49% 41% 55%
difference

Not sure | 4% 4% 3% 9%

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Rick | Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure

Tebow Favorability

Favorable | 73% 72% 79% 62%
Unfavorable | 6% 7% 5% 10%
Not sure [ 20% 21% 16% 29%

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Rick Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure

Scott/Tebow Primary

'14
Rick Scott |47% 53% 43% 23%
Tim Tebow | 26% 24% 29% 32%
Not sure | 27% 23% 28% 45%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 572 likely voters
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C
Crosstabs
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick Not
Base |Romney [Santorum | sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy [ 29% 32% 23% 28%
Government | 40% 40% 42%  32%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 4% 3%
Social issues | 5% 4% 9% 3%
lllegal immigration | 2% 2% 2% 1%
Foreign policy,| 9% 8% 8% 14%
national security
Something else| 1% - 2% 2%
Not sure [ 12% 10% 12% 21%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney|Santorum | sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned [57% 62% 52% 37%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack

Obama

Their positions on|30% 25% 36% 36%
the issues

Not sure | 14% 12% 12% 26%

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Rick Not
Base |[Romney|Santorum | sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 12% 25% 9%
Ron Paul| 4% 3% 5% 9%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 4% 3%
Mitt Romney | 52% 63% 33% 39%
Rick Santorum | 5% 1% 16% 1%
Not Sure | 20% 17% 18% 39%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Rick | Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure

Gender
Wom an | 48% 50% 44% 47%
Man | 52% 50% 56% 53%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 10% 5% 6%
30 to 45|20% 15% 26% 31%
46 to 65|39% 38% 45% 29%
Older than 65| 33% 37% 25% 34%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 1% 1% - 2%
Somewhat liberal | 2% 3% 2% 1%
Moderate | 16% 18% 8% 26%
Somew hat | 43% 49% 34% 36%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 30% 56% 35%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 4% 5% 3%
Hispanic but not of | 3% 2% 4% 1%
Cuban heritage
White [ 86% 89% 85% 77%
Other| 7% 5% 6% 19%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |[Romney |Santorum | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [ 34% 27% 48% 31%
No | 57% 64% 42% 57%
Not sure | 10% 9% 10% 12%
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Romney |Santorum | sure
Evangelical?
Are | 45% 41% 54% 38%
Are not | 55% 59% 46% 62%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed [64% 60% 75% 61% 43%
to that candidate

Might end up [36% 40% 25% 39% 57%
supporting

someone else

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base | likely |likely| adifference| sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich [19% 23% 14% 19% 21%
Ron Paul | 7% 6% 8% 5% 19%
Rick Perry|10% 13% 12% 8% -
Mitt Romney[19% 21% 16% 19% -
Rick Santorum [18% 18% 20% 17% 5%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 1% 0% 8%
Not Sure |[28% 19% 30% 31% 46%

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base | likely |likely| adifference| sure

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich [19% 19% 20% 19% 5%
Ron Paul | 8% 6% 11% 8% -
Rick Perry| 8% 10% 6% 6% 26%
Mitt Romney [30% 42% 24% 25% 19%
Rick Santorum [21% 18% 21% 25% -
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% 0% -
Not Sure | 14% 6% 16% 16% 50%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make [ Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy

Issues
Newt Gingrich [42% 42% 38% 46% 26%
Ron Paul| 8% 5% 13% 8% -
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 2% 3% 5%
Mitt Romney [28% 40% 23% 23% 24%
Rick Santorum | 6% 4% 8% 6% -
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 2% - -
Not Sure [12% 5% 15% 13% 44%

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base | likely |likely| adifference| sure

Most Trusted on
Economic Issues

Newt Gingrich [25% 24% 24% 29% 11%

Ron Paul | 13% 7% 19% 12%  14%

Rick Perry| 5% 5% 4% 5% 21%

Mitt Romney [42% 54% 34% 39% 30%
Rick Santorum | 6% 4% 6% 8% -
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 2% - -

Not Sure | 8% 6% 11% 7% 25%

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base | likely|likely| adifference| sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable [51% 53% 48% 54% 26%
Unfavorable [36% 37% 42% 31% 44%
Not sure [12% 10% 10% 15% 30%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Huntsman

Favorability
Favorable |29% 27% 29% 30% 31%
Unfavorable [40% 37% 52% 34% 14%

Not sure |31% 35% 19% 35% 56%

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base | likely|likely| adifference| sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable |30% 25% 35% 31% 22%
Unfavorable [57% 57% 59% 55% 41%
Not sure |13% 18% 5% 14% 37%

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base | likely|likely| adifference| sure

Perry Favorability

Favorable [39% 41% 40% 37% 40%
Unfavorable [47% 44% 50% 46% 39%
Not sure [14% 15% 10% 17% 21%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base | likely|likely| adifference| sure

Romney Favorability

Favorable |68% 82% 60% 62% 59%
Unfavorable [24% 10% 36% 25% 25%
Not sure| 9% 8% 4% 12% 16%

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Romney Biz Record

Favorability
Favorable [70% 82% 65% 65% 43%
Unfavorable | 18% 8% 27% 17% 25%
Not sure|[13% 9% 8% 18% 31%
More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make | Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable |54% 54% 53% 55% 48%
Unfavorable [26% 26% 35% 21% 17%
Not sure [20% 20% 12% 25% 35%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney |41% 55% 35% 35% 38%
Someone else |49% 36% 60% 53% 31%
Not sure | 10% 9% 5% 12% 31%
More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base | likely|likely| adifference| sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney |50% 66% 44% 43% 43%
Newt Gingrich |38% 27% 42% 43% 29%
Not sure | 12% % 14% 14% 27%
More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base | likely|likely| adifference| sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney |76% 86% 65% 77% 64%
Ron Paul [17% 10% 25% 17% 14%
Not sure| 7% 4% 10% 6% 22%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-

Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base | likely|likely| adifference| sure

Romney/Perry

Mitt Romney |69% 75% 63% 70% 49%
Rick Perry|21% 21% 21% 21% 21%
Not sure | 10% 4% 17% 9% 31%

Base

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?

More
likely

Less
likely

Doesn't make
adifference

Not
sure

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum

Not sure

59%
29%
11%

74%
21%
5%

48%
36%
16%

58%
31%
11%

49%
22%
29%

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-

Endorsed Candidate?

Base

More
likely

Less
likely

Doesn't make
adifference

Not
sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed
Candidate?

More likely
Less likely

Doesn't make a
difference

Not sure

30%
28%
39%

2%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters
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Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely |40% 71% 28% 26% 21%
Less likely[23% 17% 53% 7% 16%
Doesn't make a|34% 11% 18% 64% 22%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 1% 3% 41%

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely |12% 25% 10% 4% 11%
Less likely [41% 44% 68% 20% 11%
Doesn't make a|43% 27% 21% 2% 17%
difference

Not sure | 4% 3% 1% 3% 62%

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |[Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely |16% 23% 14% 13% 5%
Less likely[32% 35% 62% 10% 19%
Doesn't make a|48% 40% 22% 73% 14%
difference
Not sure | 4% 2% 1% 4% 62%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
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Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-

Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base | likely|likely| adifference| sure

Tebow Favorability

Favorable [73% 81% 67% 73% 35%
Unfavorable | 6% 5% 13% 3% 5%
Not sure |20% 14% 20% 23% 60%

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Scott/Tebow Primary
'14
Rick Scott [47% 48% 48% 46% 27%
Tim Tebow [26% 28% 28% 25% -
Not sure|27% 24% 23% 29% 73%

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?

Base

More
likely

Less

Doesn't make

likely| adifference

Not
sure

Most Important
Issue

Jobs, the economy

Government
spending, reducing
the debt

Taxes
Social issues
lllegal immigration

Foreign policy,
national security

Something else

Not sure

29%
40%

3%
5%
2%
9%

1%
12%

28%
36%

6%
11%
3%
8%

8%

36%
41%

2%
3%
8%

1%
10%

25%
43%

4%
4%
1%
8%

1%
14%

11%
5%

35%

50%

January 14-16, 2012
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dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |[Doesn't make | Not
Base | likely|likely| adifference| sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned |57% 73% 44% 54% 48%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack

Obama
Their positions on [30% 18% 42% 31% 5%
the issues
Not sure [14% 9% 15% 15% 46%
More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich [16% 16% 18% 14% -
Ron Paul| 4% 2% % 5% -
Rick Perry| 3% 0% 4% 5% 5%
Mitt Romney|52% 66% 41% 48% 48%
Rick Santorum | 5% 3% 8% 6% -
Not Sure [20% 12% 22% 22% 46%
More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Gender
Woman [48% 58% 37% 47% 67%
Man [52% 42% 63% 53% 33%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Age
18t0 29| 8% 12% 6% 7% -
30to 45(20% 19% 15% 24% 16%
46t065(39% 31% 53% 35% 42%
Older than 65|33% 38% 26% 33% 42%
More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 1% 0% 2% 0% -
Somew hat liberal | 2% 1% 4% 2% 8%
Moderate [16% 10% 19% 17% 27%
Somewhat |43% 45% 40% 44%  38%
conservative
Very conservative [38% 43% 35% 37% 26%
More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Race
Cuban heritage| 4% 6% 6% 3% -
Hispanic but not of | 3% 2% 3% 3% -
Cuban heritage
White |86% 88% 82% 87% 100%
Other| 7% 4% 9% 7% -
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base | likely|likely| adifference| sure

Tea Party ID
Yes |34% 33% 34% 35% 21%
No |57% 55% 59% 55% 60%
Not sure [10% 12% 6% 10% 19%

More/Less Likely to Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Evangelical?

Are [45% 53% 36% 45% 40%

Are not|55% 47% 64% 55% 60%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed [64% 60% 74% 62% 68%
to that candidate

Might end up [36% 40% 26% 38% 32%
supporting

someone else

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich [19% 24% 13% 18% 9%
Ron Paul| 7% 4% 10% 7% 5%

Rick Perry|10% 13% 11% 7% -
Mitt Romney|19% 20% 17% 19% 7%
Rick Santorum [18% 20% 15% 16% 26%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% - - 15%
Not Sure |28% 19% 33% 33% 39%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich [19% 19% 20% 18% 17%

Ron Paul| 8% 5% 10% 9% 15%

Rick Perry| 8% 10% 4% 8% 5%

Mitt Romney|30% 29% 34% 27% 33%

Rick Santorum [21% 29% 12% 20% 5%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% 0% -

Not Sure |14% 8% 17% 18% 27%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?

More [ Less |Doesn't make [ Not
Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure

Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy

Issues
Newt Gingrich [42% 50% 34% 41% 18%
Ron Paul| 8% 6% 11% 8% 22%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 3% 2% -
Mitt Romney [28% 28% 31% 27% 24%
Rick Santorum | 6% 8% 4% 6% -

Buddy Roemer| 0% 0% 1% - -

Not Sure [12% 4% 16% 16% 36%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich [25% 30% 24% 23% 14%
Ron Paul [13% 9% 17% 12% 27%
Rick Perry| 5% 7% 2% 6% -
Mitt Romney |42% 44% 39% 43% 38%
Rick Santorum | 6% 6% 6% 7% -
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1% - -
Not Sure| 8% 4% 11% 9% 22%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable |51% 60% 39% 52% 26%
Unfavorable |36% 30% 49% 33% 62%
Not sure |12% 10% 12% 16% 12%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?

Unfavorable

Not sure

40%
31%

48% 43%
30% 25%

More | Less |Doesn't make [ Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable |29% 21% 32% 34% 52%

30% 19%
36% 28%

January 14-16, 2012
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [30% 26% 35% 32% 39%
Unfavorable |57% 61% 55% 53% 40%
Not sure |13% 13% 10% 15% 21%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [39% 48% 31% 37% 21%
Unfavorable [47% 41% 57% 46% 55%
Not sure |14% 12% 13% 18% 24%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [68% 72% 61% 68% 47%
Unfavorable [24% 18% 31% 23% 49%
Not sure| 9% 10% 8% 9% 5%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable |70% 80% 55% 70% 50%
Unfavorable | 18% 8% 32% 17% 41%
Not sure |13% 12% 13% 13% 9%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [54% 62% 41% 53% 59%
Unfavorable [26% 20% 39% 24% 29%
Not sure |20% 18% 20% 23% 12%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney|41% 43% 39% 42% 33%
Someone else |49% 46% 55% 48% 58%
Not sure |10% 11% 6% 10% 9%

January 14-16, 2012
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [50% 51% 50% 50% 52%
Newt Gingrich |38% 41% 33% 38% 21%
Not sure|12% 8% 18% 11% 27%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney|76% 85% 65% 75% 42%
Ron Paul |17% 12% 25% 17% 39%
Not sure| 7% 4% 9% 8% 19%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney|69% 70% 69% 69% 54%
Rick Perry|21% 26% 15% 19% 17%
Not sure |10% 4% 16% 12% 29%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Romney|59% 59% 55% 64% 45%
Rick Santorum [29% 35% 29% 24% 36%
Not sure|11% 6% 17% 12% 19%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely |30% 54% 22% 10% 9%
Less likely|[28% 20% 64% 15% 7%
Doesn't make a|39% 26% 12% 74% 48%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 1% 1% 36%

More/Less Likely to Vote for Rubio-
Endorsed Candidate?

More| Less |Doesn't make Not
Base | likely| likely| adifference| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-
Endorsed
Candidate?

More likely |40% 100% - - -
Less likely |23% - 100% - -

Doesn't make a
difference

Not sure

34%

3%

January 14-16, 2012
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Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely |12% 24% 10% 2% -
Less likely[41% 39% 79% 20% 7%
Doesn't make a|43% 36% 11% 75% 12%
difference
Not sure | 4% 2% - 3% 81%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely |16% 23% 15% 8% 12%
Less likely|[32% 35% 62% 10% 5%
Doesn't make a|48% 39% 22% 79% 7%
difference
Not sure | 4% 3% 0% 3% 76%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Tebow Favorability

Favorable | 73% 88% 62% 69% 9%
Unfavorable| 6% 2% 19% 3% 7%
Not sure|20% 10% 19% 29% 83%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make [ Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Scott/Tebow Primary
'14
Rick Scott|47% 53% 38% 49% 7%
Tim Tebow |26% 27% 31% 23% 12%
Not sure |27% 21% 31% 28% 81%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?

Base

More
likely

Less
likely

Doesn't make
adifference

Not
sure

Most Important
Issue

Jobs, the economy

Government
spending, reducing
the debt

Taxes
Social issues
lllegal immigration

Foreign policy,
national security

Something else

Not sure

29%
40%

3%
5%
2%
9%

1%
12%

26% 39%

44%  32%

5%
8%
0%
7%

10%

3%
5%
3%
7%

2%
9%

27%
43%

2%
3%
3%
11%

1%
11%

12%

5%
%

76%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make| Not
Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned |57% 69% 44% 53% 19%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack

Obama

Their positions on [30% 21% 43% 32% 5%
the issues

Not sure [14% 10% 12% 15% 76%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich [16% 18% 18% 12% -
Ron Paul| 4% 3% 7% 4% -
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 5% 4% -
Mitt Romney |52% 58% 39% 56% 7%
Rick Santorum | 5% 7% 5% 5% -
Not Sure [20% 12% 26% 19% 93%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Gender
Woman [48% 50% 45% 49% 35%
Man |52% 50% 55% 51% 65%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Age
18t0 29| 8% 5% 12% 9% -
30to0 45(20% 22% 19% 20% -
46t0 65(39% 35% 45% 38% 59%
Older than 65(33% 38% 24% 33% 41%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make | Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 1% - 3% - 7%
Somew hat liberal | 2% 1% 5% 1% 15%
Moderate [16% 8% 23% 20% 7%
Somewhat|43% 39% 41% 49% 40%
conservative
Very conservative |38% 52% 28% 30% 30%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?
More [ Less |[Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Race
Cuban heritage| 4% 7% 6% 1% -
Hispanic but not of| 3% 2% 4% 3% -
Cuban heritage
White |86% 86% 83% 88% 100%
Other| 7% 6% 7% 8% -
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Tea Party ID
Yes |34% 47% 25% 25% 17%
No [57% 44% 66% 63% 74%
Not sure [10% 9% 9% 11% 9%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
Rubio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Evangelical?
Are |45% 48% 44% 42% 30%
Are not|55% 52% 56% 58% 70%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [64% 71% 67% 60% 54%
to that candidate
Might end up [36% 29% 33% 40% 46%
supporting
someone else

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less [Doesn't make| Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich [19% 21% 18% 19% 26%
Ron Paul| 7% 7% 7% 6% 3%
Rick Perry|10% 11% 12% 9% 3%
Mitt Romney|19% 22% 19% 18% 11%
Rick Santorum (18% 19% 14% 20% 20%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 1% - 5%
Not Sure |28% 21% 29% 28% 33%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich [19% 10% 20% 21% 9%

Ron Paul| 8% 16% 5% 8% 10%

Rick Perry| 8% 11% 9% 5% 18%

Mitt Romney|30% 37% 30% 27% 25%

Rick Santorum [21% 19% 19% 26% 9%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% - -

Not Sure | 14% 7% 15% 13% 30%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make [ Not
Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure

Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy

Issues
Newt Gingrich [42% 34% 38% 48% 38%
Ron Paul| 8% 15% 5% 9% 10%
Rick Perry| 3% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Mitt Romney [28% 30% 34% 23% 23%
Rick Santorum | 6% 6% 6% 7% -
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% - -
Not Sure [12% 11% 13% 10% 24%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Most Trusted on
Economic Issues

Newt Gingrich [25% 22% 26% 26% 15%
Ron Paul |[13% 19% 11% 13% 13%
Rick Perry| 5% 2% 6% 5% 15%
Mitt Romney |42% 46% 40% 44% 37%
Rick Santorum | 6% 3% 5% 8% 3%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% - -
Not Sure | 8% 8% 11% 5% 18%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable |51% 53% 48% 56% 38%
Unfavorable |36% 36% 40% 31% 56%
Not sure|12% 11% 12% 13% 6%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [29% 21% 29% 31% 40%
Unfavorable [40% 42% 46% 36% 19%
Not sure |31% 36% 26% 34% 41%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [30% 35% 26% 33% 27%
Unfavorable |57% 50% 64% 52% 56%
Not sure |13% 14% 10% 15% 18%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [39% 44% 35% 42% 35%
Unfavorable [47% 45% 54% 41% 39%
Not sure |14% 11% 11% 17% 26%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable |68% 80% 64% 68% 58%
Unfavorable [24% 14% 26% 23% 30%
Not sure| 9% 5% 9% 9% 12%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [70% 84% 66% 70% 57%
Unfavorable [18% 11% 22% 15% 22%
Not sure|13% 6% 12% 14% 21%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable |54% 58% 46% 59% 63%
Unfavorable [26% 23% 34% 20% 22%
Not sure |20% 19% 19% 21% 15%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney|41% 57% 40% 38% 43%
Someone else|49% 35% 51% 52% 39%
Not sure|10% 8% 8% 10% 18%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney|50% 56% 49% 50% 48%
Newt Gingrich |38% 29% 40% 39% 32%
Not sure |12% 15% 11% 11% 21%

January 14-16, 2012
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney|76% 75% 75% 78% 64%
Ron Paul |17% 24% 16% 16% 21%
Not sure| 7% 1% 9% 6% 16%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney|69% 72% 67% 71% 57%
Rick Perry|21% 21% 21% 21% 21%
Not sure|10% 7% 12% 8% 22%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney|59% 67% 57% 59% 57%
Rick Santorum |29% 25% 30% 31% 22%
Not sure [11% 8% 12% 10% 22%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely |30% 61% 33% 19% 26%
Less likely|[28% 22% 47% 14% 5%
Doesn't make a|39% 14% 19% 66% 34%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% 1% 35%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely |40% 76% 37% 33% 21%
Less likely|[23% 19% 46% 6% -
Doesn't make a|34% 6% 17% 60% 26%
difference

Not sure| 3% - 0% 1% 53%

More/Less Likely to Vote for Scott-
Endorsed Candidate?

More| Less |Doesn't make Not
Base | likely| likely| adifference| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely |12% 100% - - -
Less likely |41% - 100% - -
Doesn't make a|43% - - 100% -
difference
Not sure | 4% - - - 100%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely |16% 22% 16% 15% 12%
Less likely[32% 40% 60% 6% 3%
Doesn't make a|48% 36% 23% 78% 5%
difference
Not sure | 4% 2% 1% 1% 80%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Tebow Favorability

Favorable [73% 78% 70% 79% 21%
Unfavorable| 6% 10% 11% 1% -
Not sure |20% 12% 19% 19% 79%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make [ Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure

Scott/Tebow Primary

'14
Rick Scott [47% 76% 35% 53% 5%
Tim Tebow | 26% 6% 39% 21% 6%
Not sure [27% 18% 26% 25% 89%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make | Not
Base |likely [likely| adifference| sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy|29% 32% 34% 25% 8%
Government [40% 44% 36% 45% 3%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 7% 3% 3%
Social issues | 5% 4% 6% 5%
lllegal immigration| 2% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Foreign policy,| 9% 5% 10% 8% 12%
national security
Something else | 1% - 1% 0%
Not sure [12% 8% 8% 11% 74%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make | Not
Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned |57% 68% 50% 62% 20%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack

Obama
Their positions on [30% 23% 38% 26% 6%
the issues
Not sure [14% 8% 11% 12% 74%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?
More|Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich [16% 14% 17% 15% 3%
Ron Paul| 4% 12% 3% 4% -
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Mitt Romney |52% 55% 48% 57% 17%
Rick Santorum | 5% 4% 6% 6% -
Not Sure [20% 13% 21% 15% 77%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Gender
Woman [48% 49% 52% 44% 46%
Man |52% 51% 48% 56% 54%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Age
18t0 29| 8% 8% 9% 7% 9%
30t0 45(20% 17% 21% 21% 9%
46t0 65(39% 38% 42% 37% 34%
Older than 65(33% 37% 27% 36% 48%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 1% 1% 1% 0% 5%
Somew hat liberal | 2% 3% 4% 1% 5%
Moderate [16% 12% 20% 13% 13%
Somewhat |[43% 39% 45% 42% 42%
conservative
Very conservative |38% 45% 31% 43% 36%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?

Base

More
likely

Less
likely

Doesn't make

adifference

Not
sure

Race

Cuban heritage

Hispanic but not of
Cuban heritage

White
Other

4%
3%

86%
%

3%
3%

92%
2%

%
1%

84%
%

2%
4%

87%
%

97%
3%

Base

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?

More
likely

Less
likely

Doesn't make
adifference

Not
sure

Tea Party ID

Yes
No

Not sure

34%
57%
10%

47%
45%
8%

29%
62%
10%

36% 21%
54% 64%
10% 15%

Base

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Scott-Endorsed Candidate?

More
likely

Less
likely

Doesn't make
adifference

Not
sure

Evangelical?

Are

Are not

45%
55%

44%
56%

43%
57%

45% 53%
55% 47%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed [64% 56% 76% 58% 73%
to that candidate

Might end up [36% 44% 24% 42% 27%
supporting

someone else

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich [19% 15% 18% 20% 21%
Ron Paul| 7% 2% 9% 7% 6%

Rick Perry(10% 13% 9% 10% 3%
Mitt Romney|19% 22% 19% 17% 13%
Rick Santorum (18% 21% 15% 18% 23%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 1% - 4%
Not Sure |28% 25% 28% 28% 30%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich [19% 16% 21% 20% 8%
Ron Paul| 8% 10% 4% 10% 9%
Rick Perry| 8% 11% 7% 6% 18%
Mitt Romney|30% 23% 34% 29% 27%
Rick Santorum [21% 29% 19% 22% 10%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 1% 1% - -
Not Sure |14% 11% 15% 13% 27%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make [ Not
Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure

Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy

Issues
Newt Gingrich [42% 45% 37% 46% 27%
Ron Paul| 8% 8% 6% 10% 9%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 2% 2% 10%
Mitt Romney [28% 25% 33% 26% 30%
Rick Santorum | 6% 8% 8% 5% 3%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% - -
Not Sure [12% 10% 13% 11% 22%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Most Trusted on
Economic Issues

Newt Gingrich [25% 26% 27% 25% 16%

Ron Paul [13% 12% 10% 15% 12%

Rick Perry| 5% 7% 5% 5% 11%

Mitt Romney |42% 41% 44% 41% 42%

Rick Santorum | 6% 6% 6% 6% 3%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% - -

Not Sure| 8% 8% 7% 8% 16%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable |51% 47% 51% 55% 29%
Unfavorable |36% 38% 40% 31% 65%
Not sure |12% 16% 10% 14% 6%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make [ Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure

Huntsman

Favorability
Favorable |29% 24% 29% 30% 38%
Unfavorable [40% 40% 51% 33% 32%

Not sure |31% 36% 20% 37% 31%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable [30% 34% 28% 31% 22%
Unfavorable |57% 49% 63% 54% 60%
Not sure |13% 16% 8% 15% 18%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Perry Favorability

Favorable [39% 50% 34% 40% 29%
Unfavorable [47% 35% 56% 44%  49%
Not sure |14% 15% 10% 16% 21%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Romney Favorability

Favorable |68% 65% 69% 68% 55%
Unfavorable [24% 20% 25% 23% 33%
Not sure| 9% 15% 5% 9% 13%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make | Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure

Romney Biz Record

Favorability
Favorable |70% 70% 70% 70% 60%
Unfavorable [18% 17% 23% 14% 18%
Not sure [13% 12% 7% 16% 22%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make | Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [54% 63% 46% 56% 57%
Unfavorable [26% 19% 41% 19% 19%
Not sure |20% 18% 13% 25% 24%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make [ Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure

Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney|41% 35% 44% 42% 35%
Someone else |49% 53% 49% 48% 45%
Not sure |10% 12% 6% 10% 19%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Romney|50% 52% 51% 49% 55%
Newt Gingrich |38% 41% 41% 35% 28%
Not sure | 12% 7% 9% 16% 16%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Romney/Paul

Mitt Romney|76% 76% 76% 76% 69%
Ron Paul |17% 22% 17% 16% 16%
Not sure| 7% 2% 7% 8% 15%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Romney/Perry

Mitt Romney|69% 69% 73% 68% 58%
Rick Perry|21% 28% 17% 21% 18%
Not sure|10% 3% 11% 11% 24%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Romney|59% 50% 62% 62% 55%
Rick Santorum [29% 45% 29% 26% 22%
Not sure|11% 6% 10% 13% 23%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely |30% 43% 32% 25% 16%
Less likely|28% 25% 55% 13% 10%
Doesn't make a|39% 32% 12% 61% 41%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 1% 1% 33%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely |40% 57% 43% 32% 28%
Less likely|[23% 22% 45% 11% 3%
Doesn't make a|34% 18% 11% 57% 22%
difference

Not sure| 3% 2% 0% 0% 46%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely|12% 17% 15% 9% 7%
Less likely[41% 40% 76% 20% 7%
Doesn't make a|43% 40% 8% 70% 11%
difference

Not sure | 4% 3% 0% 0% 74%

More/Less Likely to Vote for Tebow -
Endorsed Candidate?

More| Less |Doesn't make Not
Base | likely| likely| adifference| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-
Endorsed
Candidate?

More likely|16% 100% - - -
Less likely | 32% - 100% - -

Doesn't make a|48% - - 100% -
difference

Not sure| 4% - - - 100%

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable [73% 98% 64% 76% 14%
Unfavorable | 6% 1% 18% 1% -
Not sure | 20% 1% 17% 23% 86%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make | Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Scott/Tebow Primary
'14
Rick Scott|47% 28% 53% 52% 8%
Tim Tebow |26% 59% 24% 19% -
Not sure |27% 14% 23% 29% 92%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make | Not
Base |likely [likely| adifference| sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy|29% 25% 35% 28% 6%
Government [40% 40% 36% 45% 3%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 4% 4%
Social issues | 5% 20% 3% 2%
lllegal immigration| 2% 1% 2% 3%
Foreign policy,| 9% 9% 10% % 11%
national security
Something else | 1% 1% 1%
Not sure [12% 6% 9% 10% 81%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned |57% 54% 56% 61% 19%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on [30% 40% 31% 28% -
the issues
Not sure [14% 6% 13% 11% 81%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich [16% 12% 20% 15% 3%
Ron Paul| 4% 3% 4% 6% -
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 4% 4% -
Mitt Romney |52% 60% 47% 55% 14%
Rick Santorum | 5% 8% 7% 4% 3%
Not Sure [20% 15% 19% 16% 81%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Gender
Woman [48% 61% 45% 47% 37%
Man [52% 39% 55% 53% 63%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make [ Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure

Age
18t0 29| 8% 13% 9% 6% 8%
30to 45(20% 15% 18% 24% 8%
46t0 65(39% 45% 41% 36% 36%
Older than 65|33% 27% 33% 34% 48%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make | Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 1% 2% 1% 0% 4%
Somew hat liberal| 2% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Moderate [16% 17% 17% 15% 7%
Somewhat |43% 31% 47% 44% 41%
conservative
Very conservative |38% 48% 34% 38% 42%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?
More [ Less |[Doesn't make Not
Base |likely |likely| adifference| sure
Race
Cuban heritage| 4% 5% 9% 2% -
Hispanic but not of| 3% 3% 3% 3% -
Cuban heritage
White |86% 86% 81% 89% 100%
Other| 7% 7% 7% 7% -
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Tea Party ID
Yes |34% 39% 35% 31% 31%
No |57% 50% 57% 59% 52%
Not sure [10% 11% 9% 10% 17%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
Tebow-Endorsed Candidate?

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure

Evangelical?

Are|45% 66% 37% 43% 49%
Are not|55% 34% 63% 57% 51%

Tebow Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed | 64% 63% 80% 63%
to that candidate

Might end up | 36% 37% 20% 37%
supporting

someone else

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich | 19% 21% 7% 15%
Ron Paul | 7% 6% 18% 6%

Rick Perry [10% 9% 12% 12%
Mitt Romney [19% 18% 17% 21%
Rick Santorum |18% 19% 5% 16%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% - 2%
Not Sure | 28% 26% 41% 27%

Tebow Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich | 19% 18% 24% 19%
Ron Paul| 8% 7% 11% 9%
Rick Perry| 8% 8% 2% 8%
Mitt Romney | 30% 29% 40% 30%
Rick Santorum |21% 25% 9% 11%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 5% -
Not Sure | 14% 12% 9% 23%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich [42% 44% 30% 40%
Ron Paul| 8% 7% 9% 11%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 2% 4%
Mitt Romney | 28% 29% 35% 23%
Rick Santorum | 6% 7% 5% 5%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 5% 1%
Not Sure | 12% 11% 13% 16%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 25% 25% 27%
Ron Paul | 13% 12% 11% 17%
Rick Perry| 5% 6% 2% 4%
Mitt Romney [42% 44% 41% 37%
Rick Santorum | 6% 7% 5% 4%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 5% 1%
Not Sure | 8% 7% 9% 11%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [51% 55% 36% 44%
Unfavorable | 36% 34% 56% 38%
Not sure | 12% 11% 8% 18%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |Unfavorable [ sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 29% 24% 32%
Unfavorable | 40% 41% 58% 30%
Not sure | 31% 30% 18% 38%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Tebow Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable | sure

Not

Paul Favorability

Favorable [ 30% 30% 41% 28%
Unfavorable | 57% 58% 46% 56%
Not sure | 13% 12% 13% 16%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 39% 43% 8% 35%
Unfavorable | 47% 43% 7% 49%
Not sure | 14% 14% 15% 16%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 68% 71% 54% 60%
Unfavorable | 24% 20% 43% 31%
Not sure| 9% 9% 3% 10%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [ 70% 74% 51% 62%
Unfavorable | 18% 15% 43% 20%
Not sure |13% 12% 6% 18%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 54% 61% 15% 41%
Unfavorable | 26% 23% 69% 25%
Not sure | 20% 16% 16% 35%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [41% 42% 42% 39%
Someone else |49% 48% 58% 50%
Not sure | 10% 10% - 10%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Romney [ 50% 53% 44% 44%
Newt Gingrich | 38% 38% 37% 37%
Not sure | 12% 10% 19% 19%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney [ 76% 79% 47% 73%
Ron Paul |17% 16% 30% 18%
Not sure| 7% 5% 23% 9%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 69% 71% 60% 63%
Rick Perry|21% 22% 7% 20%
Not sure | 10% 6% 33% 17%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Tebow Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Romney [ 59% 59% 60% 61%
Rick Santorum |29% 32% 23% 23%
Not sure [11% 9% 17% 16%

Tebow Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 30% 33% 22% 21%
Less likely | 28% 26% 57% 27%
Doesn't make a|39% 39% 19% 45%
difference

Not sure | 2% 1% 2% 7%

Tebow Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 40% 48% 14% 19%
Less likely |23% 20% 69% 22%
Doesn't make a|34% 32% 14% 48%
difference
Not sure| 3% 0% 3% 10%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 572 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 12% 13% 18% 7%
Less likely |41% 39% 2% 37%
Doesn't make a|43% 47% 9% 40%
difference

Not sure | 4% 1% - 15%

Tebow Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 16% 21% 2% 1%
Less likely |32% 28% 92% 27%
Doesn't make a|48% 49% 6% 55%
difference

Not sure | 4% 1% - 18%

Tebow Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable| sure

Tebow Favorability

Favorable | 73% 100% - -
Unfavorable | 6% - 100% -
Not sure | 20% - - 100%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Scott/Tebow Primary

14
Rick Scott [47% 48% 43% 43%

Tim Tebow [26% 33% 21% 4%

Not sure |27% 19% 36% 53%

Tebow Favorability

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Most Important

Issue
Jobs, the economy [ 29% 30% 34% 25%
Government | 40% 44% 31% 26%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 3% 5% 5%
Social issues | 5% 7% - 1%
lllegal immigration | 2% 1% 5% 3%
Foreign policy,| 9% 8% 10% 9%
national security
Something else | 1% - 3% 3%
Not sure [ 12% 7% 12% 30%

Tebow Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned |57% 60% 42% 48%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack

Obama
Their positions on | 30% 31% 44% 21%
the issues
Not sure | 14% 9% 14% 32%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 16% 15% 16%
Ron Paul| 4% 4% 8% 4%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 7% 5%
Mitt Romney [ 52% 57% 36% 37%
Rick Santorum | 5% 6% 5% 2%
Not Sure | 20% 14% 28% 36%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gender
Woman | 48% 51% 37% 42%
Man | 52% 49% 63% 58%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to0 29| 8% 9% 5% 7%
30to 45(20% 20% 32% 17%
46 to 65|39% 39% 32% 42%
Older than 65]|33% 33% 31% 34%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 1% 0% 3% 1%
Somewhat liberal | 2% 2% - 5%
Moderate | 16% 12% 36% 23%
Somew hat | 43% 43% 41% 44%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 43% 21% 27%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 5% 8% 2%
Hispanic but not of | 3% 2% 11% 3%
Cuban heritage
White [ 86% 88% 2% 87%
Other| 7% 6% 9% 8%
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [34% 38% 18% 24%
No | 57% 52% 79% 64%
Not sure | 10% 10% 3% 12%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Tebow Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Evangelical?

Are |45% 51% 24% 28%
Are not |55% 49% 76% 72%
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14

Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed [64% 66% 64% 61%
to that candidate

Might end up [36% 34% 36% 39%
supporting
someone else

Scott/Tebow
Primary '14

Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich [19% 21% 17% 18%
Ron Paul| 7% 7% 5% 7%

Rick Perry [10% 10% 12% 8%
Mitt Romney |19% 21% 21% 13%
Rick Santorum [18% 19% 13% 19%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 0% 1% 1%
Not Sure |28% 22% 31% 34%

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich [19% 18% 25% 14%
Ron Paul| 8% 9% 8% 7%
Rick Perry| 8% 8% 9% 5%
Mitt Romney|30% 33% 23% 29%
Rick Santorum [21% 21% 20% 23%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 0% 1%
Not Sure |14% 11% 13% 20%
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich [42% 43% 44%  39%
Ron Paul | 8% 9% 7% 8%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 3% 3%
Mitt Romney [28% 32% 25% 25%
Rick Santorum | 6% 5% 9% 5%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - 2%
Not Sure [ 12% 8% 12% 18%
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich [25% 25% 29% 22%
Ron Paul |13% 12% 14% 12%
Rick Perry| 5% 5% 7% 5%
Mitt Romney|42% 49% 32% 40%
Rick Santorum | 6% 4% 9% 6%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - 2%
Not Sure| 8% 4% 10% 13%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable |51% 52% 52% 49%
Unfavorable [36% 37% 33% 37%
Not sure |12% 11% 14% 13%
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|[Tebow | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [29% 29% 29% 28%
Unfavorable [40% 44% 38% 35%
Not sure |31% 27% 33% 36%
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [30% 32% 34% 24%
Unfavorable [57% 58% 56% 55%
Not sure |13% 10% 10% 21%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [39% 44% 41% 29%
Unfavorable [47% 45% 48% 48%
Not sure |14% 11% 11% 23%
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [68% 75% 60% 61%
Unfavorable [24% 18% 30% 28%
Not sure| 9% 7% 10% 11%
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|[Tebow | sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [70% 82% 61% 57%
Unfavorable [18% 12% 24% 21%
Not sure | 13% 7% 14% 22%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|[Tebow | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable |54% 59% 47% 52%
Unfavorable [26% 25% 34% 21%
Not sure |20% 16% 19% 27%
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|[Tebow | sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney |41% 50% 30% 37%
Someone else |49% 43% 60% 49%
Not sure | 10% 7% 10% 14%
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [50% 58% 40% 47%
Newt Gingrich |38% 35% 49% 31%
Not sure | 12% 7% 11% 22%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
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Crosstabs
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney |76% 83% 70% 70%
Ron Paul |17% 15% 21% 19%
Not sure| 7% 2% 10% 11%
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney |69% 73% 66% 65%
Rick Perry|21% 22% 22% 17%
Not sure | 10% 4% 12% 19%
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney |59% 68% 53% 51%
Rick Santorum |29% 27% 33% 31%
Not sure | 11% 6% 14% 19%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott[Tebow | sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely |30% 31% 32% 27%
Less likely [28% 29% 31% 25%
Doesn't make a|[39% 39% 37% 42%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% - 6%
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott[Tebow | sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely |40% 45% 41% 30%
Less likely [23% 19% 27% 27%
Doesn't make a|34% 36% 31% 35%
difference
Not sure| 3% 0% 1% 8%
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott[Tebow | sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely |12% 20% 3% 8%
Less likely [41% 31% 61% 39%
Doesn't make a|43% 49% 35% 40%
difference
Not sure| 4% 0% 1% 13%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott[Tebow | sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely |16% 9% 36% 8%
Less likely [32% 37% 30% 27%
Doesn't make a|48% 53% 34% 51%
difference
Not sure| 4% 1% - 14%
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable [73% 76% 91% 51%
Unfavorable | 6% 6% 5% 9%
Not sure |20% 19% 3% 40%
Scott/Tebow Primary
‘14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure
Scott/Tebow Primary
'14
Rick Scott|47% 100% - -
Tim Tebow |26% - 100% -
Not sure | 27% - - 100%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Scott/Te
Primary

bow
'14

Rick

Base | Scott |Tebow

Tim Not
sure

Most Important
Issue

Jobs, the economy|29% 31%

Government [40% 50%
spending, reducing
the debt

32% 22%
33% 28%

Taxes | 3% 5% 2% 2%
Social issues | 5% 2% 14% 2%
lllegal immigration| 2% 1% 3% 2%
Foreign policy,| 9% 8% 10% 8%
national security
Something else| 1% 0% 2%
Not sure [12% 3% 6% 33%
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|[Tebow | sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned |57% 66% 51% 45%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on [30% 28% 41% 22%
the issues
Not sure | 14% 6% 8% 33%
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich [16% 19% 16% 9%
Ron Paul| 4% 5% 5% 3%
Rick Perry| 3% 4% 4% 2%
Mitt Romney |52% 58% 50% 41%
Rick Santorum | 5% 4% 9% 5%
Not Sure |20% 10% 16% 40%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure
Gender
Woman |48% 44% 53% 50%
Man [52% 56% 47% 50%
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure
Age
18t0 29| 8% 6% 13% 6%
30to 45|20% 18% 25% 18%
46t0 65(39% 40% 40% 36%
Older than 65(33% 36% 21% 40%
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Somewhat liberal | 2% 2% 2% 3%
Moderate [16% 11% 24% 16%
Somewhat [43% 44% 40% 44%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 42% 34% 36%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure
Race
Cuban heritage| 4% 2% 12% 1%
Hispanic but not of [ 3% 2% 2% 4%
Cuban heritage
White [86% 91% 76% 89%
Other| 7% 5% 10% 6%
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes |34% 41% 30% 25%
No |57% 52% 58% 62%
Not sure | 10% % 12% 13%
Scott/Tebow
Primary '14
Rick Tim Not
Base | Scott|Tebow | sure
Evangelical?
Are |45% 38% 57% 45%
Are not|55% 62% 43% 55%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly commiitted [64% 69% 62%  46% 46% 7% 69% 74% 68%
to that candidate
Might end up [36% 31% 38% 54% 54% 23% 31% 26% 32%
supporting
someone else
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich [ 19% 13% 20% 36% 25% 19% 32% - 15%
Ron Paul | 7% 9% 6% 10% - 16% 2% - 7%
Rick Perry|10% 10% 10% - 18% 27% 9% - 9%
Mitt Romney |19% 21% 19% 33% 22% 16% 14% - 10%
Rick Santorum [18% 16% 21% 3% 12% 6% 14% 26% 21%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 0% - - - 2% - 2%
Not Sure | 28% 31% 24%  17% 23% 16% 26% 74% 36%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich [ 19% 20% 17% 23% 15% 6% 28% - 20%
Ron Paul | 8% 7% 9% 10% - 24% 4% 74% 6%
Rick Perry| 8% 5% % 24% 13% - 12% - 7%
Mitt Romney | 30% 33% 31% 19% 26% 10% 27% - 26%
Rick Santorum |21% 18% 26% 14% 34% 16% 15% - 19%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 1% - - - - 1% - -
Not Sure | 14% 16% 9%  10% 12% 45% 13% 26% 22%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N

survey of 572 likely voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal [ Foreign policy,[Something| Not
Base [economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues |[immigration |national security else| sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 42% 41% 41% 62% 39% 28% 54% - 42%
Ron Paul| 8% 5% 8% 10% 2% 37% 7% 74% 9%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 2%  10% - - 6% - 4%
Mitt Romney | 28% 30% 33% % 26% 16% 24% - 22%
Rick Santorum [ 6% 6% 6% - 14% - 5% - 7%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 2% - - - - - - -
Not Sure | 12% 14% 9% 10% 19% 19% 5% 26% 17%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something | Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich [ 25% 23% 23% 33% 21% 22% 45% - 28%
Ron Paul [ 13% 9% 15% 10% 9% 37% 7% 74% 14%
Rick Perry| 5% 4% 5% 10% 11% - 10% - 1%
Mitt Romney [42% 48% 46%  26% 31% 16% 35% - 37%
Rick Santorum | 6% 4% 7% - 16% - - - 10%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 2% - - - - - - -
Not Sure | 8% 10% 4% 21% 13% 25% 4% 26% 11%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something | Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable |51% 50% 51% 71% 52% 59% 67% - 40%
Unfavorable [ 36% 40% 36% 14% 32% 35% 27% 52% 42%
Not sure [12% 10% 13% 16% 16% 6% 6% 48% 18%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 29% 35% 27% 27% 36% 29% 24% - 25%
Unfavorable [40% 38% 42%  23% 33% 22% 47% 26% 44%
Not sure [31% 27% 31% 50% 30% 49% 29% 74% 31%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 30% 28% 32% 31% 44% 53% 25% 4% 23%
Unfavorable [57% 61% 54%  40% 41% 41% 60% 26% 67%
Not sure [13% 12% 14%  29% 15% 6% 15% - 10%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 39% 32% 43% 51% 55% 63% 43% - 30%
Unfavorable [47% 52% 46%  23% 33% 31% 48% 26% 50%
Not sure [14% 16% 11% 26% 12% 6% 9% 74% 20%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something | Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 68% 70% 2% 67% 67% 60% 62% 26% 56%
Unfavorable [ 24% 24% 19% 27% 16% 22% 35% 74% 30%
Not sure | 9% 7% 9% 6% 17% 18% 3% - 14%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable | 70% 71% 80% 67% 63% 29% 66% - 50%
Unfavorable [ 18% 20% 11% 27% 17% 31% 23% 4% 22%
Not sure [13% 9% 10% 6% 19% 40% 11% 26% 29%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 54% 51% 60% 41% 62% 22% 55% - 47%
Unfavorable [ 26% 33% 22%  29% 30% 35% 29% 26% 19%
Not sure [ 20% 16% 18% 29% 8% 43% 16% 74% 34%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [41% 45% 43% 47% 27% 19% 37% 26% 38%
Someone else [49% 47% 46%  53% 66% 69% 55% 74% 48%
Not sure [ 10% 8% 11% b 8% 12% 8% - 14%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 50% 52% 55% 44% 43% 29% 45% 26% 45%
Newt Gingrich [ 38% 36% 37%  40% 43% 65% 48% - 29%
Not sure [12% 12% 8% 16% 14% 6% 7% 74% 26%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney | 76% 78% 79%  86% 68% 41% 74% 26% 71%
Ron Paul [ 17% 15% 18%  10% 14% 59% 14% 74% 18%
Not sure | 7% 7% 3% 3% 18% - 11% - 11%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney | 69% 74% 76%  59% 48% 45% 61% 26% 59%
Rick Perry|21% 17% 17%  38% 46% 43% 24% 48% 18%
Not sure | 10% 9% 7% 3% 6% 12% 15% 26% 23%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney |59% 66% 60%  76% 43% 66% 55% - 50%
Rick Santorum [29% 24% 31% 24% 51% 28% 27% 74% 30%
Not sure |11% 11% 9% - 6% 6% 18% 26% 20%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 30% 30% 28% 57% 60% 40% 29% - 20%
Less likely [28% 35% 29% - 12% 41% 25% 48% 24%
Doesn't make a|39% 35% 43% 43% 27% 19% 37% 52% 47%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 0% - - - 9% - 9%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 572 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 40% 35% 4% 57% 62% 6% 34% - 33%
Less likely [23% 32% 19% 23% 21% 31% 19% 74% 19%
Doesn't make a|34% 32% 37% 20% 16% 56% 45% 26% 32%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% - - - 6% 2% - 17%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 12% 14% 14%  24% 9% 6% 8% - 8%
Less likely [41% 48% 38% 33% 48% 31% 46% 74% 28%
Doesn't make a|43% 37% 49% 43% 43% 56% 41% 26% 39%
difference
Not sure| 4% 1% 0% - - 6% 5% - 25%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 16% 14% 16% - 61% 6% 17% - 8%
Less likely [32% 40% 30% 42% 19% 28% 36% 26% 25%
Doesn't make a|48% 46% 54%  58% 20% 66% 41% 74% 39%
difference
Not sure | 4% 1% 0% - - - 5% - 29%
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Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |[issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 73% 75% 82% 62% 98% 51% 71% - 42%
Unfavorable | 6% 8% 5% 10% - 16% 8% 26% 7%
Not sure [20% 17% 13% 28% 2% 33% 22% 74% 52%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Scott/Tebow Primary
'14
Rick Scott |47% 50% 59% 67% 16% 25% 45% 26% 10%
Tim Tebow [26% 29% 22% 14% 2% 45% 29% - 14%
Not sure [27% 21% 19% 19% 12% 30% 26% 74% 75%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy, [Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt| Taxes [issues |immigration |[national security else| sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy | 29% 100% - - - - - -
Government | 40% - 100% - - - - -
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% - - 100% - - - -
Social issues | 5% - - - 100% - - -
lllegal immigration| 2% - - - - 100% - -
Foreign policy, | 9% - - - - - 100% -
national security
Something else| 1% - - - - - - 100%
Not sure | 12% - - - - - - - 100%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned [57% 68% 58% 86% 51% 49% 72% 26% 10%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on |30% 31% 37% 10% 43% 51% 18% 74% 5%
the issues
Not sure | 14% 1% 6% 3% 6% - 10% - 85%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich [ 16% 19% 12%  45% 10% 22% 31% - 2%
Ron Paul| 4% 5% 5% - - 10% 4% 74% -
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 6% - - - 4% - -
Mitt Romney |52% 59% 60% 41% 57% 47% 50% 26% 10%
Rick Santorum | 5% 5% 6% - 22% - 4% - -
Not Sure | 20% 10% 11% 14% 10% 22% 8% - 88%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Gender
Wom an | 48% 46% 45%  70% 63% 43% 48% 100% 46%
Man | 52% 54% 55%  30% 37% 57% 52% - 54%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something | Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 16% 4%  10% 20% - - - 3%
30to 45|20% 12% 22% 61% 26% 18% 24% 48% 15%
46 to 65(39% 40% 38% 11% 32% 58% 46% 52% 43%
Older than 65(33% 33% 36% 17% 22% 24% 30% - 39%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something | Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 1% 1% 1% 3% - - - - 2%
Somewhat liberal | 2% 4% 0% - - 10% 4% 48% 3%
Moderate | 16% 20% 13% 10% 23% 10% 10% - 18%
Somew hat [43% 44% 45%  36% 19% 40% 58% 26% 37%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 32% 41%  50% 59% 41% 29% 26% 40%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 6% 3% 10% 10% - 2% - 1%
Hispanic but not of | 3% 3% 2% - - - 8% 26% 3%
Cuban heritage
White [ 86% 86% 88%  80% 86% 100% 76% 48% 92%
Other| 7% 5% 7% 10% 4% - 13% 26% 5%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Most Important Issue
Jobs, the |Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Tea Party ID
Yes | 34% 32% 40% 17% 27% 35% 33% 26% 25%
No | 57% 59% 54%  60% 56% 49% 54% 74% 61%
Not sure | 10% 9% 6% 23% 17% 16% 13% - 14%
Most Important Issue
Jobs, the [Government spending, Social lllegal| Foreign policy,|Something| Not
Base |economy reducing the debt|Taxes |issues [immigration |national security else| sure
Evangelical?
Are [45% 37% 48% 37% 78% 25% 45% 26% 44%
Are not [55% 63% 52%  63% 22% 75% 55% 74% 56%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 64% 61% 69% 70%
to that candidate
Might end up | 36% 39% 31% 30%
supporting
someone else
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N

survey of 572 likely voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?

More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not

Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on the issues| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 19% 21% 16% 19%
Ron Paul| 7% 6% 8% 5%
Rick Perry [10% 9% 13% 8%
Mitt Romney [19% 20% 17% 14%
Rick Santorum |18% 19% 15% 18%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% - 1%
Not Sure | 28% 24% 32% 35%

More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?

More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not

Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on the issues | sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 23% 13% 17%
Ron Paul| 8% 6% 10% 12%
Rick Perry| 8% 8% 6% 10%
Mitt Romney | 30% 32% 27% 26%
Rick Santorum |21% 22% 23% 16%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1% -
Not Sure | 14% 10% 19% 18%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| onthe issues | sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 42% 48% 31% 41%
Ron Paul| 8% 5% 13% 9%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 4% 5%
Mitt Romney | 28% 31% 26% 21%
Rick Santorum | 6% 6% 7% 6%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1% -
Not Sure | 12% 7% 18% 17%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on the issues| sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 29% 18% 28%
Ron Paul | 13% 8% 21% 14%
Rick Perry| 5% 5% 8% 3%
Mitt Romney [42% 48% 33% 38%
Rick Santorum | 6% 6% 6% 6%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1% -
Not Sure | 8% 5% 14% 11%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 51% 58% 44% 40%
Unfavorable | 36% 31% 44% 37%
Not sure | 12% 10% 11% 23%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 29% 27% 32% 31%
Unfavorable | 40% 40% 39% 42%
Not sure |31% 33% 29% 28%
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More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 30% 27% 39% 26%
Unfavorable | 57% 59% 51% 60%
Not sure | 13% 14% 11% 14%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 39% 45% 33% 31%
Unfavorable | 47% 42% 54% 47%
Not sure | 14% 13% 13% 22%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 68% 76% 57% 57%
Unfavorable | 24% 16% 37% 28%
Not sure| 9% 9% 6% 15%

January 14-16, 2012
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More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?

as e

More concerned about a candidate’s |Th

ability to beat Barack Obama| o

eir positions
n the issues

sure

Not

Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Favorable | 70% 79% 58% 56%
Unfavorable | 18% 10% 30% 21%
Not sure |13% 11% 12% 23%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 54% 57% 50% 48%
Unfavorable | 26% 23% 34% 24%
Not sure | 20% 20% 15% 29%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [41% 46% 32% 40%
Someone else [49% 44% 61% 44%
Not sure | 10% 9% 7% 16%

January 14-16, 2012
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More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?

More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 50% 56% 42% 45%
Newt Gingrich | 38% 37% 42% 31%
Not sure | 12% 8% 15% 24%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney | 76% 85% 62% 70%
Ron Paul | 17% 11% 28% 22%
Not sure | 7% 4% 11% 8%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney | 69% 75% 61% 61%
Rick Perry|21% 19% 27% 16%
Not sure | 10% 6% 12% 23%
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More Important: Electability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [ 59% 66% 51% 53%
Rick Santorum |29% 27% 36% 26%
Not sure [11% 7% 14% 21%

More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?

More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not

Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 30% 39% 19% 20%
Less likely | 28% 22% 40% 30%
Doesn't make a|39% 38% 41% 43%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 0% 7%

More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?

More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not

Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on the issues| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 40% 48% 29% 28%
Less likely | 23% 18% 34% 21%
Doesn't make a|34% 32% 37% 37%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 0% 14%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?

More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not

Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on the issues| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 12% 15% 10% 7%
Less likely |41% 36% 52% 34%
Doesn't make a|43% 47% 37% 38%
difference
Not sure | 4% 1% 1% 21%

More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?

More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not

Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 16% 15% 21% 7%
Less likely | 32% 32% 33% 32%
Doesn't make a|48% 51% 45% 38%
difference
Not sure | 4% 1% - 24%

More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?

More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not

Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable | 73% 78% 76% 47%
Unfavorable | 6% 5% 10% 6%
Not sure | 20% 17% 14% 47%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?

More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not

Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on the issues| sure
Scott/Tebow Primary
14
Rick Scott |[47% 55% 43% 21%
Tim Tebow |26% 23% 36% 15%
Not sure | 27% 22% 20% 64%

More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s [Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on the issues | sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy | 29% 35% 30% 3%
Government | 40% 40% 49% 16%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 5% 1% 1%
Social issues | 5% 5% 8% 2%
lllegal immigration| 2% 2% 3%
Foreign policy,| 9% 11% 5% 6%
national security
Something else| 1% 0% 2%
Not sure | 12% 2% 2% 72%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on the issues| sure
More Important:
Electability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned |57% 100% - -
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on |30% - 100% -
the issues
Not sure | 14% - - 100%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on the issues| sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 20% 13% 2%
Ron Paul| 4% 2% 10% -
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 6% 1%
Mitt Romney | 52% 65% 44% 15%
Rick Santorum | 5% 4% 10% -
Not Sure | 20% 5% 17% 83%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s [Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on the issues | sure
Gender
Woman | 48% 50% 44% 47%
Man | 52% 50% 56% 53%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on the issues| sure
Age
18to0 29| 8% 6% 13% 5%
30to 45(20% 21% 19% 20%
46 to 65|39% 34% 46% 42%
Older than 65]33% 39% 22% 33%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 1% 0% 1% 1%
Somewhat liberal | 2% 1% 4% 2%
Moderate | 16% 10% 25% 19%
Somew hat | 43% 48% 36% 37%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 40% 33% 40%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| ontheissues| sure
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 6% 3% 1%
Hispanic but not of | 3% 2% 3% 2%
Cuban heritage
White | 86% 87% 84% 89%
Other | 7% 4% 10% 7%
More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s |Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| on theissues| sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [ 34% 38% 28% 26%
No | 57% 51% 64% 65%
Not sure | 10% 11% 8% 9%
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More Important: Hectability or Issue Positions?
More concerned about a candidate’s | Their positions Not
Base ability to beat Barack Obama| ontheissues| sure
Evangelical?
Are | 45% 43% 48% 47%
Are not | 55% 57% 52% 53%
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 64% 72% 90% 61% 61% 63% 60%
to that candidate
Might end up [ 36% 28% 10% 39% 39% 37% 40%
supporting
someone else
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Perry [Romney|Santorum | Sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 19% 10% 11% 15% 21% 51% 16%
Ron Paul | 7% 2% 7% 14% 8% 2% 7%
Rick Perry [10% 17% 4% 35% 7% 11% 9%
Mitt Romney [19% 33% 14% 27% 16% 16% 15%
Rick Santorum |18% 21% 9% 6% 20% 10% 14%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - - - 0% - 2%
Not Sure | 28% 18% 54% 3% 28% 9% 36%

January 14-16, 2012
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Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Perry [Romney|Santorum | Sure

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich | 19% 63% - 30% 10% 8% 13%
Ron Paul| 8% 1% 63% 15% 6% 2% 7%
Rick Perry| 8% 10% 8% 33% 6% 3% 8%
Mitt Romney [ 30% 6% 3% 6% 46% 9% 22%
Rick Santorum |21% 13% 3% 11% 22% 73% 18%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - - 1% - -
Not Sure | 14% 6% 24% 6% 10% 4% 31%
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul|Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 42% 92% 8% 37% 33% 45%  34%
Ron Paul| 8% - 85% 6% 4% - 10%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 4% 31% 1% 3% 2%
Mitt Romney | 28% 3% - 21% 44% 9% 20%
Rick Santorum | 6% 1% - 6% 6% 40% 3%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - - 1% - -
Not Sure | 12% 2% 3% - 10% 3% 31%
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Perry [Romney|Santorum | Sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 79% - 16% 15% 8% 24%
Ron Paul | 13% 3% 87% 17% 9% 9% 13%
Rick Perry| 5% 5% 8% 36% 4% 17% 1%
Mitt Romney [42% 9% - 26% 64% 15% 31%
Rick Santorum | 6% 1% 4% 6% 2% 51% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - - 1% - -
Not Sure | 8% 4% - - 6% - 23%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 51% 94% 34% 36% 44% 72% 38%
Unfavorable | 36% 3% 47% 25% 44% 22% 44%
Not sure | 12% 2% 19% 39% 12% 6% 18%

Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 29% 14% 41% 9% 33% 21% 34%
Unfavorable | 40% 56% 27% 47% 38% 46% 34%

Not sure | 31% 30% 32% 44% 30% 33% 32%

Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry |Romney|Santorum | Sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 30% 17% 96% 31% 28% 39% 29%
Unfavorable | 57% 73% - 52% 58% 43% 56%
Not sure [13% 9% 4% 17% 14% 18% 15%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure

Perry Favorability

Favorable | 39% 50% 25% 70% 39% 47% 27%
Unfavorable | 47% 41% 53% 26% 47% 41% 54%
Not sure | 14% 10% 23% 3% 14% 12% 20%

Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure

Romney Favorability

Favorable | 68% 44% 42% 62% 85% 43% 53%
Unfavorable | 24% 44% 50% 31% 8% 52% 32%
Not sure| 9% 12% 8% % 7% 4% 14%

Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure

Romney Biz Record

Favorability
Favorable | 70% 50% 45% 75% 85% 66% 51%
Unfavorable [ 18% 31% 42% 21% 7% 25% 27%
Not sure | 13% 19% 13% 3% 8% 10% 22%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 54% 58% 16% 47% 57% 96% 41%
Unfavorable | 26% 23% 54% 18% 27% - 29%
Not sure | 20% 19% 30% 34% 16% 4% 30%
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [41% 10% 5% 33% 61% 11% 33%
Someone else |49% 83% 95% 56% 31% 87% 49%
Not sure | 10% % - 10% 9% 2% 18%

Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry |Romney|Santorum | Sure

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Romney | 50% 10% 31% 43% 71% 30% 39%
Newt Gingrich | 38% 85% 28% 47% 23% 67% 32%
Not sure [12% 5% 42% 10% 7% 2% 29%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure

Romney/Paul

Mitt Romney | 76% 78% 4% 66% 88% 57% 65%
Ron Paul | 17% 9% 96% 25% 9% 32% 21%
Not sure| 7% 13% - 9% 2% 11% 13%

Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure

Romney/Perry

Mitt Romney | 69% 49% 50% 57% 85% 38% 58%
Rick Perry|21% 40% 24% 33% 11% 55% 18%
Not sure | 10% 11% 26% 10% 4% 6% 23%

Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry |Romney|Santorum | Sure

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Romney [ 59% 47% 43% 58% 73% 13% 51%
Rick Santorum |29% 47% 34% 33% 19% 85% 27%
Not sure [11% 6% 23% 9% 8% 2% 22%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 30% 32% 15% 3% 39% 16% 19%
Less likely [ 28% 33% 42% 34% 23% 43% 32%
Doesn't make a|39% 36% 43% 59% 37% 41% 44%
difference

Not sure | 2% - - 3% 2% - 5%

Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 40% 46% 31% 22% 44% 51% 24%
Less likely | 23% 27% 37% 38% 18% 20% 31%
Doesn't make a|34% 27% 32% 40% 37% 29% 33%
difference

Not sure | 3% - - - 0% - 12%

Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 12% 11% 34% 6% 13% 9% 8%
Less likely [41% 46% 25% 62% 38% 42%  44%
Doesn't make a|43% 43% 40% 28% 47% 50% 33%
difference
Not sure| 4% 1% - 3% 1% - 15%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 572 likely voters
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Polling

Crosstabs

Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 16% 13% 12% 11% 18% 22% 12%
Less likely | 32% 41% 26% 34% 30% 40% 32%
Doesn't make a|48% 46% 62% 55% 51% 35% 39%
difference

Not sure | 4% 1% - - 1% 2% 17%

Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry |Romney|Santorum | Sure

Tebow Favorability

Favorable | 73% 73% 70% 56% 81% 87% 53%
Unfavorable | 6% 6% 11% 14% 5% 6% 9%
Not sure | 20% 21% 19% 30% 15% 6% 38%

Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure

Scott/Tebow Primary

14
Rick Scott |47% 57% 51% 52% 53% 34% 24%
Tim Tebow |26% 27% 30% 28% 25% 43% 21%
Not sure |27% 16% 19% 19% 22% 23% 54%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 572 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum | Sure
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy |29% 35% 31% 18% 33% 25% 15%
Government [40% 30% 46% 73% 46% 47% 21%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 10% 3% 2%
Social issues | 5% 3% 6% 22% 3%
lllegal immigration| 2% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Foreign policy,|[ 9% 17% 7% 9% 8% 6% 4%
national security
Something else | 1% 12% 0%
Not sure |12% 2% 2% 52%
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned [57% 74% 31% 45% 71% 45% 16%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on [30% 24% 69% 51% 25% 55% 26%
the issues
Not sure | 14% 2% - 3% 4% - 58%
Who'll Win the Nomination?
New t Ron Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich Paul| Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 100% - - - - -
Ron Paul| 4% - 100% - - - -
Rick Perry| 3% - - 100% - - -
Mitt Romney | 52% - - - 100% - -
Rick Santorum | 5% - - - - 100% -
Not Sure | 20% - - - - - 100%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Not
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum | Sure
Gender
Woman | 48% 46% 23% 35% 53% 34% 47%
Man | 52% 54% 77% 65% 47% 66% 53%
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 7% - 10% 8% 13% 9%
30to 45(20% 20% 23% 31% 20% 19% 18%
46 to 65|39% 37% 59% 45% 36% 38% 42%
Older than 65]33% 36% 18% 14% 36% 30% 32%
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 1% 1% - - 1% - 2%
Somew hat liberal | 2% 2% 15% - 1% - 3%
Moderate | 16% 8% 8% 38% 13% 18% 27%
Somew hat | 43% 44% 37% 25% 48% 31% 37%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 46% 39% 37% 37% 51% 31%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 7% 4% - 5% 10% 1%
Hispanic but not of | 3% 2% 4% - 3% - 2%
Cuban heritage
White | 86% 86% 82% T79% 88% 80% 87%
Other| 7% 5% 9% 21% 4% 10% 10%
Who'll Win the Nomination?
Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry |Romney|Santorum | Sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [34% 40% 44% 51% 32% 48% 24%
No | 57% 50% 47% 46% 58% 41% 66%
Not sure | 10% 10% 8% 3% 10% 11% 11%

Who'll Win the Nomination?

Newt| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Not
Base |Gingrich | Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum | Sure

Evangelical?

Are [45% 46% 33% 36% 47% 60% 38%

Are not |55% 54% 67% 64% 53% 40% 62%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 64% 61% 68%
to that candidate
Might end up | 36% 39% 32%
supporting
someone else
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 19% 20% 18%
Ron Paul| 7% % 6%
Rick Perry|10% 11% 9%
Mitt Romney |19% 18% 19%
Rick Santorum |18% 17% 19%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 1%
Not Sure | 28% 28% 27%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich | 19% 18% 20%
Ron Paul| 8% 6% 9%
Rick Perry| 8% 8% 7%
Mitt Romney | 30% 35% 24%
Rick Santorum |21% 20% 23%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1%
Not Sure | 14% 12% 16%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 42% 45%  40%
Ron Paul | 8% 5% 11%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 4%
Mitt Romney [ 28% 31% 26%
Rick Santorum | 6% 5% 7%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1%
Not Sure | 12% 12% 12%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 29% 22%
Ron Paul | 13% 10% 15%
Rick Perry| 5% 6% 5%
Mitt Romney | 42% 43% 41%
Rick Santorum | 6% 4% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1%
Not Sure | 8% 8% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [ 51% 51% 52%
Unfavorable | 36% 35% 37%
Not sure | 12% 14% 11%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 26% 32%
Unfavorable | 40% 38% 41%
Not sure | 31% 36% 26%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 30% 26% 34%
Unfavorable | 57% 60% 54%
Not sure | 13% 14% 12%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 39% 39% 39%
Unfavorable | 47% 44% 49%
Not sure | 14% 17% 11%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 68% 71% 65%
Unfavorable | 24% 20% 27%
Not sure| 9% 10% 8%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable | 70% 69% 71%
Unfavorable | 18% 16% 19%
Not sure | 13% 15% 10%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 54% 53% 55%
Unfavorable | 26% 24% 28%
Not sure | 20% 23% 17%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney (41% 43% 40%
Someone else [49% 43% 55%
Not sure | 10% 14% 6%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [ 50% 51% 50%
Newt Gingrich | 38% 36% 39%
Not sure | 12% 12%  12%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney | 76% 84% 69%
Ron Paul | 17% 12% 22%
Not sure| 7% 5% 9%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [ 69% 70% 68%
Rick Perry|21% 22% 20%
Not sure | 10% 8% 12%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney |59% 62% 57%
Rick Santorum |29% 27% 32%
Not sure | 11% 11% 11%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 30% 36% 24%
Less likely | 28% 22% 34%
Doesn't make a|39% 38% 40%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 1%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base ([Woman| Man
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [40% 41% 38%
Less likely | 23% 22% 25%
Doesn't make a|34% 35% 33%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 3%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [12% 13% 12%
Less likely | 41% 44% 37%
Doesn't make a|43% 39% 46%
difference
Not sure | 4% 4% 4%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 16% 20% 12%
Less likely | 32% 30% 34%
Doesn't make a|48% 46% 49%
difference
Not sure| 4% 3% 5%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Tebow Favorability
Favorable [ 73% 77% 69%
Unfavorable | 6% 5% 8%
Not sure | 20% 18% 23%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Scott/Tebow Primary
'14
Rick Scott|47% 43% 51%
Tim Tebow |26% 29% 24%
Not sure | 27% 28% 26%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy [ 29% 28% 30%
Government | 40% 37% 42%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 5% 2%
Social issues | 5% 7% 4%
lllegal immigration| 2% 2% 2%
Foreign policy,| 9% 9% 9%
national security
Something else| 1% 1%
Not sure | 12% 11% 12%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned |57% 59% 54%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on [30% 27% 32%
the issues
Not sure | 14% 13% 14%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 15% 16%
Ron Paul| 4% 2% 7%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 4%
Mitt Romney [ 52% 57% 46%
Rick Santorum | 5% 4% 7%
Not Sure | 20% 19% 20%
Gender
Base [Woman Man
Gender
Wom an | 48% 100% -
Man | 52% - 100%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Age
18to 29| 8% 14% 3%
30to 45(20% 27% 13%
46 to 65]39% 32% 45%
Older than 65| 33% 27% 39%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Ideology
Very liberal | 1% 0% 1%
Somew hat liberal| 2% 2% 2%
Moderate | 16% 15% 16%
Somew hat | 43% 48% 38%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 34% 42%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 1% 4%
Hispanic but not of | 3% 3% 3%
Cuban heritage
White | 86% 87% 86%
Other| 7% 6% 7%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Tea Party ID

Yes [34% 28% 39%
No | 57% 60% 54%
Not sure [10% 12% 8%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Evangelical?

Are | 45% 49% 41%
Are not | 55% 51% 59%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed |64% 68% 62% 67% 61%
to that candidate

Mightend up [36% 32% 38% 33% 39%
supporting
someone else

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich|19% 17% 19% 20% 18%
Ron Paul | 7% 9% 5% 6% 7%

Rick Perry [10% 4% 17% 11% 7%
Mitt Romney [19% 22% 22% 17% 18%
Rick Santorum |18% 17% 14% 19% 19%

Buddy Roemer| 1% - - 1% -
Not Sure |28% 30% 22% 26% 32%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich|19% 17% 21% 18% 19%
Ron Paul | 8% 4% 12% 9% 6%

Rick Perry| 8% 4% 9% 9% 6%
Mitt Romney [30% 43% 22% 25% 35%
Rick Santorum |21% 9% 26% 24% 19%

Buddy Roemer | 0% - 2% - 0%
Not Sure [14% 22% 9% 15% 13%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65

Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues

Newt Gingrich [42% 26% 53% 41% 40%
Ron Paul| 8% 4% 9% 12% 5%

Rick Perry| 3% - 2% 4% 2%
Mitt Romney |28% 39% 21% 25% 35%
Rick Santorum | 6% 13% 7% 5% 5%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 2% - 0%
Not Sure |12% 17% 7% 13% 12%

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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] Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich |25% 13% 34% 25% 24%
Ron Paul | 13% 9% 17% 16% 7%
Rick Perry| 5% 4% 9% 6% 3%
Mitt Romney [42% 57% 26% 38% 53%
Rick Santorum | 6% 4% 7% 6% 6%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 2% - 0%
Not Sure| 8% 13% 5% 10% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable |51% 30% 59% 51% 52%
Unfavorable |36% 57% 26% 38% 36%
Not sure [12% 13% 16% 11% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable |29% 35% 22% 28% 33%
Unfavorable [40% 26% 45% 44% 36%
Not sure |31% 39% 33% 28% 31%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable [30% 39% 33% 34% 23%
Unfavorable |57% 48% 52% 54% 64%
Not sure|13% 13% 16% 12% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Perry Favorability
Favorable [39% 13% 48% 42% 37%
Unfavorable |47% 61% 38% 45% 50%
Not sure |14% 26% 14% 13% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Romney Favorability
Favorable [68% 70% 57% 64% 7%
Unfavorable [24% 22% 31% 28% 15%
Not sure| 9% 9% 12% 8% 8%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [70% 65% 66% 69% 75%
Unfavorable |18% 26% 17% 21% 11%
Not sure |13% 9% 17% 10% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [54% 39% 48% 58% 56%
Unfavorable |26% 39% 28% 25% 24%
Not sure |[20% 22% 24% 17% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney |41% 48% 26% 40% 51%
Someone else |49% 39% 62% 55% 37%
Not sure |10% 13% 12% 5% 13%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [50% 57% 36% 50% 58%

Newt Gingrich |38% 35% 47% 38% 33%
Not sure |12% 9% 17% 12% 10%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney |76% 78% 74% 69% 85%

Ron Paul [17% 13% 21% 24% 9%

Not sure| 7% 9% 5% 8% 6%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [69% 87% 53% 67% 76%

Rick Perry [21% 4% 33% 24% 14%

Not sure |10% 9% 14% 9% 10%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney |59% 74% 45% 58% 66%
Rick Santorum |29% 17% 38% 34% 22%
Not sure |11% 9% 17% 8% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [30% 43% 29% 24% 35%
Less likely [28% 22% 21% 38% 23%
Doesn't make a|39% 35% 48% 36% 40%
difference
Not sure| 2% - 2% 2% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [40% 26% 43% 36% 46%
Less likely[23% 35% 22% 27% 17%
Doesn't make a|34% 39% 34% 34% 34%
difference
Not sure| 3% - - 4% 3%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-
Endorsed
Candidate?

More likely [12% 13% 10% 12% 14%
Less likely|41% 48% 43% 44% 34%

Doesn't make a|43% 35% 45% 40% 47%
difference

Not sure | 4% 4% 2% 3% 6%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-
Endorsed
Candidate?

More likely [16% 26% 12% 18% 13%
Less likely [32% 35% 29% 34% 32%

Doesn't make a|48% 35% 57% 44% 49%
difference

Not sure| 4% 4% 2% 4% 6%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Tebow Favorability
Favorable |73% 78% 72% 73% 73%

Unfavorable| 6% 4% 10% 5% 6%
Not sure [20% 17% 17% 22% 21%

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Scott/Tebow Primary
'14
Rick Scott|47% 35% 43% 48% 51%
Tim Tebow [26% 43% 33% 27% 17%
Not sure |27% 22% 24% 25% 33%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy|29% 57% 17% 29% 29%
Government |40% 22% 43% 38% 43%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes| 3% 4% 10% 1% 2%
Social issues | 5% 13% 7% 4% 4%
lllegal immigration| 2% 2% 3% 1%
Foreign policy,| 9% 10% 10% 8%
national security
Something else | 1% 2% 1%
Not sure | 12% 4% 9% 13% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned |57% 43% 59% 50% 66%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on [30% 48% 28% 35% 20%
the issues
Not sure | 14% 9% 14% 15% 14%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Who'll Win the
Nomination?

Newt Gingrich |16% 13% 16% 15% 17%

Ron Paul| 4% - 5% 7% 2%

Rick Perry| 3% 4% 5% 4% 1%
Mitt Romney [52% 52% 52% 48% 55%
Rick Santorum | 5% 9% 5% 5% 5%
Not Sure |[20% 22% 17% 21% 19%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Gender
Woman |48% 83% 66% 39% 39%
Man |52% 17% 34% 61% 61%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Age
18to 29| 8% 100% - - -
30to 45(20% - 100% - -
46 to 65|39% - - 100% -
Older than 65|33% - - - 100%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Ideology

Very liberal| 1% - - 1% 1%
Somew hat liberal | 2% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Moderate [16% 35% 14% 13% 15%

Somewhat |43% 35% 41% 48% 40%
conservative

Very conservative |38% 26% 41% 36% 42%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Race

Cuban heritage| 4% 4% 7% 6% 1%

Hispanic butnotof| 3% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Cuban heritage

White |86% 83% 72% 89% 93%
Other| 7% 9% 17% 3% 4%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Tea Party ID

Yes [34% 9% 38% 37% 34%
No [57% 87% 55% 55% 52%
Not sure |10% 4% 7% 9% 14%

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Evangelical?

Are |45% 43% 47% 43% 46%
Are not|55% 57% 53% 57% 54%

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [64%  69% 87% 67% 66% 59%
to that candidate
Might end up [36%  31% 13% 33% 34% 41%
supporting
someone else
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |[conservative
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 19% - 13% 13% 18% 24%
Ron Paul| 7% - - 8% 8% 5%
Rick Perry [10% - 8% 10% 9% 12%
Mitt Romney [19% 29% 34% 20% 18% 17%
Rick Santorum |18% - - 14% 18% 20%
Buddy Roemer| 1% - 8% 1% - 0%
Not Sure |28%  71% 37% 33% 28% 23%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |(liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich |19%  15% 8% 14% 21% 20%
Ron Paul| 8% 24% 34% 10% 7% 6%
Rick Perry| 8% - - 10% 4% 11%
Mitt Romney [30% 62% 18% 30% 35% 23%
Rick Santorum |21% - - 8% 20% 31%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - 2% 0% -
Not Sure | 14% - 40% 26% 12% 9%
Ideology
Very [Somewhat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |[conservative
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich [42%  15% 15% 25% 42% 52%
Ron Paul| 8% 47% 47% 10% 5% 8%
Rick Perry| 3% - - 1% 1% 5%
Mitt Romney [28%  38% 18% 29% 36% 20%
Rick Santorum | 6% - - 6% 5% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - 2% 0% -
Not Sure | 12% - 21% 27% 11% 7%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |(liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich |25%  38% 20% 10% 27% 30%
Ron Paul |13%  24% 42% 17% 9% 13%
Rick Perry| 5% - - 5% 4% 8%
Mitt Romney [42% 38% 13% 40% 50% 36%
Rick Santorum | 6% - - 3% 4% 9%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - 2% 0% -
Not Sure | 8% - 26% 23% 5% 4%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy

III
Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [51% 29% 55% 32% 54% 57%
Unfavorable [36%  71% 26% 51% 37% 29%
Not sure | 12% - 19% 17% 9% 14%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [ 29% - 40% 37% 31% 24%
Unfavorable |40% 100% 13% 29% 37% 48%
Not sure | 31% - 47% 34% 32% 29%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable [30% 47% 74% 35% 30% 25%
Unfavorable |57%  38% 16% 48% 59% 61%
Not sure |13%  15% 10% 17% 11% 14%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh

, NC 27604




dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Perry Favorability
Favorable [39%  15% 40% 23% 30% 56%
Unfavorable |47%  85% 40% 61% 56% 30%
Not sure | 14% - 19% 15% 14% 14%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Romney Favorability
Favorable [68%  53% 50% 62% 73% 65%
Unfavorable [24% 47% 35% 31% 18% 26%
Not sure| 9% - 15% 7% 9% 9%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [70%  15% 40% 55% 75% 73%
Unfavorable [18%  85% 50% 31% 12% 14%
Not sure | 13% - 10% 14% 13% 13%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh

, NC 27604




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [54%  15% 35% 31% 54% 65%
Unfavorable [26%  71% 35% 41% 24% 21%
Not sure |20%  15% 29% 28% 22% 14%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [41% 38% 26% 43% 47% 35%
Someone else |49% 62% 74% 48% 44% 54%
Not sure | 10% - - 9% 9% 11%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [50% 24% 53% 54% 55% 44%
Newt Gingrich |38%  29% 28% 34% 34% 43%
Not sure |12%  47% 19% 12% 10% 13%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney |[76%  29% 40% 60% 81% 80%
Ron Paul |17%  71% 47% 24% 15% 15%
Not sure| 7% - 13% 16% 4% 6%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [69%  62% 65% 71% 79% 57%
Rick Perry|21% - 22% 12% 13% 34%
Not sure |10%  38% 13% 18% 8% 9%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [59%  76% 65% 67% 67% 47%
Rick Santorum |29% - 30% 15% 23% 43%
Not sure |11%  24% 5% 18% 9% 10%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




] Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [30%  15% 15% 19% 32% 34%
Less likely|28%  71% 47% 34% 26% 26%
Doesn't make a|39%  15% 30% 42% 40% 38%
difference
Not sure| 2% - 8% 4% 2% 2%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 40% - 14% 21% 36% 54%
Less likely|23%  76% 52% 35% 22% 17%
Doesn't make a|34% - 18% 43% 39% 27%
difference
Not sure| 3% 24% 16% 1% 2% 2%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [12%  15% 14% 9% 11% 15%
Less likely |41% 47% 63% 52% 42% 33%
Doesn't make a|43%  15% 15% 36% 43% 49%
difference
Not sure| 4% 24% 8% 3% 4% 4%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604




Public Policy

III
Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [16%  38% 16% 17% 11% 20%
Less likely|32% 24% 25% 35% 35% 28%
Doesn't make a|48%  15% 52% 46% 49% 47%
difference
Not sure| 4% 24% 8% 2% 4% 5%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Tebow Favorability
Favorable [73%  38% 60% 56% 73% 82%
Unfavorable | 6% 24% - 15% 6% 3%
Not sure |20%  38% 40% 30% 21% 14%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Scott/Tebow Primary
'14
Rick Scott [47% 53% 44% 32% 48% 51%
Tim Tebow [26% 24% 24% 39% 24% 23%
Not sure |27%  24% 32% 28% 28% 26%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy |29%  24% 47% 36% 30% 24%
Government |40%  38% 5% 34% 41% 42%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes| 3% 15% - 2% 3% 4%
Social issues | 5% - - 8% 2% 8%
lllegal immigration | 2% - 8% 1% 2% 2%
Foreign policy,| 9% - 13% 6% 12% 6%
national security
Something else | 1% - 14% - 0% 0%
Not sure |12%  24% 13% 14% 10% 12%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned |57%  29% 33% 36% 63% 60%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on |30% 47% 55% 47% 25% 26%
the issues
Not sure |14%  24% 13% 17% 12% 15%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich |16%  15% 15% 8% 16% 19%
Ron Paul| 4% - 29% 2% 4% 5%
Rick Perry| 3% - - 8% 2% 3%
Mitt Romney [52% 38% 31% 42% 57% 50%
Rick Santorum | 5% - - 6% 4% 7%
Not Sure |20%  47% 26% 33% 17% 16%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal IModerate [conservative [conservative
Gender
Woman |48%  15% 50% 46% 54% 43%
Man [52%  85% 50% 54% 46% 57%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Age
18to 29| 8% - 15% 18% 7% 5%
30to 45(20% - 29% 18% 19% 22%
46t0 65(39% 71% 32% 33% 43% 36%
Older than 65(33% 29% 25% 31% 31% 37%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Ideology
Very liberal| 1% 100% - - - -
Somew hat liberal | 2% - 100% - - -
Moderate | 16% - - 100% - -
Somew hat | 43% - - - 100% -
conservative
Very conservative | 38% - - - - 100%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 24% - 1% 6% 4%
Hispanic but not of | 3% - - 3% 2% 4%
Cuban heritage
White [86%  76% 87% 84% 87% 87%
Other| 7% - 13% 12% 5% 6%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Tea Party ID
Yes [34% - 24% 11% 27% 52%
No |57% 100% 55% 80% 64% 38%
Not sure | 10% - 21% 9% 9% 11%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Evangelical?
Are |45%  29% 26% 22% 41% 60%
Are not|55% 71% 74% 78% 59% 40%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race

Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage [White |Other

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed [ 64% 76% 76% 63% 70%
to that candidate

Might end up [ 36% 24% 24% 37% 30%
supporting

someone else

Race

Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage |White |Other

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich | 19% 8% 11% 20% 22%
Ron Paul | 7% - 9% 6% 12%
Rick Perry [10% 13% 7% 10% 11%
Mitt Romney [19% 32% 7% 19% 12%
Rick Santorum |18% 24% 22% 18% 10%

Buddy Roemer | 1% - - 1% -
Not Sure | 28% 24% 44% 27% 32%

Race

Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage |White |Other

Most Trusted on
Social Issues

Newt Gingrich | 19% 18% 14% 19% 26%
Ron Paul | 8% - 16% 8% 8%
Rick Perry| 8% 13% - 8% 2%
Mitt Romney [ 30% 24% 29% 31% 10%
Rick Santorum |21% 37% 41% 21% 15%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - 1% -
Not Sure | 14% 9% - 13% 40%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race
Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base [heritage [of Cuban heritage |White |Other
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich | 42% 43% 43% 42% 42%
Ron Paul| 8% 4% 11% 8% 9%
Rick Perry| 3% - 4% 3% —
Mitt Romney [ 28% 28% 22% 30% 10%
Rick Santorum | 6% 20% 13% 5% 3%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - 1% -
Not Sure | 12% 4% 7% 11% 36%
Race
Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base [heritage [of Cuban heritage |White |Other
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich | 25% 23% 20% 26% 27%
Ron Paul [ 13% 4% 16% 13% 16%
Rick Perry| 5% 9% 4% 5% 8%
Mitt Romney [42% 39% 33% 44% 24%
Rick Santorum | 6% 20% 20% 5% -
Buddy Roemer | 0% - - 1% -
Not Sure | 8% 4% % % 24%
Race

Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage [White |Other

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable |51% 51% 43% 52% 42%
Unfavorable | 36% 37% 45% 35% 40%
Not sure [12% 12% 13% 12% 18%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race

Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage [White |Other

Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 21% 36% 29% 33%
Unfavorable | 40% 53% 40% 40% 31%
Not sure | 31% 26% 24% 31% 36%
Race

Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage [White |Other

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 30% 33% 27% 30% 40%

Unfavorable [ 57% 48% 66% 58% 41%

Not sure | 13% 19% 7% 13% 19%
Race

Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage [White |Other

Perry Favorability

Favorable | 39% 44% 42% 40% 30%
Unfavorable | 47% 40% 38% 47% 51%
Not sure [ 14% 16% 20% 14% 19%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race

Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage [White |Other

Romney Favorability

Favorable | 68% 75% 75% 69% 41%

Unfavorable | 24% 17% 25% 22% 44%

Not sure| 9% 8% - 9% 14%
Race

Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage |White |Other

Romney Biz Record

Favorability
Favorable | 70% 83% 53% 70% 59%
Unfavorable | 18% 17% 18% 17% 29%
Not sure |13% - 29% 13% 13%
Race
Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage [White |Other
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 54% 57% 48% 56% 32%
Unfavorable | 26% 35% 45% 25% 29%
Not sure | 20% 8% 7% 19% 39%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race

Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage [White |Other

Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney (41% 40% 38% 43% 16%
Someone else |49% 57% 58% 47% 66%
Not sure | 10% 3% 4% 9% 18%
Race

Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage [White |Other

Romney/Gingrich

Mitt Romney [ 50% 40% 49% 52% 30%
Newt Gingrich | 38% 47% 31% 37% 40%
Not sure | 12% 13% 20% 11% 29%

Race

Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage [White |Other

Romney/Paul

Mitt Romney | 76% 75% 73% 77% 64%
Ron Paul | 17% 21% 16% 17% 24%
Not sure | 7% 4% 11% 6% 12%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race

Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage [White |Other

Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [69% 75% 70% 70% 51%
Rick Perry|21% 17% 11% 22% 17%
Not sure | 10% 9% 18% 8% 32%

Race

Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage [White |Other

Romney/Santorum

Mitt Romney [59% 59% 49% 61% 43%
Rick Santorum |29% 33% 47% 29% 25%
Not sure |11% 9% 4% 10% 32%
Race
Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage |White |Other
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 30% 40% 23% 31% 19%
Less likely|28% 37% 33% 27% 38%
Doesn't make a|39% 23% 44% 40% 43%
difference
Not sure| 2% - - 3% -
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race

Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage [White |Other

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 40% 61% 24% 39% 34%
Less likely | 23% 32% 32% 23% 25%
Doesn't make a|34% 7% 43% 35% 40%
difference
Not sure| 3% - - 3% -

Race

Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage |White |Other

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 12% 9% 13% 13% 5%
Less likely [41% 68% 23% 40% 46%
Doesn't make a|43% 23% 64% 43% 47%
difference
Not sure | 4% - - 4% 2%

Race

Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage |White |Other

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-

Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 16% 17% 16% 16% 16%
Less likely | 32% 66% 36% 30% 34%
Doesn't make a|48% 18% 48% 49% 49%
difference
Not sure | 4% - - 5% -
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Most Important
Issue

Jobs, the economy |29%

Government | 40%
spending, reducing
the debt

Taxes
Social issues
lllegal immigration

Foreign policy,
national security

Something else

Not sure

3%
5%
2%
9%

1%
12%

43%
30%

8%
12%

4%

3%

29% 29% 22%
24% 40% 42%

27%

7%
13%

3%
5%
2%
8%

0%
12%

5%
3%

17%

3%

8%

Race
Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage [White |Other
Tebow Favorability
Favorable [ 73% 79% 9% 74% 67%
Unfavorable | 6% 12% 25% 5% 9%
Not sure | 20% 9% 26% 21% 24%
Race
Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage |White |Other
Scott/Tebow Primary
'14
Rick Scott [47% 21% 40% 49% 36%
Tim Tebow |26% 70% 22% 23% 41%
Not sure | 27% 9% 38% 28% 23%
Race
Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage [White |Other

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Race
Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage [White |Other
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned [57% 7% 51% 57% 39%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on [30% 20% 36% 29% 46%
the issues
Not sure | 14% 3% 13% 14% 15%
Race
Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage [White |Other
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich | 16% 24% 14% 15% 12%
Ron Paul| 4% 4% 7% 4% 6%
Rick Perry| 3% - - 3% 11%
Mitt Romney [ 52% 57% 62% 52% 34%
Rick Santorum | 5% 12% - 5% 8%
Not Sure | 20% 3% 17% 20% 29%
Race
Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage |White |Other
Gender
Woman | 48% 47% 46% 48% 46%
Man | 52% 53% 54% 52% 54%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race
Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage [White |Other
Age
18to 29| 8% 8% 13% 8% 11%
30to 45(20% 32% 26% 17% 53%
46 to 65|39% 52% 35% 40% 17%
Older than 65]33% 8% 26% 36% 20%
Race
Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage [White |Other
Ideology
Very liberal| 1% 4% - 1% -
Somew hat liberal | 2% - - 2% 5%
Moderate | 16% 5% 16% 15% 28%
Somew hat | 43% 59% 29% 43% 32%
conservative
Very conservative | 38% 32% 55% 38% 35%
Race
Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage | White | Other
Race

Cuban heritage | 4% 100% - - -

Hispanic but not of [ 3% - 100% - -
Cuban heritage
White [ 86% - - 100% -
Other| 7% - - - 100%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race

Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage [White |Other

Tea Party ID
Yes [ 34% 55% 7% 35% 17%
No | 57% 42% 77% 56% 68%
Not sure | 10% 3% 16% 10% 15%
Race
Cuban| Hispanic but not
Base |heritage |of Cuban heritage [White |Other
Evangelical?
Are | 45% 41% 37% 45% 43%
Are not | 55% 59% 63% 55% 57%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed [64% 65% 66% 49%
to that candidate

Might end up [36% 35% 34% 51%
supporting
someone else

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
TeaParty ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich |19% 25% 17% 14%
Ron Paul| 7% 4% 7% 9%
Rick Perry[10% 13% 8% 11%
Mitt Romney[19% 19% 19% 16%
Rick Santorum |18% 22% 15% 21%
Buddy Roemer | 1% 1% 1% -
Not Sure |28% 16% 34% 29%
TeaParty ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich |19% 20% 18% 19%
Ron Paul | 8% 6% 10% 4%
Rick Perry| 8% 12% 5% 9%
Mitt Romney [30% 22% 34% 30%
Rick Santorum |21% 29% 17% 21%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% -
Not Sure |14% 11% 15% 17%
TeaParty ID
Not
Base | Yes No [ sure
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich [42% 53% 38% 31%
Ron Paul| 8% 8% 9% 4%
Rick Perry| 3% 4% 2% 4%
Mitt Romney |28% 22% 32% 33%
Rick Santorum | 6% 8% 5% 7%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% 1%
Not Sure | 12% 5% 15% 19%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
TeaParty ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich |25% 29% 25% 18%
Ron Paul [13% 14% 13% 6%
Rick Perry| 5% 9% 3% 4%
Mitt Romney [42% 38% 45% 43%
Rick Santorum | 6% 6% 5% 10%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1% 1%
Not Sure| 8% 3% 9% 18%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable |51% 58% 48% 51%
Unfavorable [36% 27% 43% 30%
Not sure [12% 16% 9% 19%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable |29% 25% 34% 18%
Unfavorable |40% 47% 37% 31%
Not sure |31% 28% 29% 51%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [30% 30% 31% 27%
Unfavorable [57% 56% 58% 50%
Not sure|13% 13% 11% 23%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [39% 54% 30% 42%
Unfavorable [47% 35% 55% 35%
Not sure |14% 11% 15% 23%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [68% 65% 69% 65%
Unfavorable |24% 27% 23% 19%
Not sure| 9% 8% 8% 16%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Romney Biz Record
Favorability

Favorable |70% 75% 69% 54%
Unfavorable [18% 14% 21% 8%
Not sure |13% 12% 9% 38%

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Santorum
Favorability

Favorable |54% 66% 47% 53%
Unfavorable |26% 20% 33% 12%
Not sure [20% 14% 21% 35%

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Romney or
Someone Hse?

Mitt Romney [41% 37% 44% 39%
Someone else [49% 52% 49% 41%
Not sure |10% 10% 7% 20%

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Tea Party ID

Not

Base

Yes

No

sure

Romney/Gingrich

Newt Gingrich

Not sure

Mitt Romney [ 50%

38%
12%

46%
45%
10%

53%
34%
13%

51%
36%
13%

Base

Tea Party ID

Yes

No

Not
sure

Romney/Paul

Mitt Romney
Ron Paul

Not sure

76%
17%
7%

75%
20%
4%

75%
17%
8%

81%
11%
9%

Base

Tea Party ID

Yes

No

Not
sure

Romney/Perry

Mitt Romney
Rick Perry

Not sure

69%
21%
10%

62%
31%
6%

74%
14%
12%

67%
21%
11%

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [59% 48% 67% 57%

Rick Santorum |29% 42% 22% 30%
Not sure[11% 10% 11% 14%

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed
Candidate?

More likely [30% 29% 29% 37%
Less likely|28% 29% 30% 19%

Doesn't make a|39% 41% 38% 40%
difference

Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 4%

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-
Endorsed
Candidate?

More likely [40% 55% 31% 36%
Less likely|23% 18% 27% 22%

Doesn't make a|34% 26% 38% 40%
difference

Not sure | 3% 1% 3% 2%

January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [12% 17% 10% 10%
Less likely|41% 35% 45% 40%
Doesn't make a|43% 45% 41% 44%
difference
Not sure| 4% 2% 4% 6%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [16% 19% 14% 17%
Less likely [32% 33% 32% 28%
Doesn't make a|48% 44% 50% 47%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 7%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Tebow Favorability
Favorable [73% 82% 68% 73%
Unfavorable| 6% 3% 9% 2%
Not sure |20% 15% 23% 25%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Scott/Tebow Primary
'14

Rick Scott|47% 57% 43% 33%
Tim Tebow [26% 23% 27% 32%
Not sure [27% 20% 30% 35%

TeaParty ID

Not
Base | Yes No | sure

Most Important
Issue

Jobs, the economy|29% 28% 30% 25%

Government |40% 47% 38% 26%
spending, reducing
the debt

Taxes| 3% 2% 4% 8%

Social issues| 5% 4% 5% 9%
lllegal immigration| 2% 2% 2% 3%

Foreign policy,| 9% 8% 8% 12%
national security

Something else | 1% 1% 1%
Not sure |12% 9% 13% 17%

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?

More concerned |57% 65% 51% 62%
about a candidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama

Their positions on[30% 25% 34% 25%
the issues

Not sure[14% 11% 16% 13%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich |16% 18% 14% 17%
Ron Paul| 4% 6% 4% 4%
Rick Perry| 3% 5% 3% 1%
Mitt Romney [52% 49% 53% 51%
Rick Santorum | 5% 8% 4% 6%
Not Sure |20% 14% 23% 22%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Gender
Woman |48% 40% 51% 60%
Man [52% 60% 49% 40%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Age
18to 29| 8% 2% 12% 4%
30to 45(20% 23% 19% 14%
46t0 65|39% 42% 38% 35%
Older than 65|33% 33% 31% 48%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 1% - 1% -

Somew hat liberal | 2% 2% 2% 5%
Moderate | 16% 5% 22% 14%

Somewhat |43% 34% 49% 40%
conservative

Very conservative |38% 59% 26% 41%

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Race

Cuban heritage| 4% 7% 3% 1%

Hispanic but not of| 3% 1% 4% 4%
Cuban heritage

White |86% 89% 85% 84%
Other| 7% 3% 8% 10%

Tea Party ID
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Tea Party ID
Yes |34% 100% - -
No | 57% - 100% -
Not sure | 10% - - 100%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

January 14-16, 2012

survey of 572 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Evangelical?
Are [45% 53% 37% 61%
Are not|55% 47% 63% 39%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed |64% 58% 69%
to that candidate
Might end up [36% 42% 31%
supporting
someone else
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich |19% 21% 17%
Ron Paul | 7% 5% 8%
Rick Perry [10% 12% 9%
Mitt Romney [19% 18% 19%
Rick Santorum [18% 19% 16%
Buddy Roemer | 1% - 1%
Not Sure |28% 25% 29%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical?
Are
Base | Are| not
Most Trusted on
Social Issues
Newt Gingrich |19% 22% 16%
Ron Paul| 8% 6% 10%
Rick Perry | 8% 9% 7%
Mitt Romney [30% 30% 29%
Rick Santorum [21% 24% 19%
Buddy Roemer | 0% 0% 1%
Not Sure | 14% 9% 18%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Most Trusted on
Foreign Policy
Issues
Newt Gingrich [42% 48% 38%
Ron Paul| 8% 5% 10%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 3%
Mitt Romney [28% 29% 28%
Rick Santorum | 6% 7% 6%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1%
Not Sure | 12% 9% 14%
Evangelical?
Are
Base | Are| not
Most Trusted on
Economic Issues
Newt Gingrich |25% 29% 23%
Ron Paul | 13% 8% 16%
Rick Perry| 5% 7% 4%
Mitt Romney [42% 42% 42%
Rick Santorum | 6% % 5%
Buddy Roemer | 0% - 1%
Not Sure | 8% % 9%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [51% 56% 48%
Unfavorable |36% 31% 40%
Not sure|12% 13% 12%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [29% 24% 33%
Unfavorable [40% 40% 39%
Not sure [31% 36% 27%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Paul Favorability
Favorable [30% 24% 35%
Unfavorable |57% 62% 52%
Not sure|13% 14% 13%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Perry Favorability
Favorable [39% 47% 33%
Unfavorable [47% 37% 55%
Not sure |14% 16% 13%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Romney Favorability
Favorable [68% 67% 68%
Unfavorable |24% 24% 24%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Romney Biz Record
Favorability
Favorable [70% 69% 70%
Unfavorable [18% 16% 19%
Not sure|13% 15% 11%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [54% 63% 46%
Unfavorable [26% 19% 32%
Not sure [20% 18% 21%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Romney or
Someone Hse?
Mitt Romney [41% 37% 44%
Someone else |49% 52% 47%
Not sure [10% 11% 8%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Romney/Gingrich
Mitt Romney [50% 48% 52%
Newt Gingrich |38% 43% 33%
Not sure | 12% 9% 15%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Romney/Paul
Mitt Romney |76% 79% 74%
Ron Paul|17% 15% 19%
Not sure| 7% 6% 7%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Romney/Perry
Mitt Romney [69% 65% 72%
Rick Perry|21% 28% 15%
Not sure | 10% 7% 13%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Romney/Santorum
Mitt Romney [59% 55% 63%
Rick Santorum |29% 35% 25%
Not sure|11% 10% 12%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Jeb-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [30% 36% 25%
Less likely [28% 23% 33%
Doesn't make a|39% 40% 39%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 2%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Rubio-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [40% 43% 37%
Less likely[23% 23% 24%
Doesn't make a|34% 32% 36%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 3%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Scott-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [12% 12% 13%
Less likely |41% 40% 42%
Doesn't make a|43% 44% 42%
difference
Not sure| 4% 5% 3%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Tebow-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [16% 23% 10%
Less likely|32% 26% 37%
Doesn't make a|48% 45% 49%
difference
Not sure| 4% 5% 4%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Tebow Favorability
Favorable |73% 84% 64%
Unfavorable | 6% 3% 9%
Not sure |20% 13% 27%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Scott/Tebow Primary
'14
Rick Scott [47% 40% 52%
Tim Tebow [26% 33% 20%
Not sure|27% 27% 27%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Most Important
Issue
Jobs, the economy[29% 24% 33%
Government|40% 43% 37%
spending, reducing
the debt
Taxes | 3% 3% 4%
Social issues | 5% 9% 2%
lllegal immigration | 2% 1% 3%
Foreign policy,| 9% 9% 9%
national security
Something else | 1% 0% 1%
Not sure [12% 12% 12%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
More Important:
Hectability or Issue
Positions?
More concerned |57% 54% 59%
about acandidate’s
ability to beat Barack
Obama
Their positions on|30% 32% 28%
the issues
Not sure|14% 14% 13%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Who'll Win the
Nomination?
Newt Gingrich |16% 16% 15%
Ron Paul| 4% 3% 5%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 4%
Mitt Romney [52% 54% 50%
Rick Santorum | 5% 7% 4%
Not Sure |[20% 17% 22%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Gender
Woman [48% 52% 45%
Man [52% 48% 55%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Age
18t0 29| 8% 8% 8%
30t0 45(20% 21% 19%
46t0 65(39% 37% 40%
Older than 65|33% 34% 32%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Ideology
Very liberal| 1% 1% 1%
Somew hat liberal| 2% 1% 3%
Moderate | 16% 8% 22%
Somewhat|43% 39% 46%
conservative
Very conservative |38% 52% 27%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Race
Cuban heritage | 4% 4% 5%
Hispanic but not of [ 3% 2% 3%
Cuban heritage
White |86% 87% 86%
Other| 7% 6% %
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Tea Party ID
Yes |34% 40% 29%
No |57% 47% 64%
Not sure [10% 13% 7%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Evangelical?
Are [45% 100% -
Are not | 55% - 100%
January 14-16, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 572 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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